
 
 
 

Iowa Department of Education 
ICN Report Assumptions and Comments 

FY2008-2009 
 
The Department of Education established six sets of assumptions for different 
types of uses by the department of the Iowa Communications Network.  Each of 
these assumptions along with related comments follows. 
 
The cost savings generating from our assumptions totaled $1,234,894.58.   
Different types of meetings generated different costs or savings.  Our constituent 
groups of the local education agencies, area education agencies, community 
colleges, and other education stakeholders realize many of the savings identified 
by the department.  While the identified savings are realized by other entities; the 
costs of the ICN usage are borne by the department with no increases in funding 
to cover either the costs of the sessions or our administrative costs of operating a 
classroom in the department.  These costs and savings are also accrued to a 
variety of funding sources such as state, federal, and other funds.  While we did 
not make an attempt to break these types of meetings into all of the separate 
funding sources available to the department, the majority of our ICN usage is 
funded through federal grants received by the department. 
 
ICN Usage Type 1-Board and Commission Meetings 
 
• One person at each site 
• No meal costs 
• No lodging costs 
• Room will be paid for each site 
 
If the meeting had not been held over the ICN, it would have been held in Des 
Moines with the following costs: 
 
• Round trip mileage from each site to Des Moines at $.039/mile  
• Lodging at $84.00 per night (over 50 miles) 
• Meals at $43.00 per day 
 
There would be no difference in per diem costs for board members or salary 
costs for staff attending the meeting. 
 
The department used the ICN 11 times at 61 sites for board and commission 
meetings.  Our assumptions generated a savings in FY09 of $8,831.12. 
 



ICN Usage Type 2-Departmental Meetings 
 
• Five attendees at each site 
• Each site charges room rental 
• Each attendee reimbursed $12.00 for lunch 
• No mileage reimbursement or substitute teacher pay 
 
If the meeting had not been held over the ICN, it would have been held in Des 
Moines with the following costs: 
 
• No room rental; meeting held on state complex 
• No increase or decrease in DE staff costs 
• Attendees from sites in excess of 200 miles will incur round trip mileage at 

$.039/mile, lodging at $84.00 per night; and $43.00 for meals 
• Attendees from sites less than 200 miles will incur round trip mileage at 

$.039/mile and $12.00 for meals 
• No substitute teacher pay costs will be incurred 
 
The department used the ICN 105 times at 1244 sites for departmental meetings.  
These meetings generated a savings for FY09 of $715,173.47. 
 
ICN Usage Type 3-Training with 10 or 11 sites 
 
• No ICN room rental charges for training 
• Assumes one site in each Area Education Agency plus the department 
• No costs reimbursed for meeting attendees 
• Ten attendees at each site 
 
If the training had not been held over the ICN, there would have been training 
sessions held at each Area Education Agency with the following costs: 
 
• Assumes average miles to an AEA from Des Moines is 130 for a round trip 

cost of $101.40. 
• Staff would incur one night’s lodging at $56.00 for the _ AEA’s that are in 

excess of 100 miles from Des Moines 
• Average salary cost for a staff member is $391.00 per day 
• Meal cost would be $33.00 if the AEA is greater that 100 miles from the 

department, $8.00 if less than 40 miles from the department, and $23.00 if 
between 40 and 100 miles from the department. 



The department used the ICN 3 times at 32 sites for training involving 10 or 11 
sites.  This usage of the ICN resulted in a savings calculation of $ 19,421.28.  
This usage of the ICN enabled the department to train more school personnel 
with less staff time. 
 
ICN Usage Type 4-Training with less than 10 sites 
 
• No ICN room rental charges for training 
• Assumes we would have held a training session at each of the sites that had 

been scheduled for the ICN session 
• No costs reimbursed for meeting attendees 
• Ten attendees at each site 
 
If the training had not been held over the ICN, there would have been the 
following costs of holding on-site training: 
 
• Assumes average miles to an AEA from Des Moines is 130 for a round trip 

cost of $101.40. 
• Staff would incur one night’s lodging at $56 for the 8 AEA’s that are in excess 

of 100 miles from Des Moines 
• Average salary cost for a staff member is $391.00 per day 
• Meal cost would be $33.00 if the AEA is greater that 100 miles from the 

department, $8.00 if less than 40 miles from the department, and $23.00 if 
between 40 and 100 miles from the department. 

• There would be no productivity costs for sessions held on the capitol complex 
 
The department used the ICN 20 times to provide training to local education 
agencies, area education agencies, and community colleges at 124 sites.  The 
calculated savings generated by these assumptions are $ 68,994.71. 
 
ICN Usage Type 5-Training at more than 11 sites 
 
• No ICN room rental charges for training 
• No costs reimbursed for meeting attendees 
• Ten attendees at each site 
 
If the training had not been held over the ICN, there would have been only one 
session held at each Area Education Agency with the following costs: 
 
• Assumes average miles to an AEA from Des Moines is 130 for a round trip 

cost of $101.40. 
• Staff would incur one night’s lodging at $56 for the 8 AEA’s that are in excess 

of 100 miles from Des Moines 
• Average salary cost for a staff member is $391.00 per day 



• Meal cost would be $33.00 if the AEA is greater that 100 miles from the 
department, $8.00 if less than 40 miles from the department, and $23.00 if 
between 40 and 100 miles from the department. 

 
The department conducted training sessions91 times at a total of 68 sites.  The 
productivity versus the session costs calculated savings of $ 419,194.51. 
 
The site by site detail for each session conducted by the department for each of 
the six types of assumptions is attached. 
 
ICN Usage Type 6-Training and Information Sessions conducted 
by Satellite Down-Link, Dial-Up, and Wideband 
 
The cost for the department on satellite down links, dial-up sessions, and 
wideband broadcasts is the cost of the ICN time.  If this training and information 
had not been available via these options, we would not have been able to send 
staff from the department, local education agencies, and area education 
agencies to out of state locations for these meetings.  The department was able 
to take advantage of 6 of these opportunities and share the information with at 
least 71 sites.  We were able to provide these sessions to these sites at an 
additional cost to the department of $ 3,279.50.  While we are unable to estimate 
out of state travel costs for these satellite downlinks, dial-up sessions, and 
wideband broadcasts, we are confident it would have been cost prohibitive to 
send staff to these sessions. 



ICN�ICN Saving07/01/2008 to 06/30/2009�
Type Date Hours Reserva Title of Sites Parti Travel Distance Producti Lodging  Meals  Travel-IN  Other  Room  ICN Cost  Savings  YTD Savings 

1 7/29/08 1.5 537200 Community CoCOUNCIL BLU 1 Y 125 -       84.00   43.00   97.80       -    -      37.67$    187.13$     187.13$             
1 7/29/08 1.5 537200 Community CoDES MOINES 1 N 0 -       -       43.00   -           -    -      37.67$    5.34$         192.47$             
1 7/29/08 1.5 537200 Community CoMASON CITY- 1 Y 124 -       84.00   43.00   96.90       -    18.75  37.67$    204.98$     397.45$             
1 7/29/08 1.5 537200 Community CoCLINTON-CC- 1 Y 197 -       84.00   43.00   153.63     -    -      37.67$    242.96$     640.41$             
1 7/29/08 1.5 537200 Community CoPEOSTA-CC2 1 Y 203 -       84.00   43.00   157.98     -    -      37.67$    247.32$     887.73$             
1 7/29/08 1.5 537200 Community CoCRESTON-CC 1 Y 83 -       84.00   43.00   64.57       -    18.75  37.67$    172.65$     1,060.38$          
1 9/8/08 1.0 537695 SBRC MeetingWAVERLY-HS 1 Y 140 -       84.00   43.00   109.31     -    -      25.11$    211.20$     1,271.58$          
1 9/8/08 1.0 537695 SBRC MeetingALGONA-HS 1 Y 136 -       84.00   43.00   106.23     -    12.50  25.11$    220.62$     1,492.20$          
1 9/8/08 1.0 537695 SBRC MeetingEAGLE GROV 1 Y 94 -       84.00   43.00   73.18       -    12.50  25.11$    187.57$     1,679.77$          
1 9/8/08 1.0 537695 SBRC MeetingDES MOINES 1 N 0 -       -       43.00   -           -    -      25.11$    17.89$       1,697.66$          
1 9/8/08 1.0 537695 SBRC MeetingALGONA-HS 1 Y 136 -       84.00   43.00   106.23     -    12.50  25.11$    220.62$     1,918.28$          
1 9/8/08 1.0 537695 SBRC MeetingDES MOINES 1 N 0 -       84.00   43.00   -           -    -      25.11$    101.89$     2,020.17$          
1 9/8/08 2.0 538206 Community CoMASON CITY- 1 Y 125 -       84.00   43.00   97.31       -    25.00  50.22$    199.09$     2,219.26$          
1 9/8/08 2.0 538206 Community CoCLINTON-CC- 1 Y 197 -       84.00   43.00   153.63     -    -      50.22$    230.41$     2,449.67$          
1 9/8/08 2.0 538206 Community CoDES MOINES 1 N 0 -       -       43.00   -           -    -      50.22$    (7.22)$       2,442.45$          
1 9/8/08 2.0 538206 Community CoCRESTON-CC 1 Y 83 -       84.00   43.00   64.57       -    25.00  50.22$    166.35$     2,608.80$          
1 9/8/08 2.0 538206 Community CoDES MOINES 1 Y 0 -       -       43.00   -           -    -      50.22$    (7.22)$       2,601.58$          
1 9/8/08 2.0 538206 Community CoCOUNCIL BLU 1 Y 125 -       84.00   43.00   97.53       -    -      50.22$    174.31$     2,775.89$          
1 11/19/08 1.5 539463 Community CoCRESTON-CC 1 Y 82 -       84.00   43.00   63.64       -    18.75  37.67$    171.73$     2,947.62$          
1 11/19/08 1.5 539463 Community CoCOUNCIL BLU 1 Y 125 -       84.00   43.00   97.56       -    -      37.67$    186.90$     3,134.51$          
1 11/19/08 1.5 539463 Community CoDES MOINES 1 N 0 -       -       43.00   -           -    -      37.67$    5.34$         3,139.85$          
1 1/12/09 0.5 539656 SBRC MeetingALGONA-HS 1 Y 136 -       84.00   43.00   106.23     -    6.25    12.56$    226.92$     3,366.77$          
1 1/12/09 0.5 539656 SBRC MeetingMONROE-PC 1 Y 24 -       -       43.00   18.84       -    6.25    12.56$    55.54$       3,422.31$          
1 1/12/09 0.5 539656 SBRC MeetingMT VERNON- 1 Y 135 -       84.00   43.00   105.45     -    6.25    12.56$    226.14$     3,648.45$          
1 1/12/09 0.5 539656 SBRC MeetingST ANSGAR-H 1 Y 149 -       84.00   43.00   116.49     -    6.25    12.56$    237.18$     3,885.63$          
1 1/12/09 0.5 539656 SBRC MeetingDES MOINES 1 N 0 -       -       43.00   -           -    -      12.56$    30.45$       3,916.08$          
1 1/12/09 2.5 539656 SBRC MeetingBLAIRSBURG 1 Y 67 -       84.00   43.00   51.93       -    31.25  62.78$    147.41$     4,063.49$          
1 1/12/09 2.5 539656 SBRC MeetingEPWORTH-W 1 Y 199 -       84.00   43.00   155.03     -    -      62.78$    219.26$     4,282.74$          
1 1/12/09 2.5 539656 SBRC MeetingALGONA-HS 1 Y 136 -       84.00   43.00   106.23     -    31.25  62.78$    201.70$     4,484.45$          
1 1/12/09 2.5 539656 SBRC MeetingDES MOINES 1 N 0 -       -       43.00   -           -    -      62.78$    (19.78)$     4,464.67$          
1 1/12/09 2.5 539656 SBRC MeetingMONROE-PC 1 Y 24 -       -       43.00   18.84       -    31.25  62.78$    30.32$       4,494.99$          
1 2/4/09 2.0 540736 Community CoCLINTON-CC 1 Y 197 -       84.00   43.00   153.39     -    -      50.22$    230.17$     4,725.16$          
1 2/4/09 2.0 540736 Community CoDES MOINES 1 N 0 -       -       43.00   -           -    -      50.22$    (7.22)$       4,717.94$          
1 2/4/09 2.0 540736 Community CoCOUNCIL BLU 1 Y 125 -       84.00   43.00   97.30       -    -      50.22$    174.08$     4,892.02$          
1 2/4/09 2.0 540736 Community CoCRESTON-CC 1 Y 82 -       84.00   43.00   63.64       -    25.00  50.22$    165.42$     5,057.44$          
1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingELKADER-AE 1 Y 203 -       84.00   43.00   158.54     -    -      113.00$  172.55$     5,229.99$          
1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingSIBLEY-HS 1 Y 277 -       84.00   43.00   216.40     -    56.25  113.00$  286.66$     5,516.64$          
1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingWAVERLY-HS 1 Y 140 -       84.00   43.00   109.31     -    -      113.00$  123.31$     5,639.96$          
1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingOSAGE-HS 1 Y 148 -       84.00   43.00   115.12     -    56.25  113.00$  185.38$     5,825.33$          
1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingSPENCER-PU 1 Y 187 -       84.00   43.00   146.12     -    -      113.00$  160.12$     5,985.46$          
1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingDES MOINES 1 N 0 -       -       43.00   -           -    -      113.00$  (70.00)$     5,915.46$          
1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingOSCEOLA-CL 1 Y 50 -       84.00   43.00   38.80       -    56.25  113.00$  109.05$     6,024.51$          
1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingSHENANDOA 1 Y 148 -       84.00   43.00   115.41     -    -      113.00$  129.41$     6,153.93$          
1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingKNOXVILLE-H 1 Y 38 -       -       43.00   29.26       -    56.25  113.00$  15.51$       6,169.44$          
1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingCORWITH-WE 1 Y 120 -       84.00   43.00   93.49       -    56.25  113.00$  163.75$     6,333.18$          
1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingCENTERVILLE 1 Y 88 -       84.00   43.00   68.66       -    56.25  113.00$  138.92$     6,472.10$          
1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingCOUNCIL BLU 1 Y 134 -       84.00   43.00   104.79     -    56.25  113.00$  175.04$     6,647.14$          
1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingCRYSTAL LAK 1 Y 143 -       84.00   43.00   111.79     -    56.25  113.00$  182.04$     6,829.19$          
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ICN�ICN Saving07/01/2008 to 06/30/2009�
Type Date Hours Reserva Title of Sites Parti Travel Distance Producti Lodging  Meals  Travel-IN  Other  Room  ICN Cost  Savings  YTD Savings 

1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingDECORAH-N 1 Y 242 -       84.00   43.00   188.53     -    -      113.00$  202.54$     7,031.73$          
1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingDEWITT-CEN 1 Y 181 -       84.00   43.00   140.80     -    -      113.00$  154.80$     7,186.53$          
1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingCEDAR RAPID 1 Y 129 -       84.00   43.00   100.54     -    56.25  113.00$  170.80$     7,357.33$          
1 3/12/09 4.5 541363 SBRC meetingBURNSIDE-SE 1 Y 80 -       84.00   43.00   62.28       -    56.25  113.00$  132.53$     7,489.86$          
1 4/29/09 3.0 542355 Community CoCLINTON-CC 1 Y 197 -       84.00   43.00   153.39     -    -      75.33$    205.06$     7,694.91$          
1 4/29/09 3.0 542355 Community CoCOUNCIL BLU 1 Y 125 -       84.00   43.00   97.56       -    -      75.33$    149.23$     7,844.15$          
1 4/29/09 3.0 542355 Community CoCRESTON-AE 1 Y 83 -       84.00   43.00   64.44       -    37.50  75.33$    153.61$     7,997.76$          
1 4/29/09 3.0 542355 Community CoDES MOINES 1 N 0 -       -       43.00   -           -    -      75.33$    (32.33)$     7,965.43$          
1 4/29/09 3.0 542355 Community CoWATERLOO-C 1 Y 110 -       84.00   43.00   85.71       -    -      75.33$    137.38$     8,102.81$          
1 4/29/09 3.0 542355 Community CoMASON CITY- 1 Y 124 -       84.00   43.00   96.67       -    37.50  75.33$    185.84$     8,288.64$          
1 5/11/09 1.0 542465 SBRC meetingMARION-LINN 1 Y 135 -       84.00   43.00   105.51     -    12.50  25.11$    219.90$     8,508.54$          
1 5/11/09 1.0 542465 SBRC meetingHAWARDEN-P 1 Y 260 -       84.00   43.00   202.80     -    -      25.11$    304.69$     8,813.23$          
1 5/11/09 1.0 542465 SBRC meetingDES MOINES 1 N 0 -       -       43.00   -           -    -      25.11$    17.89$       8,831.12$          
2 7/8/08 2.0 535847 Public HearingELKADER-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.71     -    -      50.22$    1,377.49$  10,208.62$        
2 7/8/08 2.0 535847 Public HearingMASON CITY- 5 Y 124 -       -       -       485.39     -    25.00  50.22$    410.17$     10,618.79$        
2 7/8/08 2.0 535847 Public HearingPOCAHONTA 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   526.70     -    25.00  50.22$    511.48$     11,130.27$        
2 7/8/08 2.0 535847 Public HearingDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      50.22$    9.78$         11,140.05$        
2 7/8/08 2.0 535847 Public HearingSIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   772.55     -    25.00  50.22$    757.33$     11,897.38$        
2 7/8/08 2.0 535847 Public HearingOTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   326.39     -    25.00  50.22$    311.17$     12,208.55$        
2 7/8/08 2.0 535847 Public HearingSPRINGVILLE 5 Y 143 -       -       60.00   557.97     -    25.00  50.22$    542.75$     12,751.30$        
2 7/8/08 2.0 535847 Public HearingBETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    25.00  50.22$    647.16$     13,398.46$        
2 7/8/08 2.0 535847 Public HearingCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.93     -    25.00  50.22$    508.71$     13,907.16$        
2 7/8/08 2.0 535847 Public HearingCRESTON-AE 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.22     -    25.00  50.22$    307.00$     14,214.16$        
2 7/9/08 3.0 536923 Instruction andELKADER-AE 5 Y 206 -       420.00 215.00 803.17     -    -      22.80$    1,415.37$  15,629.53$        
2 7/9/08 3.0 536923 Instruction andBURLINGTON 5 Y 177 -       -       60.00   688.55     -    37.50  22.80$    688.25$     16,317.77$        
2 7/9/08 3.0 536923 Instruction andJOHNSTON-IP 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   42.90       -    37.50  22.80$    42.60$       16,360.37$        
2 7/9/08 3.0 536923 Instruction andDUBUQUE-HS 5 Y 205 -       420.00 215.00 800.51     -    -      22.80$    1,412.71$  17,773.09$        
2 7/9/08 3.0 536923 Instruction andCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   484.77     -    -      22.80$    521.97$     18,295.06$        
2 7/21/08 2.0 536929 Instruction andCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   487.66     -    -      15.20$    532.46$     18,827.51$        
2 7/21/08 2.0 536929 Instruction andBURLINGTON 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   651.85     -    25.00  15.20$    671.65$     19,499.16$        
2 7/21/08 2.0 536929 Instruction andDUBUQUE-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 791.97     -    -      15.20$    1,411.77$  20,910.93$        
2 7/21/08 2.0 536929 Instruction andELKADER-CE 5 Y 216 -       420.00 215.00 842.13     -    -      15.20$    1,461.93$  22,372.86$        
2 7/21/08 2.0 536929 Instruction andDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      15.20$    44.80$       22,417.66$        
2 7/25/08 6.0 536800 PK-12 Task FoCHARLES CIT 5 Y 146 -       -       60.00   569.67     -    75.00  150.66$  404.01$     22,821.67$        
2 7/25/08 6.0 536800 PK-12 Task FoFORT DODGE 5 Y 95 -       -       60.00   372.18     -    75.00  150.66$  206.52$     23,028.19$        
2 7/25/08 6.0 536800 PK-12 Task FoRED OAK-HS 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   487.42     -    75.00  150.66$  321.76$     23,349.95$        
2 7/25/08 6.0 536800 PK-12 Task FoDAVENPORT- 5 Y 163 -       -       60.00   635.74     -    -      150.66$  545.08$     23,895.03$        
2 7/25/08 6.0 536800 PK-12 Task FoLEON-CENTR 5 Y 72 -       -       60.00   280.68     -    75.00  150.66$  115.02$     24,010.05$        
2 7/25/08 6.0 536800 PK-12 Task FoESTHERVILLE 5 Y 249 -       420.00 215.00 971.76     -    18.00  150.66$  1,438.10$  25,448.15$        
2 7/25/08 6.0 536800 PK-12 Task FoSIOUX CITY-E 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   768.50     -    75.00  150.66$  602.84$     26,050.99$        
2 7/25/08 6.0 536800 PK-12 Task FoCOLUMBUS J 5 Y 147 -       -       60.00   571.74     -    75.00  150.66$  406.08$     26,457.07$        
2 7/25/08 6.0 536800 PK-12 Task FoDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      150.66$  (90.66)$     26,366.41$        
2 7/25/08 6.0 536800 PK-12 Task FoDYERSVILLE- 5 Y 188 -       -       60.00   734.57     -    -      150.66$  643.91$     27,010.31$        
2 7/25/08 6.0 536800 PK-12 Task FoEARLY-SCHA 5 Y 140 -       -       60.00   545.45     -    75.00  150.66$  379.79$     27,390.11$        
2 8/11/08 2.0 537327 Early Access LELKADER-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.71     -    -      15.20$    1,412.51$  28,802.62$        
2 8/11/08 2.0 537327 Early Access LCEDAR RAPID 5 Y 123 -       -       60.00   478.18     -    25.00  15.20$    497.98$     29,300.60$        
2 8/11/08 2.0 537327 Early Access LSIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   772.55     -    25.00  15.20$    792.35$     30,092.95$        
2 8/11/08 2.0 537327 Early Access LBETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    25.00  15.20$    682.18$     30,775.13$        
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2 8/11/08 2.0 537327 Early Access LOTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   326.39     -    25.00  15.20$    346.19$     31,121.32$        
2 8/11/08 2.0 537327 Early Access LCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.93     -    25.00  15.20$    543.73$     31,665.05$        
2 8/11/08 2.0 537327 Early Access LCRESTON-AE 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.22     -    25.00  15.20$    342.02$     32,007.06$        
2 8/11/08 2.0 537327 Early Access LJOHNSTON-H 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   44.38       -    25.00  15.20$    64.18$       32,071.25$        
2 8/11/08 2.0 537327 Early Access LDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      15.20$    44.80$       32,116.05$        
2 8/11/08 2.0 537327 Early Access LWATERLOO-C 5 Y 110 -       -       60.00   428.53     -    -      15.20$    473.33$     32,589.38$        
2 8/11/08 2.0 537327 Early Access LCHARLES CIT 5 Y 146 -       -       60.00   569.67     -    25.00  15.20$    589.47$     33,178.85$        
2 8/11/08 2.0 537327 Early Access LPOCAHONTA 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   526.70     -    25.00  15.20$    546.50$     33,725.35$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 537332 Parent Educat ELKADER-AE 5 Y 206 -       420.00 215.00 803.17     -    -      15.20$    1,422.97$  35,148.31$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 537332 Parent Educat POCAHONTA 5 Y 138 -       -       60.00   537.11     -    25.00  15.20$    556.91$     35,705.22$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 537332 Parent Educat SIOUX CENTE 5 Y 265 -       420.00 215.00 1,031.98  -    25.00  15.20$    1,626.78$  37,332.00$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 537332 Parent Educat BETTENDORF 5 Y 173 -       -       60.00   674.58     -    25.00  15.20$    694.38$     38,026.38$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 537332 Parent Educat DUBUQUE-AE 5 Y 206 -       420.00 215.00 803.05     -    -      15.20$    1,422.85$  39,449.23$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 537332 Parent Educat BURLINGTON 5 Y 177 -       -       60.00   688.55     -    25.00  15.20$    708.35$     40,157.58$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 537332 Parent Educat OTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 93 -       -       60.00   364.26     -    25.00  15.20$    384.06$     40,541.64$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 537332 Parent Educat COUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   520.88     -    25.00  15.20$    540.68$     41,082.32$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 537332 Parent Educat MARSHALLTO 5 Y 53 -       -       60.00   205.18     -    25.00  15.20$    224.98$     41,307.30$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 537332 Parent Educat SIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   769.51     -    25.00  15.20$    789.31$     42,096.61$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 537332 Parent Educat CRESTON-AE 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   318.05     -    25.00  15.20$    337.85$     42,434.45$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 537332 Parent Educat FORT DODGE 5 Y 100 -       -       60.00   390.74     -    25.00  15.20$    410.54$     42,844.99$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 537332 Parent Educat CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 128 -       -       60.00   498.62     -    -      15.20$    543.42$     43,388.41$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 537332 Parent Educat CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 136 -       -       60.00   528.76     -    25.00  15.20$    548.56$     43,936.97$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 537332 Parent Educat CLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   448.46     -    25.00  15.20$    468.26$     44,405.23$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 537332 Parent Educat JOHNSTON-IP 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   42.90       -    25.00  15.20$    62.70$       44,467.93$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 538033 ELI Design Te DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      15.20$    44.80$       44,512.73$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 538033 ELI Design Te PELLA-HS 5 Y 44 -       -       60.00   172.89     -    25.00  15.20$    192.69$     44,705.42$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 538033 ELI Design Te PAULLINA-SO 5 Y 259 -       420.00 215.00 1,009.83  -    25.00  15.20$    1,604.63$  46,310.05$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 538033 ELI Design Te COUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.93     -    25.00  15.20$    543.73$     46,853.77$        
2 8/28/08 2.0 538033 ELI Design Te MARION-HS 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   526.07     -    25.00  15.20$    545.87$     47,399.64$        
2 9/10/08 1.5 538173 Local WellnessAMES-HS 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   328.46     -    18.75  11.40$    358.31$     47,757.95$        
2 9/10/08 1.5 538173 Local WellnessDES MOINES 5 Y 112 -       -       60.00   437.62     -    -      11.40$    486.22$     48,244.17$        
2 9/10/08 1.5 538173 Local WellnessSIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 200 -       420.00 215.00 780.12     -    18.75  11.40$    1,384.97$  49,629.14$        
2 9/10/08 1.5 538173 Local WellnessDES MOINES 5 Y 112 -       -       60.00   437.23     -    18.75  11.40$    467.08$     50,096.22$        
2 9/10/08 1.5 538173 Local WellnessCLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   448.50     -    18.75  11.40$    478.35$     50,574.57$        
2 9/10/08 1.5 538173 Local WellnessCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 246 -       420.00 215.00 958.62     -    18.75  11.40$    1,563.47$  52,138.04$        
2 9/10/08 1.5 538173 Local WellnessALBURNETT- 5 Y 140 -       -       60.00   547.68     -    18.75  11.40$    577.53$     52,715.56$        
2 9/10/08 1.5 538173 Local WellnessCRESTON-HS 5 Y 194 -       -       60.00   756.02     -    -      11.40$    804.62$     53,520.18$        
2 9/10/08 1.5 538173 Local WellnessTROY MILLS- 5 Y 137 -       -       60.00   532.66     -    18.75  11.40$    562.51$     54,082.69$        
2 9/10/08 1.5 538173 Local WellnessDUBUQUE-WA 5 Y 183 -       -       60.00   712.45     -    -      11.40$    761.05$     54,843.74$        
2 9/10/08 1.5 538173 Local WellnessWATERLOO-W 5 Y 93 -       -       60.00   363.83     -    18.75  11.40$    393.68$     55,237.42$        
2 9/10/08 1.5 538173 Local WellnessBETTENDORF 5 Y 231 -       420.00 215.00 899.07     -    18.75  11.40$    1,503.92$  56,741.34$        
2 9/10/08 1.5 538173 Local WellnessBURLINGTON 5 Y 248 -       420.00 215.00 966.93     -    18.75  11.40$    1,571.78$  58,313.12$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioSPIRIT LAKE- 5 Y 209 -       420.00 215.00 814.94     -    -      19.00$    1,430.94$  59,744.06$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioIOWA CITY-U 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   449.44     -    31.25  19.00$    459.19$     60,203.25$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioFORT DODGE 5 Y 98 -       -       60.00   381.30     -    31.25  19.00$    391.05$     60,594.30$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioDAVENPORT- 5 Y 168 -       -       60.00   654.69     -    -      19.00$    695.69$     61,289.99$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioATLANTIC-PU 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   320.58     -    -      19.00$    361.58$     61,651.57$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioFAYETTE-PU 5 Y 195 -       -       60.00   761.79     -    31.25  19.00$    771.54$     62,423.11$        
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2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 122 -       -       60.00   477.28     -    -      19.00$    518.28$     62,941.39$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioMASON CITY- 5 Y 122 -       -       60.00   475.72     -    31.25  19.00$    485.47$     63,426.86$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioCEDAR RAPID 5 Y 123 -       -       60.00   478.76     -    31.25  19.00$    488.51$     63,915.38$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioBURLINGTON 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   649.66     -    31.25  19.00$    659.41$     64,574.79$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioOTTUMWA-HS 5 Y 88 -       -       60.00   341.64     -    31.25  19.00$    351.39$     64,926.18$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioDUBUQUE-AR 5 Y 200 -       420.00 215.00 781.01     -    -      19.00$    1,397.01$  66,323.19$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioBOYDEN-HUL 5 Y 272 -       420.00 215.00 1,060.02  -    31.25  19.00$    1,644.77$  67,967.96$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioMARSHALLTO 5 Y 50 -       -       60.00   195.51     -    31.25  19.00$    205.26$     68,173.22$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioPOCAHONTA 5 Y 136 -       -       60.00   528.53     -    -      19.00$    569.53$     68,742.75$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioOSCEOLA-PU 5 Y 50 -       -       60.00   193.56     -    -      19.00$    234.56$     68,977.31$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioSIOUX CITY-N 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 793.34     -    31.25  19.00$    1,378.09$  70,355.39$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioCRESTON-CC 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   319.29     -    31.25  19.00$    329.04$     70,684.44$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      19.00$    41.00$       70,725.44$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.16     -    -      19.00$    526.16$     71,251.60$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioMUSCATINE-C 5 Y 174 -       -       60.00   678.95     -    -      19.00$    719.95$     71,971.55$        
2 9/10/08 2.5 538175 QPPS PortfolioCARROLL-CC 5 Y 98 -       -       60.00   381.23     -    31.25  19.00$    390.98$     72,362.52$        
2 9/10/08 2.0 538174 Food Service TNEWTON-CC 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   527.67     -    25.00  27.54$    535.13$     72,897.65$        
2 9/10/08 2.0 538174 Food Service TCLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   448.50     -    25.00  27.54$    455.96$     73,353.61$        
2 9/10/08 2.0 538174 Food Service TWAPELLO-HS 5 Y 220 -       420.00 215.00 856.64     -    25.00  27.54$    1,439.10$  74,792.71$        
2 9/10/08 2.0 538174 Food Service TCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 246 -       420.00 215.00 958.62     -    25.00  27.54$    1,541.08$  76,333.79$        
2 9/10/08 2.0 538174 Food Service TRED OAK-HS 5 Y 236 -       420.00 215.00 922.16     -    25.00  27.54$    1,504.62$  77,838.40$        
2 9/10/08 2.0 538174 Food Service TDEWITT-CEN 5 Y 210 -       420.00 215.00 819.00     -    -      27.54$    1,426.46$  79,264.86$        
2 9/10/08 2.0 538174 Food Service TRIVERSIDE-H 5 Y 184 -       -       60.00   716.55     -    25.00  27.54$    724.01$     79,988.87$        
2 9/10/08 2.0 538174 Food Service TDUBUQUE-HS 5 Y 182 -       -       60.00   708.20     -    -      27.54$    740.66$     80,729.53$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioELKADER-AE 5 Y 174 -       -       60.00   680.36     -    -      15.20$    725.16$     81,454.69$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioMANCHESTE 5 Y 144 -       -       60.00   560.78     -    -      15.20$    605.58$     82,060.27$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioIOWA FALLS- 5 Y 53 -       -       60.00   207.40     -    25.00  15.20$    227.20$     82,287.47$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioSIBLEY-HS 5 Y 211 -       420.00 215.00 822.04     -    25.00  15.20$    1,416.84$  83,704.31$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioINDEPENDEN 5 Y 121 -       -       60.00   471.98     -    -      15.20$    516.78$     84,221.09$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioAMES-HS 5 Y 35 -       -       60.00   136.50     -    25.00  15.20$    156.30$     84,377.39$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioCLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   328.46     -    25.00  15.20$    348.26$     84,725.65$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioDENISON-HS 5 Y 96 -       -       60.00   374.91     -    25.00  15.20$    394.71$     85,120.35$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioWATERLOO-C 5 Y 97 -       -       60.00   376.94     -    25.00  15.20$    396.74$     85,517.09$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioCEDAR RAPID 5 Y 103 -       -       60.00   403.03     -    25.00  15.20$    422.83$     85,939.91$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioDECORAH-HS 5 Y 222 -       420.00 215.00 867.59     -    -      15.20$    1,487.39$  87,427.31$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioLAKE CITY-SO 5 Y 76 -       -       60.00   296.24     -    25.00  15.20$    316.04$     87,743.35$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioROCKWELL-W 5 Y 80 -       -       60.00   311.18     -    25.00  15.20$    330.98$     88,074.33$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioCRESTON-HS 5 Y 116 -       -       60.00   453.92     -    -      15.20$    498.72$     88,573.05$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioBETTENDORF 5 Y 196 -       -       60.00   763.15     -    25.00  15.20$    782.95$     89,356.01$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioORANGE CITY 5 Y 213 -       420.00 215.00 830.58     -    -      15.20$    1,450.38$  90,806.39$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 94 -       -       60.00   366.41     -    -      15.20$    411.21$     91,217.59$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioESTHERVILLE 5 Y 159 -       -       60.00   619.28     -    6.00    15.20$    658.08$     91,875.68$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioDUBUQUE-AE 5 Y 186 -       -       60.00   724.58     -    -      15.20$    769.38$     92,645.06$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioBURLINGTON 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   773.53     -    25.00  15.20$    793.33$     93,438.38$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 165 -       -       60.00   641.90     -    -      15.20$    686.70$     94,125.08$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioCLINTON-HS 5 Y 223 -       420.00 215.00 870.01     -    25.00  15.20$    1,464.81$  95,589.90$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioMARSHALLTO 5 Y 40 -       -       60.00   155.49     -    25.00  15.20$    175.29$     95,765.19$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioDES MOINES 5 Y 35 -       -       60.00   135.17     -    25.00  15.20$    154.97$     95,920.16$        
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2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioFORT DODGE 5 Y 69 -       -       60.00   267.31     -    25.00  15.20$    287.11$     96,207.27$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioGUTHRIE CEN 5 Y 74 -       -       60.00   287.43     -    25.00  15.20$    307.23$     96,514.50$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioIOWA CITY-U 5 Y 140 -       -       60.00   545.61     -    25.00  15.20$    565.41$     97,079.91$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioWAVERLY-HS 5 Y 111 -       -       60.00   434.15     -    -      15.20$    478.95$     97,558.86$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioEMMETSBUR 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   524.67     -    -      15.20$    569.47$     98,128.32$        
2 9/16/08 2.0 538185 WEC/TransitioOELWEIN-JHS 5 Y 137 -       -       60.00   534.03     -    -      15.20$    578.83$     98,707.15$        
2 9/16/08 3.5 538268 AEA/DE IA CoBETTENDORF 5 Y 169 -       -       60.00   657.70     -    -      26.60$    691.10$     99,398.25$        
2 9/16/08 3.5 538268 AEA/DE IA CoOTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   327.33     -    43.75  26.60$    316.98$     99,715.22$        
2 9/16/08 3.5 538268 AEA/DE IA CoGUTTENBERG 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   766.82     -    -      26.60$    800.22$     100,515.44$      
2 9/16/08 3.5 538268 AEA/DE IA CoSIOUX CENTE 5 Y 264 -       420.00 215.00 1,031.12  -    43.75  26.60$    1,595.77$  102,111.21$      
2 9/16/08 3.5 538268 AEA/DE IA CoDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      26.60$    33.40$       102,144.61$      
2 9/17/08 2.0 538309 Alternate AsseEMMETSBUR 5 Y 163 -       -       60.00   637.03     -    -      15.20$    681.83$     102,826.44$      
2 9/17/08 2.0 538309 Alternate AssePOCAHONTA 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   526.70     -    25.00  15.20$    546.50$     103,372.93$      
2 9/17/08 2.0 538309 Alternate AsseCEDAR RAPID 5 Y 119 -       -       60.00   463.01     -    25.00  15.20$    482.81$     103,855.74$      
2 9/17/08 2.0 538309 Alternate AsseDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      15.20$    44.80$       103,900.54$      
2 9/17/08 2.0 538309 Alternate AsseJOHNSTON-A 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   42.24       -    25.00  15.20$    62.04$       103,962.58$      
2 9/17/08 2.0 538309 Alternate AsseCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.93     -    25.00  15.20$    543.73$     104,506.30$      
2 9/17/08 2.0 538309 Alternate AsseBETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    25.00  15.20$    682.18$     105,188.48$      
2 9/17/08 2.0 538309 Alternate AsseOTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   326.39     -    25.00  15.20$    346.19$     105,534.67$      
2 9/17/08 2.0 538309 Alternate AsseSIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   772.55     -    25.00  15.20$    792.35$     106,327.02$      
2 9/17/08 2.0 538309 Alternate AsseCRESTON-AE 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.22     -    25.00  15.20$    342.02$     106,669.04$      
2 9/17/08 2.0 538309 Alternate AsseDECORAH-N 5 Y 242 -       420.00 215.00 942.67     -    -      15.20$    1,562.47$  108,231.51$      
2 9/17/08 2.0 538309 Alternate AsseIOWA CITY-U 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   448.31     -    25.00  15.20$    468.11$     108,699.61$      
2 9/19/08 2.0 536596 Chapter 21 PuMASON CITY- 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.39     -    25.00  50.22$    470.17$     109,169.79$      
2 9/19/08 2.0 536596 Chapter 21 PuOTTUMWA-CC 5 Y 85 -       -       60.00   332.32     -    25.00  50.22$    317.10$     109,486.89$      
2 9/19/08 2.0 536596 Chapter 21 PuCRESTON-CC 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   321.67     -    25.00  50.22$    306.45$     109,793.34$      
2 9/19/08 2.0 536596 Chapter 21 PuCLARINDA-CC 5 Y 129 -       -       60.00   502.01     -    -      50.22$    511.79$     110,305.13$      
2 9/19/08 2.0 536596 Chapter 21 PuSHELDON-CC 5 Y 258 -       420.00 215.00 1,007.57  -    25.00  50.22$    1,567.35$  111,872.47$      
2 9/19/08 2.0 536596 Chapter 21 PuDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      50.22$    9.78$         111,882.25$      
2 9/19/08 2.0 536596 Chapter 21 PuCEDAR RAPID 5 Y 123 -       -       60.00   478.18     -    25.00  50.22$    462.96$     112,345.21$      
2 9/19/08 2.0 536596 Chapter 21 PuDENISON-CC 5 Y 128 -       -       60.00   499.79     -    -      50.22$    509.57$     112,854.78$      
2 9/19/08 2.0 536596 Chapter 21 PuDUBUQUE-DO 5 Y 200 -       420.00 215.00 780.90     -    -      50.22$    1,365.68$  114,220.45$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioELKADER-AE 5 Y 204 -       420.00 215.00 793.88     -    -      19.00$    1,409.88$  115,630.34$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioSIOUX CENTE 5 Y 265 -       420.00 215.00 1,032.29  -    31.25  19.00$    1,617.04$  117,247.38$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioAMES-ISU1 5 Y 34 -       -       60.00   133.03     -    31.25  19.00$    142.78$     117,390.16$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioCEDAR RAPID 5 Y 133 -       -       60.00   517.69     -    31.25  19.00$    527.44$     117,917.59$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioPOCAHONTA 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   527.12     -    -      19.00$    568.12$     118,485.72$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioKNOXVILLE-H 5 Y 38 -       -       60.00   146.80     -    31.25  19.00$    156.55$     118,642.26$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioESTHERVILLE 5 Y 249 -       420.00 215.00 972.93     -    7.50    19.00$    1,581.43$  120,223.70$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      19.00$    41.00$       120,264.70$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioDAVENPORT- 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   640.15     -    -      19.00$    681.15$     120,945.84$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioBURLINGTON 5 Y 166 -       -       60.00   648.26     -    31.25  19.00$    658.01$     121,603.85$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioOTTUMWA-HS 5 Y 87 -       -       60.00   340.24     -    31.25  19.00$    349.99$     121,953.84$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioCLINTON-CC- 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   768.14     -    -      19.00$    809.14$     122,762.98$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   525.10     -    31.25  19.00$    534.85$     123,297.83$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioMARSHALLTO 5 Y 50 -       -       60.00   194.10     -    31.25  19.00$    203.85$     123,501.68$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioSIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   773.72     -    31.25  19.00$    783.47$     124,285.15$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioCLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 112 -       -       60.00   437.93     -    31.25  19.00$    447.68$     124,732.83$      
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2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioCRESTON-AE 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   323.39     -    31.25  19.00$    333.14$     125,065.97$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioATLANTIC-PU 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   324.09     -    -      19.00$    365.09$     125,431.06$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 122 -       -       60.00   475.88     -    -      19.00$    516.88$     125,947.94$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioCARROLL-KU 5 Y 99 -       -       60.00   384.70     -    31.25  19.00$    394.45$     126,342.38$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioFORT DODGE 5 Y 96 -       -       60.00   373.31     -    31.25  19.00$    383.06$     126,725.44$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioCOLUMBUS J 5 Y 147 -       -       60.00   572.91     -    31.25  19.00$    582.66$     127,308.10$      
2 9/19/08 2.5 538271 QPPS PortfolioIOWA CITY-U 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   449.48     -    31.25  19.00$    459.23$     127,767.33$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa CLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   448.15     -    34.38  20.90$    452.87$     128,220.20$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa MT VERNON- 5 Y 138 -       -       60.00   539.60     -    34.38  20.90$    544.33$     128,764.53$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa FORT DODGE 5 Y 101 -       -       60.00   392.03     -    -      20.90$    431.13$     129,195.66$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa REMSEN-UNI 5 Y 234 -       420.00 215.00 912.64     -    34.38  20.90$    1,492.36$  130,688.02$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa DECORAH-HS 5 Y 253 -       420.00 215.00 988.07     -    -      20.90$    1,602.17$  132,290.19$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa WILLIAMSBUR 5 Y 91 -       -       60.00   356.11     -    34.38  20.90$    360.83$     132,651.02$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa FREMONT-MS 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   324.87     -    34.38  20.90$    329.60$     132,980.62$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa SPENCER-PU 5 Y 172 -       -       60.00   669.01     -    -      20.90$    708.11$     133,688.72$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa WEST UNION 5 Y 190 -       -       60.00   739.99     -    -      20.90$    779.09$     134,467.81$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa DAVENPORT- 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   664.48     -    -      20.90$    703.58$     135,171.39$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa 424-Iowa State 5 Y 35 -       -       60.00   136.50     -    34.38  20.90$    141.23$     135,312.61$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa NEOLA-TRI-C 5 Y 106 -       -       60.00   412.62     -    -      20.90$    451.72$     135,764.33$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   486.84     -    -      20.90$    525.94$     136,290.27$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa CARROLL-HS 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   326.47     -    34.38  20.90$    331.19$     136,621.47$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa DUBUQUE-AE 5 Y 206 -       420.00 215.00 803.17     -    -      20.90$    1,417.27$  138,038.73$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa CRESTON-AE 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   319.06     -    34.38  20.90$    323.78$     138,362.52$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa CLINTON-HS 5 Y 200 -       420.00 215.00 781.60     -    34.38  20.90$    1,361.32$  139,723.84$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa BURLINGTON 5 Y 176 -       -       60.00   685.07     -    34.38  20.90$    689.80$     140,413.64$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa GRISWOLD-H 5 Y 100 -       -       60.00   391.37     -    -      20.90$    430.47$     140,844.10$      
2 9/22/08 2.8 538034 QPPS Standa JOHNSTON-A 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   42.90       -    34.38  20.90$    47.63$       140,891.73$      
2 9/22/08 1.5 538364 Healthy Kids ACEDAR FALLS 5 Y 121 -       -       60.00   472.56     -    -      11.40$    521.16$     141,412.89$      
2 9/22/08 1.5 538364 Healthy Kids ACOLUMBUS J 5 Y 147 -       -       60.00   571.74     -    18.75  11.40$    601.59$     142,014.48$      
2 9/22/08 1.5 538364 Healthy Kids A751-Site Not A 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   527.24     -    18.75  11.40$    557.09$     142,571.57$      
2 9/22/08 1.5 538364 Healthy Kids AFAIRFIELD (N 5 Y 112 -       -       60.00   438.63     -    18.75  11.40$    468.48$     143,040.06$      
2 9/22/08 1.5 538364 Healthy Kids AKNOXVILLE-H 5 Y 38 -       -       60.00   146.29     -    18.75  11.40$    176.14$     143,216.19$      
2 9/22/08 1.5 538364 Healthy Kids AOTTUMWA-HS 5 Y 87 -       -       60.00   339.07     -    18.75  11.40$    368.92$     143,585.11$      
2 9/22/08 1.5 538364 Healthy Kids ADES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      11.40$    48.60$       143,633.71$      
2 9/22/08 1.5 538364 Healthy Kids AARLINGTON-S 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   770.09     -    -      11.40$    818.69$     144,452.40$      
2 9/22/08 1.5 538364 Healthy Kids ABOONE-CC 5 Y 47 -       -       60.00   181.47     -    18.75  11.40$    211.32$     144,663.72$      
2 9/24/08 2.0 538311 Alternate AsseIOWA CITY-U 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   448.31     -    25.00  15.20$    468.11$     145,131.83$      
2 9/24/08 2.0 538311 Alternate AsseDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      15.20$    44.80$       145,176.63$      
2 9/24/08 2.0 538311 Alternate AsseCRESTON-AE 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.22     -    25.00  15.20$    342.02$     145,518.64$      
2 9/24/08 2.0 538311 Alternate AsseCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 122 -       -       60.00   474.71     -    -      15.20$    519.51$     146,038.15$      
2 9/24/08 2.0 538311 Alternate AsseSIOUX CITY-E 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   768.50     -    25.00  15.20$    788.30$     146,826.45$      
2 9/24/08 2.0 538311 Alternate AsseMARSHALLTO 5 Y 51 -       -       60.00   199.33     -    25.00  15.20$    219.13$     147,045.58$      
2 9/24/08 2.0 538311 Alternate AsseCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   486.49     -    -      15.20$    531.29$     147,576.86$      
2 9/29/08 1.5 538518 Suspension anCRESCO-CRE 5 Y 196 -       -       60.00   764.01     -    -      11.40$    812.61$     148,389.47$      
2 9/29/08 1.5 538518 Suspension anBETTENDORF 5 Y 169 -       -       60.00   658.05     -    -      11.40$    706.65$     149,096.12$      
2 9/29/08 1.5 538518 Suspension anKALONA-IOW 5 Y 110 -       -       60.00   427.44     -    18.75  11.40$    457.29$     149,553.41$      
2 9/29/08 1.5 538518 Suspension anWATERLOO-E 5 Y 128 -       -       60.00   497.56     -    18.75  11.40$    527.41$     150,080.82$      
2 9/29/08 1.5 538518 Suspension anCRESTON-HS 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   323.58     -    -      11.40$    372.18$     150,453.00$      
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2 9/29/08 1.5 538518 Suspension anOTTUMWA-HS 5 Y 87 -       -       60.00   340.24     -    18.75  11.40$    370.09$     150,823.09$      
2 9/29/08 1.5 538518 Suspension anCLINTON-HS 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   770.41     -    18.75  11.40$    800.26$     151,623.35$      
2 9/29/08 1.5 538518 Suspension anDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      11.40$    48.60$       151,671.95$      
2 9/29/08 1.5 538518 Suspension anMANSON-NW 5 Y 114 -       -       60.00   446.12     -    18.75  11.40$    475.97$     152,147.92$      
2 9/29/08 1.5 538518 Suspension anWEBSTER CIT 5 Y 76 -       -       60.00   295.89     -    18.75  11.40$    325.74$     152,473.66$      
2 9/29/08 1.5 538518 Suspension anCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 129 -       -       60.00   501.70     -    18.75  11.40$    531.55$     153,005.21$      
2 9/29/08 1.5 538518 Suspension anDES MOINES 5 Y 6 -       -       60.00   22.11       -    18.75  11.40$    51.96$       153,057.17$      
2 10/2/08 1.5 538574 Suspension anNEWTON-HS 5 Y 34 -       -       60.00   134.00     -    18.75  11.40$    163.85$     153,221.02$      
2 10/2/08 1.5 538574 Suspension anOTTUMWA-HS 5 Y 87 -       -       60.00   339.07     -    18.75  11.40$    368.92$     153,589.94$      
2 10/2/08 1.5 538574 Suspension anDES MOINES 5 Y 5 -       -       60.00   20.94       -    18.75  11.40$    50.79$       153,640.73$      
2 10/2/08 1.5 538574 Suspension anWATERLOO-E 5 Y 127 -       -       60.00   496.39     -    18.75  11.40$    526.24$     154,166.97$      
2 10/2/08 1.5 538574 Suspension anCRESTON-HS 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.41     -    -      11.40$    371.01$     154,537.99$      
2 10/2/08 1.5 538574 Suspension anBETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    18.75  11.40$    692.23$     155,230.21$      
2 10/2/08 1.5 538574 Suspension anMANSON-NW 5 Y 114 -       -       60.00   444.95     -    18.75  11.40$    474.80$     155,705.01$      
2 10/2/08 1.5 538574 Suspension anWEBSTER CIT 5 Y 76 -       -       60.00   294.72     -    18.75  11.40$    324.57$     156,029.59$      
2 10/2/08 1.5 538574 Suspension anCLINTON-CC- 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   766.97     -    -      11.40$    815.57$     156,845.16$      
2 10/2/08 1.5 538574 Suspension anIOWA CITY-P 5 Y 113 -       -       60.00   440.08     -    -      11.40$    488.68$     157,333.84$      
2 10/2/08 1.5 538574 Suspension anDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      11.40$    48.60$       157,382.44$      
2 10/2/08 1.5 538574 Suspension anCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.93     -    18.75  11.40$    553.78$     157,936.21$      
2 10/8/08 3.5 538575 AEA/DE IA CoVINTON-SHEL 5 Y 109 -       -       60.00   425.76     -    43.75  26.60$    415.41$     158,351.63$      
2 10/8/08 3.5 538575 AEA/DE IA CoDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      26.60$    33.40$       158,385.03$      
2 10/8/08 3.5 538575 AEA/DE IA CoBETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    43.75  26.60$    652.03$     159,037.05$      
2 10/8/08 3.5 538575 AEA/DE IA CoJOHNSTON-H 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   44.38       -    43.75  26.60$    34.03$       159,071.08$      
2 10/9/08 2.5 538577 Equity Site VisELKADER-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.71     -    -      19.00$    1,408.71$  160,479.80$      
2 10/9/08 2.5 538577 Equity Site VisMPEG to H323 5 Y 13 -       -       60.00   50.74       -    -      19.00$    91.74$       160,571.54$      
2 10/9/08 2.5 538577 Equity Site VisBELMOND-KL 5 Y 94 -       -       60.00   364.88     -    31.25  19.00$    374.63$     160,946.17$      
2 10/9/08 2.5 538577 Equity Site VisCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 122 -       -       60.00   474.71     -    -      19.00$    515.71$     161,461.88$      
2 10/9/08 2.5 538577 Equity Site VisMUSCATINE- 5 Y 169 -       -       60.00   660.35     -    -      19.00$    701.35$     162,163.23$      
2 10/9/08 2.5 538577 Equity Site VisDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      19.00$    41.00$       162,204.23$      
2 10/9/08 2.5 538577 Equity Site VisBONDURANT 5 Y 12 -       -       60.00   47.81       -    31.25  19.00$    57.56$       162,261.79$      
2 10/9/08 2.5 538577 Equity Site VisCEDAR RAPID 5 Y 132 -       -       60.00   516.56     -    31.25  19.00$    526.31$     162,788.10$      
2 10/9/08 2.5 538577 Equity Site VisSLOAN-WEST 5 Y 179 -       -       60.00   696.85     -    -      19.00$    737.85$     163,525.95$      
2 10/9/08 2.5 538577 Equity Site VisALTA-HS 5 Y 160 -       -       60.00   625.68     -    31.25  19.00$    635.43$     164,161.38$      
2 10/9/08 2.5 538577 Equity Site VisWILLIAMSBUR 5 Y 88 -       -       60.00   343.75     -    31.25  19.00$    353.50$     164,514.87$      
2 10/9/08 2.5 538577 Equity Site VisLAMONI-HS 5 Y 81 -       -       60.00   313.95     -    31.25  19.00$    323.70$     164,838.57$      
2 10/15/08 2.0 538973 Monitoring WoELKADER-AE 5 Y 206 -       420.00 215.00 803.24     -    -      15.20$    1,423.04$  166,261.62$      
2 10/15/08 2.0 538973 Monitoring WoCHARITON-H 5 Y 74 -       -       60.00   288.52     -    25.00  15.20$    308.32$     166,569.94$      
2 10/15/08 2.0 538973 Monitoring WoATLANTIC-MS 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   320.78     -    25.00  15.20$    340.58$     166,910.51$      
2 10/15/08 2.0 538973 Monitoring WoPOCAHONTA 5 Y 138 -       -       60.00   538.08     -    -      15.20$    582.88$     167,493.40$      
2 10/15/08 2.0 538973 Monitoring WoMARION-LINN 5 Y 138 -       -       60.00   539.92     -    25.00  15.20$    559.72$     168,053.11$      
2 10/15/08 2.0 538973 Monitoring WoWEST UNION 5 Y 190 -       -       60.00   739.99     -    -      15.20$    784.79$     168,837.90$      
2 10/15/08 2.0 538973 Monitoring WoCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 128 -       -       60.00   497.41     -    -      15.20$    542.21$     169,380.10$      
2 10/15/08 2.0 538973 Monitoring WoBETTENDORF 5 Y 173 -       -       60.00   674.74     -    25.00  15.20$    694.54$     170,074.64$      
2 10/15/08 2.0 538973 Monitoring WoSIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   769.63     -    25.00  15.20$    789.43$     170,864.07$      
2 10/15/08 2.0 538973 Monitoring WoJOHNSTON-A 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   42.90       -    25.00  15.20$    62.70$       170,926.77$      
2 10/15/08 2.0 538973 Monitoring WoCRESTON-AE 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   319.06     -    25.00  15.20$    338.86$     171,265.63$      
2 10/21/08 1.5 539030 Healthy Kids AAMES-ISU1 5 Y 34 -       -       60.00   131.90     -    18.75  37.67$    135.48$     171,401.11$      
2 10/21/08 1.5 539030 Healthy Kids AWAUKEE-HS 5 Y 15 -       -       60.00   59.24       -    18.75  37.67$    62.83$       171,463.94$      
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2 10/21/08 1.5 539030 Healthy Kids AWATERLOO-W 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   487.27     -    18.75  37.67$    490.85$     171,954.79$      
2 10/21/08 1.5 539030 Healthy Kids ADES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      37.67$    22.34$       171,977.12$      
2 10/21/08 1.5 539030 Healthy Kids AIOWA CITY-U 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   448.31     -    18.75  37.67$    451.89$     172,429.01$      
2 10/21/08 1.5 539030 Healthy Kids ACEDAR RAPID 5 Y 132 -       -       60.00   516.56     -    18.75  37.67$    520.14$     172,949.15$      
2 10/22/08 1.5 538582 Healthy Kids ACEDAR FALLS 5 Y 121 -       -       60.00   472.56     -    -      11.40$    521.16$     173,470.32$      
2 10/22/08 1.5 538582 Healthy Kids AARLINGTON-S 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   770.09     -    -      11.40$    818.69$     174,289.01$      
2 10/22/08 1.5 538582 Healthy Kids AOTTUMWA-HS 5 Y 87 -       -       60.00   339.07     -    18.75  11.40$    368.92$     174,657.93$      
2 10/22/08 1.5 538582 Healthy Kids ADAVENPORT- 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   639.02     -    -      11.40$    687.62$     175,345.54$      
2 10/22/08 1.5 538582 Healthy Kids AKNOXVILLE-H 5 Y 38 -       -       60.00   146.29     -    18.75  11.40$    176.14$     175,521.68$      
2 10/22/08 1.5 538582 Healthy Kids ADES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      11.40$    48.60$       175,570.28$      
2 10/22/08 1.5 538582 Healthy Kids A751-Site Not A 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   527.24     -    18.75  11.40$    557.09$     176,127.37$      
2 10/22/08 1.5 538582 Healthy Kids ALETTS-LOUIS 5 Y 156 -       -       60.00   607.07     -    15.00  11.40$    640.67$     176,768.04$      
2 10/22/08 1.5 538582 Healthy Kids ABOONE-HS 5 Y 48 -       -       60.00   187.43     -    18.75  11.40$    217.28$     176,985.33$      
2 10/22/08 1.5 538582 Healthy Kids AFAIRFIELD-HS 5 Y 114 -       -       60.00   444.29     -    18.75  11.40$    474.14$     177,459.47$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininNEW HAMPTO 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   641.39     -    -      27.54$    673.85$     178,133.32$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininNASHUA-PLA 5 Y 151 -       -       60.00   587.96     -    -      27.54$    620.42$     178,753.74$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininSHENANDOA 5 Y 148 -       -       60.00   577.04     -    -      27.54$    609.50$     179,363.25$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininBETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    25.00  27.54$    669.84$     180,033.08$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininTHOMPSON-N 5 Y 149 -       -       60.00   582.39     -    25.00  27.54$    589.85$     180,622.93$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 122 -       -       60.00   474.71     -    -      27.54$    507.17$     181,130.10$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininESTHERVILLE 5 Y 249 -       420.00 215.00 971.76     -    6.00    27.54$    1,573.22$  182,703.32$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininTRURO-INTER 5 Y 40 -       -       60.00   155.30     -    -      27.54$    187.76$     182,891.08$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininRED OAK-HS 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   487.42     -    25.00  27.54$    494.88$     183,385.96$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininKNOXVILLE-H 5 Y 38 -       -       60.00   146.29     -    25.00  27.54$    153.75$     183,539.71$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininDUBUQUE-FO 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 790.73     -    25.00  27.54$    1,373.19$  184,912.90$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininBURLINGTON 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   650.68     -    25.00  27.54$    658.14$     185,571.03$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininKEOKUK-HS 5 Y 182 -       -       60.00   708.05     -    25.00  27.54$    715.51$     186,286.54$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininOTTUMWA-HS 5 Y 87 -       -       60.00   339.07     -    25.00  27.54$    346.53$     186,633.06$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininIOWA FALLS- 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   321.36     -    25.00  27.54$    328.82$     186,961.88$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.93     -    25.00  27.54$    531.39$     187,493.27$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininMARSHALLTO 5 Y 49 -       -       60.00   192.93     -    25.00  27.54$    200.39$     187,693.66$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininMONTEZUMA 5 Y 67 -       -       60.00   259.35     -    25.00  27.54$    266.81$     187,960.47$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininSIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   772.55     -    25.00  27.54$    780.01$     188,740.48$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininDENISON-HS 5 Y 126 -       -       60.00   491.24     -    25.00  27.54$    498.70$     189,239.19$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininJOHNSTON-A 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   42.24       -    25.00  27.54$    49.70$       189,288.88$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininMARION-HS 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   526.07     -    25.00  27.54$    533.53$     189,822.42$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininEMMETSBUR 5 Y 162 -       -       60.00   633.09     -    25.00  27.54$    640.55$     190,462.96$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininELK HORN-HS 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   329.32     -    -      27.54$    361.78$     190,824.74$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininCLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 112 -       -       60.00   436.76     -    25.00  27.54$    444.22$     191,268.96$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininCRESTON-AE 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.22     -    25.00  27.54$    329.68$     191,598.64$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininFORT DODGE 5 Y 97 -       -       60.00   378.73     -    25.00  27.54$    386.19$     191,984.83$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      27.54$    32.46$       192,017.29$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininBENNETT-EL 5 Y 148 -       -       60.00   575.80     -    -      27.54$    608.26$     192,625.54$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininGOOSE LAKE 5 Y 200 -       -       60.00   778.40     -    -      27.54$    810.86$     193,436.40$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininDECORAH-HS 5 Y 250 -       420.00 215.00 975.90     -    -      27.54$    1,583.36$  195,019.76$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininWHITING-HS 5 Y 173 -       -       60.00   674.58     -    25.00  27.54$    682.04$     195,701.80$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininLONE TREE-H 5 Y 129 -       -       60.00   504.35     -    25.00  27.54$    511.81$     196,213.61$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininALTA-HS 5 Y 160 -       -       60.00   625.68     -    25.00  27.54$    633.14$     196,846.75$      
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2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininLAKE CITY-SO 5 Y 106 -       -       60.00   412.58     -    25.00  27.54$    420.04$     197,266.79$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininWILLIAMSBUR 5 Y 88 -       -       60.00   343.75     -    25.00  27.54$    351.21$     197,618.00$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininCENTERVILLE 5 Y 86 -       -       60.00   337.27     -    25.00  27.54$    344.73$     197,962.73$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininWAPELLO-HS 5 Y 161 -       -       60.00   628.56     -    25.00  27.54$    636.02$     198,598.75$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininMT AYR-HS 5 Y 91 -       -       60.00   353.30     -    25.00  27.54$    360.76$     198,959.51$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininALBIA-HS 5 Y 65 -       -       60.00   251.94     -    25.00  27.54$    259.40$     199,218.91$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininAMES-HS 5 Y 35 -       -       60.00   135.56     -    25.00  27.54$    143.02$     199,361.94$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininGUTHRIE CEN 5 Y 61 -       -       60.00   239.27     -    25.00  27.54$    246.73$     199,608.66$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininINDEPENDEN 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.50     -    -      27.54$    555.96$     200,164.62$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininSIBLEY-HS 5 Y 277 -       420.00 215.00 1,082.02  -    25.00  27.54$    1,664.48$  201,829.09$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininSIOUX CENTE 5 Y 264 -       420.00 215.00 1,031.12  -    25.00  27.54$    1,613.58$  203,442.67$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininHUMBOLDT-H 5 Y 111 -       -       60.00   434.58     -    25.00  27.54$    442.04$     203,884.71$      
2 10/28/08 2.0 538880 IDCGP TraininELKADER-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.71     -    -      27.54$    1,400.17$  205,284.89$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingEAGLE GROV 5 Y 93 -       -       60.00   363.68     -    34.38  20.90$    368.40$     205,653.29$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingWILLIAMSBUR 5 Y 88 -       -       60.00   343.75     -    34.38  20.90$    348.47$     206,001.76$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      20.90$    39.10$       206,040.86$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingEMMETSBUR 5 Y 162 -       -       60.00   633.09     -    34.38  20.90$    637.81$     206,678.67$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingCLINTON-HS 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   769.24     -    34.38  20.90$    773.96$     207,452.63$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingWEST UNION 5 Y 187 -       -       60.00   727.86     -    -      20.90$    766.96$     208,219.59$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingCRESTON-HS 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.41     -    -      20.90$    361.51$     208,581.10$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingANAMOSA-HS 5 Y 155 -       -       60.00   603.14     -    34.38  20.90$    607.86$     209,188.96$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingDAVENPORT- 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   652.12     -    -      20.90$    691.22$     209,880.18$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 122 -       -       60.00   474.71     -    -      20.90$    513.81$     210,393.99$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingCARROLL-HS 5 Y 100 -       -       60.00   388.05     -    34.38  20.90$    392.78$     210,786.76$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingDUBUQUE-FO 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 790.73     -    34.38  20.90$    1,370.45$  212,157.21$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingGRISWOLD-H 5 Y 101 -       -       60.00   394.29     -    -      20.90$    433.39$     212,590.60$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingBURLINGTON 5 Y 166 -       -       60.00   647.09     -    34.38  20.90$    651.81$     213,242.41$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingBOYDEN-HUL 5 Y 272 -       420.00 215.00 1,062.40  -    34.38  20.90$    1,642.12$  214,884.54$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingJOHNSTON-H 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   44.38       -    34.38  20.90$    49.11$       214,933.65$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingDECORAH-HS 5 Y 250 -       420.00 215.00 975.90     -    -      20.90$    1,590.00$  216,523.64$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingFREMONT-MS 5 Y 74 -       -       60.00   286.88     -    34.38  20.90$    291.61$     216,815.25$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingCLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 112 -       -       60.00   436.45     -    34.38  20.90$    441.17$     217,256.43$      
2 10/29/08 2.8 538587 QPPS MeetingAMES-HS 5 Y 35 -       -       60.00   135.56     -    34.38  20.90$    140.29$     217,396.71$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat ELKADER-AE 5 Y 206 -       420.00 215.00 803.24     -    -      15.20$    1,423.04$  218,819.76$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat SIOUX CENTE 5 Y 265 -       420.00 215.00 1,032.10  -    25.00  15.20$    1,626.90$  220,446.65$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat POCAHONTA 5 Y 138 -       -       60.00   538.08     -    -      15.20$    582.88$     221,029.54$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 132 -       -       60.00   515.07     -    25.00  15.20$    534.87$     221,564.41$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat SPENCER-PU 5 Y 172 -       -       60.00   669.01     -    -      15.20$    713.81$     222,278.22$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 128 -       -       60.00   497.41     -    -      15.20$    542.21$     222,820.42$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat BETTENDORF 5 Y 173 -       -       60.00   674.74     -    25.00  15.20$    694.54$     223,514.96$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat DUBUQUE-AE 5 Y 206 -       420.00 215.00 803.17     -    -      15.20$    1,422.97$  224,937.93$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat FORT DODGE 5 Y 99 -       -       60.00   384.31     -    25.00  15.20$    404.11$     225,342.03$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat BURLINGTON 5 Y 177 -       -       60.00   688.66     -    25.00  15.20$    708.46$     226,050.50$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat OTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 93 -       -       60.00   364.38     -    25.00  15.20$    384.18$     226,434.67$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat COUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   521.00     -    25.00  15.20$    540.80$     226,975.47$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat MARSHALLTO 5 Y 53 -       -       60.00   205.30     -    25.00  15.20$    225.10$     227,200.57$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat SIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   769.63     -    25.00  15.20$    789.43$     227,990.00$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat JOHNSTON-A 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   42.90       -    25.00  15.20$    62.70$       228,052.70$      

ICN 09 report.xlsx 65



ICN�ICN Saving07/01/2008 to 06/30/2009�
Type Date Hours Reserva Title of Sites Parti Travel Distance Producti Lodging  Meals  Travel-IN  Other  Room  ICN Cost  Savings  YTD Savings 

2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat CRESTON-AE 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   319.06     -    25.00  15.20$    338.86$     228,391.55$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat CLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   448.15     -    25.00  15.20$    467.95$     228,859.50$      
2 10/29/08 2.0 538586 Parent Educat IOWA CITY-U 5 Y 118 -       -       60.00   459.07     -    25.00  15.20$    478.87$     229,338.37$      
2 11/5/08 3.5 539316 AEA/DE IA CoELKADER-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.71     -    -      26.60$    1,401.11$  230,739.49$      
2 11/5/08 3.5 539316 AEA/DE IA CoJOHNSTON-A 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   42.24       -    43.75  26.60$    31.89$       230,771.37$      
2 11/5/08 3.5 539316 AEA/DE IA CoDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      26.60$    33.40$       230,804.77$      
2 11/5/08 3.5 539316 AEA/DE IA CoCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   486.49     -    -      26.60$    519.89$     231,324.66$      
2 11/5/08 3.5 539316 AEA/DE IA CoBETTENDORF 5 Y 169 -       -       60.00   657.70     -    -      26.60$    691.10$     232,015.76$      
2 11/5/08 3.5 539316 AEA/DE IA CoOTTUMWA-HS 5 Y 87 -       -       60.00   339.07     -    43.75  26.60$    328.72$     232,344.47$      
2 11/12/08 3.0 539329 Iowa Core MeeBLOOMFIELD 5 Y 107 -       -       60.00   415.94     -    37.50  22.80$    415.64$     232,760.11$      
2 11/12/08 3.0 539329 Iowa Core MeeFORT DODGE 5 Y 96 -       -       60.00   373.04     -    37.50  22.80$    372.74$     233,132.84$      
2 11/12/08 3.0 539329 Iowa Core MeeDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      22.80$    37.20$       233,170.04$      
2 11/12/08 3.0 539329 Iowa Core MeeCRESTON-HS 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   323.31     -    -      22.80$    360.51$     233,530.55$      
2 11/14/08 3.0 539430 CAR Advisory OELWEIN-JHS 5 Y 150 -       -       60.00   585.62     -    -      75.33$    570.29$     234,100.85$      
2 11/14/08 3.0 539430 CAR Advisory SIOUX RAPID 5 Y 168 -       -       60.00   655.71     -    37.50  75.33$    602.88$     234,703.72$      
2 11/14/08 3.0 539430 CAR Advisory CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 122 -       -       60.00   474.71     -    -      75.33$    459.38$     235,163.10$      
2 11/14/08 3.0 539430 CAR Advisory WEBSTER CIT 5 Y 76 -       -       60.00   294.72     -    37.50  75.33$    241.89$     235,404.99$      
2 11/14/08 3.0 539430 CAR Advisory CRESTON-AE 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.22     -    37.50  75.33$    269.39$     235,674.38$      
2 11/14/08 3.0 539430 CAR Advisory DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      75.33$    (15.33)$     235,659.05$      
2 11/14/08 3.0 539430 CAR Advisory WEST BRANC 5 Y 122 -       -       60.00   474.71     -    -      75.33$    459.38$     236,118.43$      
2 11/14/08 3.0 539430 CAR Advisory POCAHONTA 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   526.70     -    37.50  75.33$    473.87$     236,592.29$      
2 11/14/08 3.0 539430 CAR Advisory CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 119 -       -       60.00   463.01     -    37.50  75.33$    410.18$     237,002.47$      
2 11/14/08 3.0 539430 CAR Advisory LETTS-LOUIS 5 Y 156 -       -       60.00   607.07     -    30.00  75.33$    561.74$     237,564.22$      
2 11/14/08 3.0 539430 CAR Advisory GARDEN GRO 5 Y 76 -       -       60.00   294.45     -    -      75.33$    279.12$     237,843.34$      
2 11/14/08 3.0 539430 CAR Advisory AMES-HS 5 Y 35 -       -       60.00   135.56     -    37.50  75.33$    82.73$       237,926.07$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      20.90$    39.10$       237,965.17$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa JOHNSTON-A 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   43.10       -    34.38  20.90$    47.82$       238,012.99$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa EMMETSBUR 5 Y 163 -       -       60.00   633.95     -    34.38  20.90$    638.67$     238,651.66$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa CLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 112 -       -       60.00   437.62     -    34.38  20.90$    442.34$     239,094.00$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa DECORAH-HS 5 Y 250 -       420.00 215.00 976.79     -    -      20.90$    1,590.89$  240,684.90$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa DAVENPORT- 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   639.87     -    -      20.90$    678.97$     241,363.87$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa ANAMOSA-HS 5 Y 155 -       -       60.00   604.03     -    34.38  20.90$    608.76$     241,972.63$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa 424-Iowa State 5 Y 35 -       -       60.00   136.50     -    34.38  20.90$    141.23$     242,113.85$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 122 -       -       60.00   475.57     -    -      20.90$    514.67$     242,628.52$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa CARROLL-HS 5 Y 100 -       -       60.00   388.95     -    34.38  20.90$    393.67$     243,022.19$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa DUBUQUE-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 791.66     -    -      20.90$    1,405.76$  244,427.95$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa GRISWOLD-H 5 Y 101 -       -       60.00   395.15     -    -      20.90$    434.25$     244,862.20$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa FORT DODGE 5 Y 96 -       -       60.00   373.04     -    34.38  20.90$    377.76$     245,239.96$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa BURLINGTON 5 Y 166 -       -       60.00   647.99     -    34.38  20.90$    652.71$     245,892.67$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa WHITING-HS 5 Y 173 -       -       60.00   675.44     -    34.38  20.90$    680.17$     246,572.84$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa WILLIAMSBUR 5 Y 88 -       -       60.00   344.60     -    34.38  20.90$    349.33$     246,922.17$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa FREMONT-MS 5 Y 74 -       -       60.00   287.78     -    34.38  20.90$    292.51$     247,214.67$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa BOYDEN-HUL 5 Y 273 -       420.00 215.00 1,063.26  -    34.38  20.90$    1,642.98$  248,857.65$      
2 11/19/08 2.8 539328 QPPS Standa CLINTON-HS 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   770.09     -    34.38  20.90$    774.82$     249,632.47$      
2 11/25/08 1.5 539667 ICC LeadershiCLARINDA-HS 5 Y 130 -       -       60.00   506.49     -    -      11.40$    555.09$     250,187.57$      
2 11/25/08 1.5 539667 ICC Leadershi IOWA CITY-P 5 Y 113 -       -       60.00   440.08     -    -      11.40$    488.68$     250,676.24$      
2 11/25/08 1.5 539667 ICC LeadershiDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      11.40$    48.60$       250,724.84$      
2 11/25/08 1.5 539667 ICC LeadershiBETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    18.75  11.40$    692.23$     251,417.07$      
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2 11/25/08 1.5 539667 ICC LeadershiWAUKEE-HS 5 Y 15 -       -       60.00   59.24       -    18.75  11.40$    89.09$       251,506.16$      
2 11/25/08 1.5 539667 ICC LeadershiFORT DODGE 5 Y 95 -       -       60.00   372.18     -    18.75  11.40$    402.03$     251,908.19$      
2 12/2/08 2.5 539827 EdInsight AdviDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      62.78$    (2.78)$       251,905.41$      
2 12/2/08 2.5 539827 EdInsight AdviDES MOINES 5 N 0 12.00   -      62.78$    (50.78)$     251,854.64$      
2 12/2/08 1.5 539668 Healthy Kids AAMES-ISU1 5 Y 34 -       -       60.00   132.76     -    18.75  37.67$    136.34$     251,990.98$      
2 12/2/08 1.5 539668 Healthy Kids AIOWA CITY-U 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   449.20     -    18.75  37.67$    452.79$     252,443.76$      
2 12/2/08 1.5 539668 Healthy Kids ACEDAR RAPID 5 Y 133 -       -       60.00   517.41     -    18.75  37.67$    521.00$     252,964.76$      
2 12/2/08 1.5 539668 Healthy Kids AWAUKEE-HS 5 Y 15 -       -       60.00   60.14       -    18.75  37.67$    63.72$       253,028.48$      
2 12/2/08 1.5 539668 Healthy Kids AWATERLOO-W 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   488.12     -    18.75  37.67$    491.71$     253,520.19$      
2 12/2/08 1.5 539668 Healthy Kids ADAVENPORT- 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   639.87     -    -      37.67$    662.21$     254,182.40$      
2 12/2/08 1.5 539668 Healthy Kids ADES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      37.67$    22.34$       254,204.74$      
2 12/4/08 3.0 539915 Non-public Sc DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      75.33$    (15.33)$     254,189.41$      
2 12/4/08 3.0 539915 Non-public Sc DUBUQUE-AR 5 Y 200 -       -       60.00   778.44     -    -      75.33$    763.11$     254,952.52$      
2 12/5/08 3.0 539549 Iowa Core CurELKADER-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.71     -    -      22.80$    1,404.91$  256,357.43$      
2 12/5/08 3.0 539549 Iowa Core CurDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      22.80$    37.20$       256,394.63$      
2 12/5/08 3.0 539549 Iowa Core CurSIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   772.55     -    37.50  22.80$    772.25$     257,166.88$      
2 12/5/08 3.0 539549 Iowa Core CurOTTUMWA-HS 5 Y 87 -       -       60.00   339.07     -    37.50  22.80$    338.77$     257,505.65$      
2 12/5/08 3.0 539549 Iowa Core CurCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.28     -    -      22.80$    522.48$     258,028.12$      
2 12/5/08 3.0 539549 Iowa Core CurNEW LONDON 5 Y 148 -       -       60.00   576.26     -    37.50  22.80$    575.96$     258,604.09$      
2 12/5/08 3.0 539549 Iowa Core CurBETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    37.50  22.80$    662.08$     259,266.16$      
2 12/5/08 3.0 539549 Iowa Core CurCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.93     -    37.50  22.80$    523.63$     259,789.79$      
2 12/5/08 3.0 539549 Iowa Core CurJOHNSTON-A 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   42.24       -    37.50  22.80$    41.94$       259,831.73$      
2 12/5/08 3.0 539549 Iowa Core CurPOCAHONTA 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   525.95     -    -      22.80$    563.15$     260,394.88$      
2 12/5/08 3.0 539549 Iowa Core CurCRESTON-GI 5 Y 81 -       -       60.00   317.19     -    -      22.80$    354.39$     260,749.27$      
2 12/5/08 3.0 539549 Iowa Core CurCEDAR RAPID 5 Y 132 -       -       60.00   516.56     -    37.50  22.80$    516.26$     261,265.52$      
2 12/10/08 2.0 539581 Parent Educat ELKADER-AE 5 Y 206 -       420.00 215.00 805.31     -    -      15.20$    1,425.11$  262,690.63$      
2 12/10/08 2.0 539581 Parent Educat SIOUX CENTE 5 Y 265 -       420.00 215.00 1,033.27  -    25.00  15.20$    1,628.07$  264,318.70$      
2 12/10/08 2.0 539581 Parent Educat CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 126 -       -       60.00   490.97     -    25.00  15.20$    510.77$     264,829.47$      
2 12/10/08 2.0 539581 Parent Educat CRESTON-AE 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   320.23     -    25.00  15.20$    340.03$     265,169.50$      
2 12/10/08 2.0 539581 Parent Educat SIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   771.69     -    25.00  15.20$    791.49$     265,960.99$      
2 12/10/08 2.0 539581 Parent Educat OTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 94 -       -       60.00   365.55     -    25.00  15.20$    385.35$     266,346.34$      
2 12/10/08 2.0 539581 Parent Educat DUBUQUE-AE 5 Y 206 -       420.00 215.00 804.34     -    -      15.20$    1,424.14$  267,770.48$      
2 12/10/08 2.0 539581 Parent Educat BETTENDORF 5 Y 172 -       -       60.00   670.45     -    -      15.20$    715.25$     268,485.73$      
2 12/10/08 2.0 539581 Parent Educat CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   488.05     -    -      15.20$    532.85$     269,018.57$      
2 12/10/08 2.0 539581 Parent Educat MILFORD-OK 5 Y 188 -       -       60.00   734.29     -    -      15.20$    779.09$     269,797.66$      
2 12/10/08 2.0 539581 Parent Educat COUNCIL BLU 5 Y 128 -       -       60.00   499.67     -    25.00  15.20$    519.47$     270,317.13$      
2 12/10/08 2.0 539581 Parent Educat BURLINGTON 5 Y 177 -       -       60.00   689.87     -    25.00  15.20$    709.67$     271,026.80$      
2 12/10/08 2.0 539581 Parent Educat MARSHALLTO 5 Y 53 -       -       60.00   206.47     -    25.00  15.20$    226.27$     271,253.07$      
2 12/10/08 2.0 539581 Parent Educat CLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   450.10     -    25.00  15.20$    469.90$     271,722.97$      
2 12/10/08 2.0 539581 Parent Educat DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    25.00  15.20$    19.80$       271,742.77$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CCORYDON-HS 5 Y 73 -       -       60.00   284.78     -    12.50  7.60$      324.68$     272,067.45$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CLAMONI-HS 5 Y 81 -       -       60.00   314.81     -    12.50  7.60$      354.71$     272,422.15$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      7.60$      52.40$       272,474.55$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CCORNING-HS 5 Y 103 -       -       60.00   401.08     -    12.50  7.60$      440.98$     272,915.53$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CCEDAR RAPID 5 Y 129 -       -       60.00   503.61     -    12.50  7.60$      543.51$     273,459.04$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CHAMBURG-HS 5 Y 178 -       -       60.00   692.25     -    12.50  7.60$      732.15$     274,191.19$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CLENOX-HS 5 Y 101 -       -       60.00   395.46     -    12.50  7.60$      435.36$     274,626.55$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CCRESTON-HS 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   323.31     -    -      7.60$      375.71$     275,002.26$      
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2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CDAVENPORT- 5 Y 163 -       -       60.00   636.64     -    -      7.60$      689.04$     275,691.29$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CSHENANDOA 5 Y 148 -       -       60.00   577.94     -    -      7.60$      630.34$     276,321.63$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First C471-Site Not A 5 Y 200 -       -       60.00   778.75     -    12.50  7.60$      818.65$     277,140.29$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 130 -       -       60.00   507.31     -    -      7.60$      559.71$     277,700.00$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CPERRY-HS 5 Y 40 -       -       60.00   154.13     -    12.50  7.60$      194.03$     277,894.03$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CONAWA-WES 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   641.08     -    12.50  7.60$      680.98$     278,575.01$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CPOMEROY-HS 5 Y 123 -       -       60.00   480.68     -    10.00  7.60$      523.08$     279,098.08$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CWYOMING-MI 5 Y 169 -       -       60.00   657.93     -    12.50  7.60$      697.83$     279,795.91$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CWATERLOO-C 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   489.22     -    12.50  7.60$      529.12$     280,325.03$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CVINTON-BRAI 5 Y 110 -       -       60.00   429.55     -    12.50  7.60$      469.45$     280,794.47$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First COTTUMWA-HS 5 Y 87 -       -       60.00   339.96     -    12.50  7.60$      379.86$     281,174.34$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CSTORM LAKE 5 Y 155 -       -       60.00   603.29     -    -      7.60$      655.69$     281,830.03$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539879 Reading First CDENISON-HS 5 Y 126 -       -       60.00   492.10     -    12.50  7.60$      532.00$     282,362.03$      
2 12/10/08 3.5 539582 AEA/DE ICC SCEDAR RAPID 5 Y 123 -       -       60.00   478.18     -    43.75  26.60$    467.83$     282,829.86$      
2 12/10/08 3.5 539582 AEA/DE ICC SDUBUQUE-FO 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 790.73     -    43.75  26.60$    1,355.38$  284,185.23$      
2 12/10/08 3.5 539582 AEA/DE ICC SSIOUX CITY-E 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   768.50     -    43.75  26.60$    758.15$     284,943.38$      
2 12/10/08 3.5 539582 AEA/DE ICC SDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      26.60$    33.40$       284,976.78$      
2 12/10/08 3.5 539582 AEA/DE ICC SBETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    43.75  26.60$    652.03$     285,628.81$      
2 12/10/08 3.5 539582 AEA/DE ICC SOTTUMWA-CC 5 Y 85 -       -       60.00   332.32     -    43.75  26.60$    321.97$     285,950.77$      
2 12/10/08 3.5 539582 AEA/DE ICC SJOHNSTON-H 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   44.38       -    43.75  26.60$    34.03$       285,984.81$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CLAMONI-HS 5 Y 81 -       -       60.00   314.81     -    12.50  7.60$      354.71$     286,339.51$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      7.60$      52.40$       286,391.91$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CSIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   773.45     -    12.50  7.60$      813.35$     287,205.26$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CONAWA-WES 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   641.08     -    12.50  7.60$      680.98$     287,886.24$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CPOMEROY-HS 5 Y 123 -       -       60.00   480.68     -    10.00  7.60$      523.08$     288,409.32$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CWYOMING-MI 5 Y 169 -       -       60.00   657.93     -    12.50  7.60$      697.83$     289,107.15$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CCEDAR RAPID 5 Y 133 -       -       60.00   517.41     -    12.50  7.60$      557.31$     289,664.46$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CWATERLOO-C 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   489.22     -    12.50  7.60$      529.12$     290,193.58$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CHAMBURG-HS 5 Y 178 -       -       60.00   692.25     -    12.50  7.60$      732.15$     290,925.73$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CLENOX-HS 5 Y 101 -       -       60.00   395.46     -    12.50  7.60$      435.36$     291,361.09$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CCRESTON-HS 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   323.31     -    -      7.60$      375.71$     291,736.80$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CDAVENPORT- 5 Y 163 -       -       60.00   636.64     -    -      7.60$      689.04$     292,425.83$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CSHENANDOA 5 Y 148 -       -       60.00   577.94     -    -      7.60$      630.34$     293,056.18$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CVINTON-SHEL 5 Y 110 -       -       60.00   427.79     -    12.50  7.60$      467.69$     293,523.87$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CPERRY-HS 5 Y 40 -       -       60.00   154.13     -    12.50  7.60$      194.03$     293,717.89$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First COTTUMWA-HS 5 Y 87 -       -       60.00   339.96     -    12.50  7.60$      379.86$     294,097.76$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   524.78     -    12.50  7.60$      564.68$     294,662.44$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CSTORM LAKE 5 Y 155 -       -       60.00   603.29     -    -      7.60$      655.69$     295,318.13$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CDENISON-HS 5 Y 126 -       -       60.00   492.10     -    12.50  7.60$      532.00$     295,850.13$      
2 12/10/08 1.0 539906 Reading First CCRESTON-AE 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   323.12     -    12.50  7.60$      363.02$     296,213.15$      
2 12/15/08 6.0 539910 AIM Work Gro SIOUX CENTE 5 Y 264 -       420.00 215.00 1,031.12  -    75.00  45.60$    1,545.52$  297,758.67$      
2 12/15/08 6.0 539910 AIM Work Gro IOWA CITY-U 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   448.31     -    75.00  45.60$    387.71$     298,146.38$      
2 12/15/08 6.0 539910 AIM Work Gro DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      45.60$    14.40$       298,160.78$      
2 12/15/08 6.0 539910 AIM Work Gro MARION-LINN 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   527.55     -    75.00  45.60$    466.95$     298,627.73$      
2 12/15/08 6.0 539910 AIM Work Gro SIOUX CITY-E 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   768.50     -    75.00  45.60$    707.90$     299,335.62$      
2 12/15/08 6.0 539910 AIM Work Gro BETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    75.00  45.60$    601.78$     299,937.40$      
2 12/15/08 6.0 539910 AIM Work Gro MT VERNON- 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   527.24     -    75.00  45.60$    466.64$     300,404.04$      
2 12/15/08 2.0 539911 State MonitorinMANCHESTE 5 Y 173 -       -       60.00   674.00     -    -      15.20$    718.80$     301,122.84$      
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2 12/15/08 2.0 539911 State MonitorinJOHNSTON-A 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   43.10       -    25.00  15.20$    62.90$       301,185.73$      
2 12/15/08 2.0 539911 State MonitorinMARION-PUB 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.81     -    -      15.20$    568.61$     301,754.34$      
2 12/15/08 2.0 539911 State MonitorinGUTHRIE CEN 5 Y 62 -       -       60.00   239.85     -    20.00  15.20$    264.65$     302,018.99$      
2 12/15/08 2.0 539911 State MonitorinSIOUX CENTE 5 Y 264 -       420.00 215.00 1,028.59  -    25.00  15.20$    1,623.39$  303,642.38$      
2 12/15/08 2.0 539911 State MonitorinCLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 112 -       -       60.00   437.62     -    25.00  15.20$    457.42$     304,099.80$      
2 12/15/08 2.0 539911 State MonitorinCHARLES CIT 5 Y 146 -       -       60.00   570.53     -    25.00  15.20$    590.33$     304,690.13$      
2 12/15/08 2.0 539911 State MonitorinFORT DODGE 5 Y 97 -       -       60.00   379.59     -    25.00  15.20$    399.39$     305,089.52$      
2 12/15/08 2.0 539911 State MonitorinDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      15.20$    44.80$       305,134.32$      
2 12/15/08 2.0 539937 Teacher of theSIOUX CITY-W 5 Y 202 -       420.00 215.00 787.22     -    25.00  50.22$    1,347.00$  306,481.31$      
2 12/15/08 2.0 539937 Teacher of theDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      50.22$    9.78$         306,491.09$      
2 12/22/08 3.0 539851 Iowa Core CurELKADER-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.71     -    -      22.80$    1,404.91$  307,896.00$      
2 12/22/08 3.0 539851 Iowa Core CurDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      22.80$    37.20$       307,933.20$      
2 12/22/08 3.0 539851 Iowa Core CurDUBUQUE-AR 5 Y 200 -       -       60.00   778.44     -    -      22.80$    815.64$     308,748.84$      
2 12/22/08 3.0 539851 Iowa Core CurBURLINGTON 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   650.68     -    37.50  22.80$    650.38$     309,399.22$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GEPEOSTA-CC1 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.40     -    -      30.27$    1,397.13$  310,796.35$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GEESTHERVILLE 5 Y 249 -       420.00 215.00 972.82     -    -      30.27$    1,577.54$  312,373.89$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GESHELDON-CC 5 Y 259 -       420.00 215.00 1,009.09  -    49.79  30.27$    1,564.02$  313,937.91$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GECALMAR-CC2 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   770.37     -    -      30.27$    800.09$     314,738.01$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GEDECORAH-N 5 Y 244 -       420.00 215.00 952.38     -    -      30.27$    1,557.11$  316,295.11$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GESIOUX CITY-M 5 Y 199 -       -       60.00   775.13     -    49.79  30.27$    755.06$     317,050.17$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GECRESCO-CC 5 Y 194 -       -       60.00   757.69     -    -      30.27$    787.42$     317,837.59$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GEDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      30.27$    29.73$       317,867.32$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GEDUBUQUE-DO 5 Y 200 -       420.00 215.00 780.47     -    -      30.27$    1,385.19$  319,252.51$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GEDAVENPORT- 5 Y 169 -       -       60.00   660.39     -    -      30.27$    690.11$     319,942.63$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GECRESTON-CC 5 Y 81 -       -       60.00   317.19     -    49.79  30.27$    297.12$     320,239.75$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GECOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.47     -    -      30.27$    515.20$     320,754.95$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GEMUSCATINE- 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   663.04     -    -      30.27$    692.77$     321,447.71$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GEFORT DODGE 5 Y 95 -       -       60.00   371.16     -    49.79  30.27$    351.10$     321,798.81$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GEMASON CITY- 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   486.17     -    49.79  30.27$    466.11$     322,264.92$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GEWEST BURLIN 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   638.08     -    -      30.27$    667.81$     322,932.73$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GECEDAR RAPID 5 Y 123 -       -       60.00   479.00     -    49.79  30.27$    458.93$     323,391.66$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GEWATERLOO-W 5 Y 110 -       -       60.00   427.52     -    49.79  30.27$    407.45$     323,799.11$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GEMARSHALLTO 5 Y 50 -       -       60.00   196.79     -    49.79  30.27$    176.73$     323,975.84$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GEEMMETSBUR 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   637.85     -    -      30.27$    667.57$     324,643.41$      
2 1/6/09 4.0 540094 2008-2009 GEOTTUMWA-CC 5 Y 86 -       -       60.00   334.07     -    49.79  30.27$    314.01$     324,957.42$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GEPEOSTA-CC1 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.40     -    -      15.20$    1,412.20$  326,369.62$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GEESTHERVILLE 5 Y 249 -       420.00 215.00 972.82     -    -      15.20$    1,592.62$  327,962.24$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GESHELDON-CC 5 Y 259 -       420.00 215.00 1,009.09  -    25.00  15.20$    1,603.89$  329,566.13$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GECALMAR-CC2 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   770.37     -    -      15.20$    815.17$     330,381.29$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GEDECORAH-N 5 Y 244 -       420.00 215.00 952.38     -    -      15.20$    1,572.18$  331,953.47$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GESIOUX CITY-M 5 Y 199 -       -       60.00   775.13     -    25.00  15.20$    794.93$     332,748.40$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GEDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      15.20$    44.80$       332,793.20$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GEDUBUQUE-DO 5 Y 200 -       420.00 215.00 780.47     -    -      15.20$    1,400.27$  334,193.47$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GEDAVENPORT- 5 Y 169 -       -       60.00   660.39     -    -      15.20$    705.19$     334,898.65$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GECRESTON-CC 5 Y 81 -       -       60.00   317.19     -    25.00  15.20$    336.99$     335,235.64$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GECOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.47     -    -      15.20$    530.27$     335,765.91$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GEMUSCATINE- 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   663.04     -    -      15.20$    707.84$     336,473.75$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GEINTERFACE A 5 N 0 12.00   -      15.20$    (3.20)$       336,470.55$      
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2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GEFORT DODGE 5 Y 95 -       -       60.00   371.16     -    25.00  15.20$    390.96$     336,861.51$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GEMASON CITY- 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   486.17     -    25.00  15.20$    505.97$     337,367.49$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GECRESCO-CC 5 Y 194 -       -       60.00   757.69     -    -      15.20$    802.49$     338,169.98$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GEWEST BURLIN 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   638.08     -    -      15.20$    682.88$     338,852.86$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GECEDAR RAPID 5 Y 123 -       -       60.00   479.00     -    25.00  15.20$    498.80$     339,351.66$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GEWATERLOO-W 5 Y 110 -       -       60.00   427.52     -    25.00  15.20$    447.32$     339,798.97$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GEMARSHALLTO 5 Y 50 -       -       60.00   196.79     -    25.00  15.20$    216.59$     340,015.57$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GEEMMETSBUR 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   637.85     -    -      15.20$    682.65$     340,698.21$      
2 1/6/09 2.0 540094 2008-2009 GEOTTUMWA-CC 5 Y 86 -       -       60.00   334.07     -    25.00  15.20$    353.87$     341,052.09$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GEPEOSTA-CC1 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.40     -    -      7.60$      1,419.80$  342,471.89$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GEESTHERVILLE 5 Y 249 -       420.00 215.00 972.82     -    -      7.60$      1,600.22$  344,072.11$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GESHELDON-CC 5 Y 259 -       420.00 215.00 1,009.09  -    12.50  7.60$      1,623.99$  345,696.09$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GECALMAR-CC2 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   770.37     -    -      7.60$      822.77$     346,518.86$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GEDECORAH-N 5 Y 244 -       420.00 215.00 952.38     -    -      7.60$      1,579.78$  348,098.64$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GESIOUX CITY-M 5 Y 199 -       -       60.00   775.13     -    12.50  7.60$      815.03$     348,913.66$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GEDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      7.60$      52.40$       348,966.06$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GEDUBUQUE-DO 5 Y 200 -       420.00 215.00 780.47     -    -      7.60$      1,407.87$  350,373.93$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GEDAVENPORT- 5 Y 169 -       -       60.00   660.39     -    -      7.60$      712.79$     351,086.72$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GECRESTON-CC 5 Y 81 -       -       60.00   317.19     -    12.50  7.60$      357.09$     351,443.81$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GECOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.47     -    -      7.60$      537.87$     351,981.68$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GEMUSCATINE- 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   663.04     -    -      7.60$      715.44$     352,697.12$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GEFORT DODGE 5 Y 95 -       -       60.00   371.16     -    12.50  7.60$      411.06$     353,108.18$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GEMASON CITY- 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   486.17     -    12.50  7.60$      526.07$     353,634.25$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GEWEST BURLIN 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   638.08     -    -      7.60$      690.48$     354,324.73$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GECRESCO-CC 5 Y 194 -       -       60.00   757.69     -    -      7.60$      810.09$     355,134.82$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GECEDAR RAPID 5 Y 123 -       -       60.00   479.00     -    12.50  7.60$      518.90$     355,653.72$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GEWATERLOO-W 5 Y 110 -       -       60.00   427.52     -    12.50  7.60$      467.42$     356,121.14$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GEMARSHALLTO 5 Y 50 -       -       60.00   196.79     -    12.50  7.60$      236.69$     356,357.83$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GEEMMETSBUR 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   637.85     -    -      7.60$      690.25$     357,048.08$      
2 1/6/09 1.0 540094 2008-2009 GEOTTUMWA-CC 5 Y 86 -       -       60.00   334.07     -    12.50  7.60$      373.97$     357,422.05$      
2 1/8/09 2.0 540243 Writing AssessSPIRIT LAKE- 5 Y 209 -       420.00 215.00 813.85     -    -      15.20$    1,433.65$  358,855.71$      
2 1/8/09 2.0 540243 Writing AssessIOWA CITY-C 5 Y 116 -       -       60.00   451.27     -    25.00  15.20$    471.07$     359,326.77$      
2 1/8/09 2.0 540243 Writing AssessDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      15.20$    44.80$       359,371.57$      
2 1/16/09 3.0 540529 Hearing Interp DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      22.80$    37.20$       359,408.77$      
2 1/16/09 3.0 540529 Hearing Interp CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.28     -    -      22.80$    522.48$     359,931.25$      
2 1/16/09 3.0 540529 Hearing Interp BETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    37.50  22.80$    662.08$     360,593.33$      
2 1/16/09 3.0 540529 Hearing Interp COUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.93     -    37.50  22.80$    523.63$     361,116.95$      
2 1/20/09 1.3 540653 DE Core TeamDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      9.50$      50.50$       361,167.45$      
2 1/20/09 1.3 540653 DE Core TeamWEST DES M 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   40.95       -    15.63  9.50$      75.83$       361,243.28$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE SPENCER-CC 5 Y 188 -       -       60.00   732.77     -    -      15.20$    777.57$     362,020.85$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE SIBLEY-HS 5 Y 277 -       420.00 215.00 1,082.02  -    25.00  15.20$    1,676.82$  363,697.67$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE IOWA CITY-U 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   448.31     -    25.00  15.20$    468.11$     364,165.77$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE DEWITT-CEN 5 Y 181 -       -       60.00   703.99     -    -      15.20$    748.79$     364,914.56$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE LAKE CITY-SO 5 Y 106 -       -       60.00   412.58     -    25.00  15.20$    432.38$     365,346.94$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE GRAND JUNC 5 Y 66 -       -       60.00   256.78     -    25.00  15.20$    276.58$     365,623.52$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE ALGONA-HS 5 Y 136 -       -       60.00   531.14     -    25.00  15.20$    550.94$     366,174.46$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE MARSHALLTO 5 Y 50 -       -       60.00   195.98     -    25.00  15.20$    215.78$     366,390.23$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE AMES-HS 5 Y 35 -       -       60.00   135.56     -    25.00  15.20$    155.36$     366,545.60$      
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2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE GUTHRIE CEN 5 Y 61 -       -       60.00   239.27     -    25.00  15.20$    259.07$     366,804.66$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE INDEPENDEN 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.50     -    -      15.20$    568.30$     367,372.96$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE WAVERLY-HS 5 Y 140 -       -       60.00   546.55     -    -      15.20$    591.35$     367,964.30$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE IOWA FALLS- 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   319.76     -    25.00  15.20$    339.56$     368,303.87$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE BETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    25.00  15.20$    682.18$     368,986.04$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 122 -       -       60.00   474.71     -    -      15.20$    519.51$     369,505.55$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE ESTHERVILLE 5 Y 249 -       420.00 215.00 971.76     -    6.00    15.20$    1,585.56$  371,091.11$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE PLEASANTVIL 5 Y 26 -       -       60.00   101.56     -    20.00  15.20$    126.36$     371,217.47$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE DUBUQUE-FO 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 790.73     -    25.00  15.20$    1,385.53$  372,602.99$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE WELLSBURG 5 Y 79 -       -       60.00   307.13     -    -      15.20$    351.93$     372,954.92$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE WEBSTER CIT 5 Y 76 -       -       60.00   294.72     -    25.00  15.20$    314.52$     373,269.44$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE BURLINGTON 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   650.68     -    25.00  15.20$    670.48$     373,939.92$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE SIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   772.55     -    25.00  15.20$    792.35$     374,732.27$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE DENISON-HS 5 Y 126 -       -       60.00   491.24     -    25.00  15.20$    511.04$     375,243.31$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE DES MOINES 5 Y 3 -       -       60.00   11.90       -    25.00  15.20$    31.70$       375,275.01$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE CLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 112 -       -       60.00   436.76     -    25.00  15.20$    456.56$     375,731.57$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE CRESTON-AE 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.22     -    25.00  15.20$    342.02$     376,073.59$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE ORANGE CITY 5 Y 244 -       420.00 215.00 953.08     -    25.00  15.20$    1,547.88$  377,621.47$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE FORT DODGE 5 Y 97 -       -       60.00   378.73     -    25.00  15.20$    398.53$     378,020.00$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE DECORAH-LU 5 Y 249 -       420.00 215.00 972.47     -    25.00  15.20$    1,567.27$  379,587.26$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      15.20$    44.80$       379,632.06$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE WATERLOO-E 5 Y 127 -       -       60.00   496.39     -    25.00  15.20$    516.19$     380,148.25$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE DAVENPORT- 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   639.02     -    -      15.20$    683.82$     380,832.07$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE OTTUMWA-HS 5 Y 87 -       -       60.00   339.07     -    25.00  15.20$    358.87$     381,190.94$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE CLINTON-HS 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   769.24     -    25.00  15.20$    789.04$     381,979.97$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE COUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.93     -    25.00  15.20$    543.73$     382,523.70$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE STORM LAKE 5 Y 154 -       -       60.00   602.39     -    -      15.20$    647.19$     383,170.89$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE DES MOINES 5 N 0 12.00   -      15.20$    (3.20)$       383,167.69$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 123 -       -       60.00   478.18     -    25.00  15.20$    497.98$     383,665.67$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE ROCKWELL-W 5 Y 108 -       -       60.00   422.60     -    25.00  15.20$    442.40$     384,108.07$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE POCAHONTA 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   525.95     -    -      15.20$    570.75$     384,678.83$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE FAYETTE-PU 5 Y 195 -       -       60.00   759.25     -    25.00  15.20$    779.05$     385,457.88$      
2 1/20/09 2.0 540443 Transition/WE GOOSE LAKE 5 Y 200 -       -       60.00   778.40     -    -      15.20$    823.20$     386,281.08$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS DUBUQUE-FO 5 Y 204 -       420.00 215.00 796.93     -    34.38  20.90$    1,376.65$  387,657.73$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS SIBLEY-HS 5 Y 230 -       420.00 215.00 898.13     -    34.38  20.90$    1,477.86$  389,135.59$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS REMSEN-UNI 5 Y 244 -       420.00 215.00 951.87     -    34.38  20.90$    1,531.60$  390,667.19$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS DECORAH-HS 5 Y 241 -       420.00 215.00 940.13     -    -      20.90$    1,554.23$  392,221.42$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS WHITING-HS 5 Y 182 -       -       60.00   710.89     -    34.38  20.90$    715.62$     392,937.04$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS WILLIAMSBUR 5 Y 91 -       -       60.00   356.73     -    34.38  20.90$    361.46$     393,298.50$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS FREMONT-MS 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   325.49     -    34.38  20.90$    330.22$     393,628.71$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS LENOX-HS 5 Y 110 -       -       60.00   429.78     -    34.38  20.90$    434.51$     394,063.22$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS DAVENPORT- 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   652.00     -    -      20.90$    691.10$     394,754.32$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   449.48     -    -      20.90$    488.58$     395,242.90$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS SPRINGVILLE 5 Y 146 -       -       60.00   570.96     -    34.38  20.90$    575.69$     395,818.58$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS CARROLL-HS 5 Y 89 -       -       60.00   348.27     -    34.38  20.90$    353.00$     396,171.58$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS UNDERWOOD 5 Y 126 -       -       60.00   492.77     -    -      20.90$    531.87$     396,703.44$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS 424-Iowa State 5 Y 35 -       -       60.00   136.50     -    34.38  20.90$    141.23$     396,844.67$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS ANKENY-HS 5 Y 15 -       -       60.00   58.50       -    34.38  20.90$    63.23$       396,907.89$      
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2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS BURLINGTON 5 Y 177 -       -       60.00   689.40     -    34.38  20.90$    694.13$     397,602.02$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS FORT DODGE 5 Y 86 -       -       60.00   333.49     -    34.38  20.90$    338.21$     397,940.23$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS CLINTON-CC- 5 Y 200 -       -       60.00   779.18     -    -      20.90$    818.28$     398,758.51$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS LATIMER-CAL 5 Y 77 -       -       60.00   299.33     -    34.38  20.90$    304.05$     399,062.56$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS EMMETSBUR 5 Y 152 -       -       60.00   594.01     -    34.38  20.90$    598.73$     399,661.30$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS URBANDALE- 5 Y 15 -       -       60.00   56.94       -    34.38  20.90$    61.67$       399,722.96$      
2 1/21/09 2.8 540114 QPPS GREENFIELD 5 Y 71 -       -       60.00   275.77     -    34.38  20.90$    280.49$     400,003.46$      
2 1/21/09 2.0 540446 Child Develop CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 121 -       -       60.00   472.56     -    -      15.20$    517.36$     400,520.82$      
2 1/21/09 2.0 540446 Child Develop CLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 112 -       -       60.00   436.45     -    25.00  15.20$    456.25$     400,977.07$      
2 1/21/09 2.0 540446 Child Develop 827-Site Not A 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   447.49     -    25.00  15.20$    467.29$     401,444.36$      
2 1/21/09 2.0 540446 Child Develop DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      15.20$    44.80$       401,489.16$      
2 1/21/09 2.0 540446 Child Develop SIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   772.55     -    25.00  15.20$    792.35$     402,281.51$      
2 1/21/09 2.0 540446 Child Develop INTERFACE B 5 N 0 12.00   -      15.20$    (3.20)$       402,278.31$      
2 1/28/09 3.5 540799 AEA/DE Iowa ELKADER-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.71     -    -      26.60$    1,401.11$  403,679.42$      
2 1/28/09 3.5 540799 AEA/DE Iowa OTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   326.39     -    43.75  26.60$    316.04$     403,995.46$      
2 1/28/09 3.5 540799 AEA/DE Iowa ELK HORN-HS 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   329.32     -    -      26.60$    362.72$     404,358.18$      
2 1/28/09 3.5 540799 AEA/DE Iowa DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      26.60$    33.40$       404,391.58$      
2 1/28/09 3.5 540799 AEA/DE Iowa CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 121 -       -       60.00   473.27     -    -      26.60$    506.67$     404,898.24$      
2 1/28/09 3.5 540799 AEA/DE Iowa POCAHONTA 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   526.70     -    43.75  26.60$    516.35$     405,414.59$      
2 2/2/09 2.0 540933 Equity LeadersIOWA CITY-U 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   448.31     -    25.00  15.20$    468.11$     405,882.69$      
2 2/2/09 2.0 540933 Equity LeadersOTTUMWA-CC 5 Y 85 -       -       60.00   332.32     -    25.00  15.20$    352.12$     406,234.81$      
2 2/2/09 2.0 540933 Equity Leaders424-Iowa State 5 Y 35 -       -       60.00   136.50     -    25.00  15.20$    156.30$     406,391.11$      
2 2/2/09 2.0 540933 Equity LeadersDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      15.20$    44.80$       406,435.91$      
2 2/2/09 2.0 540933 Equity LeadersMUSCATINE-C 5 Y 174 -       -       60.00   677.82     -    -      15.20$    722.62$     407,158.53$      
2 2/2/09 2.0 540933 Equity LeadersCRESTON-CC 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   321.67     -    25.00  15.20$    341.47$     407,500.00$      
2 2/2/09 2.0 540933 Equity LeadersSIOUX CITY-E 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   768.50     -    25.00  15.20$    788.30$     408,288.30$      
2 2/2/09 2.0 540933 Equity LeadersWATERLOO-C 5 Y 127 -       -       60.00   495.50     -    -      15.20$    540.30$     408,828.59$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingELKADER-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.71     -    -      75.33$    1,352.38$  410,180.98$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingBETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    37.50  75.33$    609.55$     410,790.52$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingMARSHALLTO 5 Y 50 -       -       60.00   194.03     -    37.50  75.33$    141.20$     410,931.72$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingDUBUQUE-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 790.80     -    -      75.33$    1,350.47$  412,282.19$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingBURLINGTON 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   650.68     -    37.50  75.33$    597.85$     412,880.04$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingOTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   326.39     -    37.50  75.33$    273.56$     413,153.60$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.93     -    37.50  75.33$    471.10$     413,624.69$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingSIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   772.55     -    37.50  75.33$    719.72$     414,344.42$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingJOHNSTON-A 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   42.24       -    37.50  75.33$    (10.59)$     414,333.82$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingCRESTON-AE 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.22     -    37.50  75.33$    269.39$     414,603.21$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      75.33$    (15.33)$     414,587.88$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingCEDAR RAPID 5 Y 123 -       -       60.00   478.18     -    37.50  75.33$    425.35$     415,013.23$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingMASON CITY- 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.39     -    37.50  75.33$    432.56$     415,445.79$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   486.60     -    -      75.33$    471.27$     415,917.07$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingPOCAHONTA 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   525.95     -    -      75.33$    510.62$     416,427.69$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingFORT DODGE 5 Y 97 -       -       60.00   379.90     -    -      75.33$    364.57$     416,792.26$      
2 2/3/09 3.0 539959 Public HearingSIOUX CENTE 5 Y 264 -       420.00 215.00 1,031.12  -    37.50  75.33$    1,553.29$  418,345.55$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluCHEROKEE-H 5 Y 180 -       -       60.00   701.42     -    18.75  11.40$    731.27$     419,076.82$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluLAMONI-HS 5 Y 81 -       -       60.00   313.95     -    18.75  11.40$    343.80$     419,420.62$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluALBIA-HS 5 Y 65 -       -       60.00   251.94     -    18.75  11.40$    281.79$     419,702.41$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluELDON-CARD 5 Y 99 -       -       60.00   386.37     -    18.75  11.40$    416.22$     420,118.63$      
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2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluPANORA-PAN 5 Y 48 -       -       60.00   186.85     -    18.75  11.40$    216.70$     420,335.33$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluDECORAH-HS 5 Y 250 -       420.00 215.00 975.90     -    -      11.40$    1,599.50$  421,934.82$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluFAYETTE-PU 5 Y 195 -       -       60.00   759.25     -    18.75  11.40$    789.10$     422,723.93$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluFENTON-SEN 5 Y 156 -       -       60.00   607.39     -    -      11.40$    655.99$     423,379.91$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluTIFFIN-CLEAR 5 Y 106 -       -       60.00   411.45     -    18.75  11.40$    441.30$     423,821.21$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluBELLEVUE-M 5 Y 218 -       420.00 215.00 849.11     -    -      11.40$    1,472.71$  425,293.92$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluGEORGE-LITT 5 Y 267 -       420.00 215.00 1,042.20  -    18.75  11.40$    1,647.05$  426,940.97$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluWOODBINE-H 5 Y 145 -       -       60.00   565.42     -    -      11.40$    614.02$     427,554.99$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluGRISWOLD-H 5 Y 101 -       -       60.00   394.29     -    -      11.40$    442.89$     427,997.88$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluIOWA FALLS- 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   321.36     -    18.75  11.40$    351.21$     428,349.09$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluMONTEZUMA 5 Y 67 -       -       60.00   259.35     -    18.75  11.40$    289.20$     428,638.29$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluCALAMUS-WH 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   651.81     -    -      11.40$    700.41$     429,338.70$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluCRESTON-AE 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.22     -    18.75  11.40$    352.07$     429,690.76$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      11.40$    48.60$       429,739.36$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluPOMEROY-HS 5 Y 123 -       -       60.00   479.78     -    15.00  11.40$    513.38$     430,252.74$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluMONTICELLO 5 Y 165 -       -       60.00   644.24     -    18.75  11.40$    674.09$     430,926.83$      
2 2/9/09 1.5 540716 Statewide VoluFREMONT-MS 5 Y 74 -       -       60.00   286.88     -    18.75  11.40$    316.73$     431,243.57$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat AUDUBON-HS 5 Y 89 -       -       60.00   347.76     -    -      15.20$    392.56$     431,636.13$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat CRESTON-AE 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   319.06     -    25.00  15.20$    338.86$     431,974.99$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat MARSHALLTO 5 Y 53 -       -       60.00   205.30     -    25.00  15.20$    225.10$     432,200.09$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat OTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 93 -       -       60.00   364.38     -    25.00  15.20$    384.18$     432,584.26$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat SIOUX CENTE 5 Y 263 -       420.00 215.00 1,024.80  -    25.00  15.20$    1,619.60$  434,203.87$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat SPENCER-PU 5 Y 172 -       -       60.00   669.01     -    -      15.20$    713.81$     434,917.67$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat ELKADER-CE 5 Y 219 -       420.00 215.00 853.13     -    -      15.20$    1,472.93$  436,390.60$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 128 -       -       60.00   497.41     -    -      15.20$    542.21$     436,932.80$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat BETTENDORF 5 Y 173 -       -       60.00   674.74     -    25.00  15.20$    694.54$     437,627.34$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat DUBUQUE-AE 5 Y 206 -       420.00 215.00 803.17     -    -      15.20$    1,422.97$  439,050.31$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat FORT DODGE 5 Y 99 -       -       60.00   384.31     -    25.00  15.20$    404.11$     439,454.41$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat BURLINGTON 5 Y 177 -       -       60.00   688.66     -    25.00  15.20$    708.46$     440,162.88$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat COUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   521.00     -    25.00  15.20$    540.80$     440,703.68$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat JOHNSTON-A 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   42.90       -    25.00  15.20$    62.70$       440,766.38$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat CLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   448.15     -    25.00  15.20$    467.95$     441,234.33$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat SIOUX CITY-C 5 Y 202 -       420.00 215.00 786.01     -    -      15.20$    1,405.81$  442,640.13$      
2 2/11/09 2.0 540717 Parent Educat CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   488.90     -    25.00  15.20$    508.70$     443,148.84$      
2 2/11/09 4.0 540720 Summer Food JEFFERSON- 5 Y 74 -       -       60.00   288.72     -    50.00  100.44$  198.28$     443,347.11$      
2 2/11/09 4.0 540720 Summer Food POCAHONTA 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   526.70     -    50.00  100.44$  436.26$     443,783.37$      
2 2/11/09 4.0 540720 Summer Food WATERLOO-E 5 Y 127 -       -       60.00   496.39     -    50.00  100.44$  405.95$     444,189.32$      
2 2/11/09 4.0 540720 Summer Food CRESTON-HS 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.41     -    -      100.44$  281.97$     444,471.29$      
2 2/11/09 4.0 540720 Summer Food ANAMOSA-HS 5 Y 155 -       -       60.00   603.14     -    50.00  100.44$  512.70$     444,983.99$      
2 2/11/09 4.0 540720 Summer Food BURLINGTON 5 Y 166 -       -       60.00   647.09     -    50.00  100.44$  556.65$     445,540.64$      
2 2/11/09 4.0 540720 Summer Food OTTUMWA-HS 5 Y 87 -       -       60.00   339.07     -    50.00  100.44$  248.63$     445,789.26$      
2 2/11/09 4.0 540720 Summer Food DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      100.44$  (40.44)$     445,748.82$      
2 2/11/09 4.0 540720 Summer Food WINFIELD-MT 5 Y 154 -       -       60.00   599.78     -    50.00  100.44$  509.34$     446,258.16$      
2 2/11/09 4.0 540720 Summer Food CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 132 -       -       60.00   516.56     -    50.00  100.44$  426.12$     446,684.28$      
2 2/11/09 4.0 540720 Summer Food CHARITON-H 5 Y 53 -       -       60.00   208.30     -    50.00  100.44$  117.86$     446,802.14$      
2 2/11/09 4.0 540720 Summer Food ALBIA-HS 5 Y 65 -       -       60.00   251.94     -    50.00  100.44$  161.50$     446,963.64$      
2 2/11/09 4.0 540720 Summer Food GLENWOOD- 5 Y 147 -       -       60.00   572.83     -    -      100.44$  532.39$     447,496.03$      
2 2/11/09 4.0 540720 Summer Food EMMETSBUR 5 Y 163 -       -       60.00   637.03     -    -      100.44$  596.59$     448,092.61$      
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2 2/11/09 4.0 540720 Summer Food CENTERVILLE 5 Y 88 -       -       60.00   343.32     -    50.00  100.44$  252.88$     448,345.49$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluOELWEIN-JHS 5 Y 137 -       -       60.00   534.03     -    -      11.40$    582.63$     448,928.12$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluPEOSTA-CC1 5 Y 174 -       -       60.00   679.22     -    -      11.40$    727.82$     449,655.94$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluLEMARS-HS 5 Y 195 -       -       60.00   761.79     -    18.75  11.40$    791.64$     450,447.58$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluMUSCATINE- 5 Y 195 -       -       60.00   761.12     -    -      11.40$    809.72$     451,257.30$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluMASON CITY- 5 Y 94 -       -       60.00   364.85     -    18.75  11.40$    394.70$     451,652.00$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluUNDERWOOD 5 Y 150 -       -       60.00   583.75     -    -      11.40$    632.35$     452,284.35$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluNEW LONDON 5 Y 180 -       -       60.00   702.66     -    18.75  11.40$    732.51$     453,016.86$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluFONTANELLE 5 Y 100 -       -       60.00   390.98     -    -      11.40$    439.58$     453,456.44$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluTIPTON-HS 5 Y 169 -       -       60.00   659.06     -    18.75  11.40$    688.91$     454,145.35$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluELDON-CARD 5 Y 131 -       -       60.00   512.77     -    18.75  11.40$    542.62$     454,687.97$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluNORTH ENGL 5 Y 122 -       -       60.00   475.25     -    18.75  11.40$    505.10$     455,193.08$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluNEWELL-FON 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   449.48     -    18.75  11.40$    479.33$     455,672.40$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluEAGLE GROV 5 Y 65 -       -       60.00   254.51     -    18.75  11.40$    284.36$     455,956.76$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluSCHLESWIG- 5 Y 108 -       -       60.00   422.84     -    18.75  11.40$    452.69$     456,409.45$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluLENOX-HS 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   526.07     -    18.75  11.40$    555.92$     456,965.37$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluPLEASANTVIL 5 Y 61 -       -       60.00   239.27     -    15.00  11.40$    272.87$     457,238.24$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluCLINTON-HS 5 Y 223 -       420.00 215.00 870.01     -    18.75  11.40$    1,474.86$  458,713.10$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluSIDNEY-HS 5 Y 204 -       420.00 215.00 797.08     -    -      11.40$    1,420.68$  460,133.78$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluAMES-HS 5 Y 35 -       -       60.00   136.50     -    18.75  11.40$    166.35$     460,300.13$      
2 2/13/09 1.5 540723 Statewide VoluWAVERLY-HS 5 Y 111 -       -       60.00   434.15     -    -      11.40$    482.75$     460,782.88$      
2 2/18/09 2.8 540724 QPPS DUBUQUE-FO 5 Y 204 -       420.00 215.00 796.93     -    34.38  20.90$    1,376.65$  462,159.53$      
2 2/18/09 2.8 540724 QPPS DES MOINES 5 Y 14 -       -       60.00   54.60       -    34.38  20.90$    59.33$       462,218.86$      
2 2/18/09 2.8 540724 QPPS CRESCO-CRE 5 Y 186 -       -       60.00   724.85     -    -      20.90$    763.95$     462,982.81$      
2 2/18/09 2.8 540724 QPPS FORT DODGE 5 Y 86 -       -       60.00   333.49     -    34.38  20.90$    338.21$     463,321.02$      
2 2/18/09 2.8 540724 QPPS MASON CITY- 5 Y 112 -       -       60.00   435.75     -    34.38  20.90$    440.47$     463,761.50$      
2 2/18/09 2.8 540724 QPPS 424-Iowa State 5 Y 35 -       -       60.00   136.50     -    34.38  20.90$    141.23$     463,902.72$      
2 2/18/09 2.8 540724 QPPS BETTENDORF 5 Y 172 -       -       60.00   670.68     -    -      20.90$    709.78$     464,612.50$      
2 2/18/09 2.8 540724 QPPS NORTH ENGL 5 Y 99 -       -       60.00   387.43     -    34.38  20.90$    392.15$     465,004.66$      
2 2/18/09 2.8 540724 QPPS CARROLL-HS 5 Y 89 -       -       60.00   348.27     -    34.38  20.90$    353.00$     465,357.65$      
2 2/18/09 2.8 540724 QPPS REMSEN-UNI 5 Y 244 -       420.00 215.00 951.87     -    34.38  20.90$    1,531.60$  466,889.25$      
2 2/18/09 2.8 540724 QPPS FREMONT-MS 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   325.49     -    34.38  20.90$    330.22$     467,219.47$      
2 2/18/09 2.8 540724 QPPS ALGONA-BISH 5 Y 128 -       -       60.00   498.77     -    34.38  20.90$    503.50$     467,722.96$      
2 2/18/09 2.8 540724 QPPS SPRINGVILLE 5 Y 146 -       -       60.00   570.96     -    34.38  20.90$    575.69$     468,298.65$      
2 2/18/09 2.8 540724 QPPS ANKENY-HS 5 Y 15 -       -       60.00   58.50       -    34.38  20.90$    63.23$       468,361.87$      
2 2/18/09 2.8 540724 QPPS CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 114 -       -       60.00   443.66     -    -      20.90$    482.76$     468,844.64$      
2 2/18/09 2.8 540724 QPPS BURLINGTON 5 Y 176 -       -       60.00   685.85     -    34.38  20.90$    690.58$     469,535.22$      
2 2/19/09 4.0 540884 AIM Meeting IOWA CITY-U 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   448.31     -    50.00  30.40$    427.91$     469,963.12$      
2 2/19/09 4.0 540884 AIM Meeting CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 129 -       -       60.00   502.71     -    50.00  30.40$    482.31$     470,445.43$      
2 2/19/09 4.0 540884 AIM Meeting COUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.93     -    50.00  30.40$    503.53$     470,948.96$      
2 2/19/09 4.0 540884 AIM Meeting BETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    50.00  30.40$    641.98$     471,590.93$      
2 2/19/09 4.0 540884 AIM Meeting 471-Site Not A 5 Y 199 -       -       60.00   777.86     -    50.00  30.40$    757.46$     472,348.39$      
2 2/19/09 4.0 540884 AIM Meeting MT VERNON- 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   527.24     -    50.00  30.40$    506.84$     472,855.23$      
2 2/19/09 4.0 540884 AIM Meeting DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      30.40$    29.60$       472,884.83$      
2 2/19/09 4.0 540884 AIM Meeting MARION-LINN 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   527.55     -    50.00  30.40$    507.15$     473,391.98$      
2 2/19/09 4.0 540884 AIM Meeting CLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 112 -       -       60.00   436.45     -    50.00  30.40$    416.05$     473,808.03$      
2 2/25/09 1.3 541434 E-Rate Audit DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      9.50$      50.50$       473,858.53$      
2 2/25/09 1.3 541434 E-Rate Audit INTERFACE C 5 N 0 -       -       -       -           -    -      9.50$      (9.50)$       473,849.03$      
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2 2/26/09 1.0 541097 SupplementaryOTTUMWA-CC 5 Y 86 -       -       60.00   333.49     -    12.50  25.11$    355.88$     474,204.91$      
2 2/26/09 1.0 541097 SupplementaryDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      25.11$    34.89$       474,239.80$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa OELWEIN-JHS 5 Y 150 -       -       60.00   585.62     -    -      100.44$  545.18$     474,784.98$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa WATERLOO-E 5 Y 127 -       -       60.00   496.39     -    50.00  100.44$  405.95$     475,190.94$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa CRESTON-HS 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.41     -    -      100.44$  281.97$     475,472.91$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa FARRAGUT-H 5 Y 154 -       -       60.00   601.22     -    -      100.44$  560.78$     476,033.69$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa ANAMOSA-HS 5 Y 155 -       -       60.00   603.14     -    50.00  100.44$  512.70$     476,546.39$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa CENTERVILLE 5 Y 88 -       -       60.00   343.32     -    50.00  100.44$  252.88$     476,799.27$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa BURLINGTON 5 Y 166 -       -       60.00   647.09     -    50.00  100.44$  556.65$     477,355.91$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa OTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   326.39     -    50.00  100.44$  235.95$     477,591.86$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa EMMETSBUR 5 Y 162 -       -       60.00   633.09     -    50.00  100.44$  542.65$     478,134.51$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      100.44$  (40.44)$     478,094.07$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 132 -       -       60.00   516.56     -    50.00  100.44$  426.12$     478,520.19$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa GLENWOOD- 5 Y 147 -       -       60.00   572.83     -    -      100.44$  532.39$     479,052.58$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa ALBIA-HS 5 Y 65 -       -       60.00   251.94     -    50.00  100.44$  161.50$     479,214.08$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa WAPELLO-HS 5 Y 161 -       -       60.00   628.56     -    50.00  100.44$  538.12$     479,752.20$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa WILTON-HS 5 Y 142 -       -       60.00   552.67     -    -      100.44$  512.23$     480,264.43$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa BURNSIDE-SE 5 Y 80 -       -       60.00   311.38     -    50.00  100.44$  220.94$     480,485.37$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa CHARITON-H 5 Y 53 -       -       60.00   208.30     -    50.00  100.44$  117.86$     480,603.23$      
2 3/11/09 4.0 541102 SFSP Informa JEFFERSON- 5 Y 74 -       -       60.00   288.72     -    50.00  100.44$  198.28$     480,801.50$      
2 3/11/09 2.0 541096 AEA/DE Iowa HUMBOLDT-H 5 Y 111 -       -       60.00   434.58     -    25.00  15.20$    454.38$     481,255.88$      
2 3/11/09 2.0 541096 AEA/DE Iowa CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.28     -    -      15.20$    530.08$     481,785.96$      
2 3/11/09 2.0 541096 AEA/DE Iowa BETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    25.00  15.20$    682.18$     482,468.13$      
2 3/11/09 2.0 541096 AEA/DE Iowa OTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   326.39     -    25.00  15.20$    346.19$     482,814.32$      
2 3/11/09 2.0 541096 AEA/DE Iowa SIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   772.55     -    25.00  15.20$    792.35$     483,606.67$      
2 3/11/09 2.0 541096 AEA/DE Iowa ELK HORN-HS 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   329.32     -    -      15.20$    374.12$     483,980.79$      
2 3/11/09 2.0 541096 AEA/DE Iowa DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      15.20$    44.80$       484,025.59$      
2 3/11/09 2.0 541096 AEA/DE Iowa POCAHONTA 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   525.95     -    -      15.20$    570.75$     484,596.34$      
2 3/11/09 2.0 541096 AEA/DE Iowa CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 119 -       -       60.00   463.01     -    25.00  15.20$    482.81$     485,079.15$      
2 3/16/09 3.0 541579 CIA Lead TeamBETTENDORF 5 Y 169 -       -       60.00   659.10     -    -      22.80$    696.30$     485,775.45$      
2 3/16/09 3.0 541579 CIA Lead TeamOTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   328.11     -    37.50  22.80$    327.81$     486,103.26$      
2 3/16/09 3.0 541579 CIA Lead TeamDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      22.80$    37.20$       486,140.46$      
2 3/19/09 1.5 541510 Title III ELKADER-AE 5 Y 206 -       420.00 215.00 803.24     -    -      11.40$    1,426.84$  487,567.30$      
2 3/19/09 1.5 541510 Title III JOHNSTON-A 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   42.90       -    18.75  11.40$    72.75$       487,640.05$      
2 3/19/09 1.5 541510 Title III BETTENDORF 5 Y 173 -       -       60.00   674.74     -    18.75  11.40$    704.59$     488,344.64$      
2 3/19/09 1.5 541510 Title III SAC CITY-PU 5 Y 132 -       -       60.00   514.37     -    -      11.40$    562.97$     488,907.61$      
2 3/19/09 1.5 541510 Title III SIOUX CENTE 5 Y 265 -       420.00 215.00 1,032.10  -    18.75  11.40$    1,636.95$  490,544.56$      
2 3/24/09 1.0 541930 Title IIA DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      7.60$      52.40$       490,596.96$      
2 3/24/09 1.0 541930 Title IIA CLINTON-HS 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   769.24     -    12.50  7.60$      809.14$     491,406.10$      
2 3/24/09 1.0 541932 Title IIA DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      7.60$      52.40$       491,458.50$      
2 3/24/09 1.0 541932 Title IIA 471-Site Not A 5 Y 199 -       -       60.00   777.86     -    12.50  7.60$      817.76$     492,276.25$      
2 3/25/09 7.5 541468 Assessment ACEDAR FALLS 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.07     -    -      57.00$    526.07$     492,802.32$      
2 3/25/09 7.5 541468 Assessment A424-Iowa State 5 Y 35 -       -       60.00   136.50     -    93.75  57.00$    45.75$       492,848.07$      
2 3/25/09 7.5 541468 Assessment AWEST DES M 5 Y 6 -       -       60.00   23.40       -    93.75  57.00$    (67.35)$     492,780.72$      
2 3/25/09 7.5 541468 Assessment A827-University 5 Y 128 -       -       60.00   499.04     -    93.75  57.00$    408.29$     493,189.01$      
2 3/26/09 4.0 541968 AIM Meeting CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 129 -       -       60.00   502.71     -    50.00  30.40$    482.31$     493,671.32$      
2 3/26/09 4.0 541968 AIM Meeting 827-Site Not A 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   447.49     -    50.00  30.40$    427.09$     494,098.41$      
2 3/26/09 4.0 541968 AIM Meeting DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      30.40$    29.60$       494,128.01$      
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2 3/26/09 4.0 541968 AIM Meeting MONTICELLO 5 Y 165 -       -       60.00   644.24     -    50.00  30.40$    623.84$     494,751.85$      
2 3/26/09 4.0 541968 AIM Meeting COUNCIL BLU 5 Y 128 -       -       60.00   500.53     -    50.00  30.40$    480.13$     495,231.98$      
2 3/26/09 4.0 541968 AIM Meeting BETTENDORF 5 Y 168 -       -       60.00   656.88     -    -      30.40$    686.48$     495,918.45$      
2 3/26/09 4.0 541968 AIM Meeting 471-Site Not A 5 Y 199 -       -       60.00   777.86     -    50.00  30.40$    757.46$     496,675.91$      
2 3/26/09 4.0 541968 AIM Meeting CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 122 -       -       60.00   474.71     -    -      30.40$    504.31$     497,180.22$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingCALMAR-CC1 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   769.59     -    -      75.33$    754.26$     497,934.47$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingPEOSTA-CC1 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 791.58     -    -      75.33$    1,351.25$  499,285.73$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingEMMETSBUR 5 Y 163 -       -       60.00   637.03     -    -      75.33$    621.70$     499,907.42$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.28     -    -      75.33$    469.95$     500,377.37$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingBETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    37.50  75.33$    609.55$     500,986.91$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingOTTUMWA-CC 5 Y 85 -       -       60.00   332.32     -    37.50  75.33$    279.49$     501,266.40$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingDAVENPORT- 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   652.12     -    -      75.33$    636.79$     501,903.19$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingCARROLL-HS 5 Y 100 -       -       60.00   388.05     -    37.50  75.33$    335.22$     502,238.41$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingMARSHALLTO 5 Y 49 -       -       60.00   192.93     -    37.50  75.33$    140.10$     502,378.52$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingSIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   772.55     -    37.50  75.33$    719.72$     503,098.24$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingCLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 112 -       -       60.00   436.76     -    37.50  75.33$    383.93$     503,482.17$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingCRESTON-AE 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.22     -    37.50  75.33$    269.39$     503,751.56$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      75.33$    (15.33)$     503,736.23$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingPOCAHONTA 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   525.95     -    -      75.33$    510.62$     504,246.85$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingMARION-LINN 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   527.55     -    37.50  75.33$    474.72$     504,721.57$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingWEST BURLIN 5 Y 163 -       -       60.00   637.30     -    -      75.33$    621.97$     505,343.54$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   486.49     -    -      75.33$    471.16$     505,814.70$      
2 3/31/09 3.0 541110 Public HearingSIOUX CENTE 5 Y 264 -       420.00 215.00 1,031.12  -    37.50  75.33$    1,553.29$  507,367.99$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl OELWEIN-JHS 5 Y 150 -       -       60.00   585.62     -    -      11.40$    634.22$     508,002.21$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl PEOSTA-CC2 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 791.58     -    -      11.40$    1,415.18$  509,417.40$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl CENTERVILLE 5 Y 86 -       -       60.00   337.27     -    18.75  11.40$    367.12$     509,784.52$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl BURLINGTON 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   650.13     -    18.75  11.40$    679.98$     510,464.50$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl DAVENPORT- 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   639.02     -    -      11.40$    687.62$     511,152.11$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl BETTENDORF 5 Y 169 -       -       60.00   657.70     -    -      11.40$    706.30$     511,858.41$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl BELLEVUE-HS 5 Y 219 -       420.00 215.00 852.42     -    -      11.40$    1,476.02$  513,334.43$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl DAVENPORT- 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   652.12     -    -      11.40$    700.72$     514,035.15$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl CALMAR-CC2 5 Y 192 -       -       60.00   749.31     -    -      11.40$    797.91$     514,833.06$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl WEST UNION 5 Y 186 -       -       60.00   726.45     -    -      11.40$    775.05$     515,608.11$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl FAYETTE-PU 5 Y 195 -       -       60.00   759.25     -    18.75  11.40$    789.10$     516,397.21$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl BENNETT-EL 5 Y 148 -       -       60.00   575.80     -    -      11.40$    624.40$     517,021.61$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl ELKADER-CE 5 Y 216 -       420.00 215.00 841.00     -    -      11.40$    1,464.60$  518,486.20$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl EDGEWOOD- 5 Y 186 -       -       60.00   725.05     -    -      11.40$    773.65$     519,259.85$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl FARMINGTON 5 Y 143 -       -       60.00   557.58     -    18.75  11.40$    587.43$     519,847.29$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl GOOSE LAKE 5 Y 200 -       -       60.00   778.40     -    -      11.40$    827.00$     520,674.29$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl COLUMBUS J 5 Y 147 -       -       60.00   571.74     -    18.75  11.40$    601.59$     521,275.88$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl DECORAH-N 5 Y 242 -       420.00 215.00 942.67     -    -      11.40$    1,566.27$  522,842.15$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl LANSING-EAS 5 Y 299 -       420.00 215.00 1,165.67  -    -      11.40$    1,789.27$  524,631.42$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl WILTON-HS 5 Y 142 -       -       60.00   552.67     -    -      11.40$    601.27$     525,232.69$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl DECORAH-HS 5 Y 250 -       420.00 215.00 975.90     -    -      11.40$    1,599.50$  526,832.18$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl WEST BURLIN 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   641.24     -    18.75  11.40$    671.09$     527,503.27$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl ARLINGTON-S 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   770.09     -    -      11.40$    818.69$     528,321.97$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl DUBUQUE-FO 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 790.73     -    18.75  11.40$    1,395.58$  529,717.54$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl DUBUQUE-HS 5 Y 202 -       420.00 215.00 788.27     -    -      11.40$    1,411.87$  531,129.41$      
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2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl KEOKUK-HS 5 Y 182 -       -       60.00   708.05     -    18.75  11.40$    737.90$     531,867.30$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl OTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   326.39     -    18.75  11.40$    356.24$     532,223.54$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl OTTUMWA-HS 5 Y 87 -       -       60.00   339.07     -    18.75  11.40$    368.92$     532,592.46$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl FORT MADISO 5 Y 184 -       -       60.00   716.70     -    18.75  11.40$    746.55$     533,339.01$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl CLINTON-HS 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   769.24     -    18.75  11.40$    799.09$     534,138.10$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl DAVENPORT- 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   652.43     -    7.50    11.40$    693.53$     534,831.63$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl ELDRIDGE-NO 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   652.20     -    18.75  11.40$    682.05$     535,513.68$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      11.40$    48.60$       535,562.28$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl CALMAR-SOU 5 Y 260 -       420.00 215.00 1,014.55  -    -      11.40$    1,638.15$  537,200.42$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl BLOOMFIELD 5 Y 106 -       -       60.00   415.08     -    18.75  11.40$    444.93$     537,645.35$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl CRESCO-CRE 5 Y 196 -       -       60.00   762.84     -    -      11.40$    811.44$     538,456.79$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl ALBIA-HS 5 Y 65 -       -       60.00   251.94     -    18.75  11.40$    281.79$     538,738.58$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl WEST BURLIN 5 Y 163 -       -       60.00   637.30     -    -      11.40$    685.90$     539,424.48$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl FAIRFIELD-HS 5 Y 114 -       -       60.00   444.29     -    18.75  11.40$    474.14$     539,898.62$      
2 4/1/09 1.5 541202 Microsoft Settl MUSCATINE-C 5 Y 174 -       -       60.00   677.82     -    -      11.40$    726.42$     540,625.04$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl HAMPTON-HS 5 Y 94 -       -       60.00   366.91     -    18.75  11.40$    396.76$     541,021.80$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl NEWTON-CC 5 Y 33 -       -       60.00   129.91     -    18.75  11.40$    159.76$     541,181.56$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl GUTHRIE CEN 5 Y 61 -       -       60.00   239.27     -    18.75  11.40$    269.12$     541,450.67$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl WATERLOO-C 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   488.36     -    18.75  11.40$    518.21$     541,968.88$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 130 -       -       60.00   508.68     -    18.75  11.40$    538.53$     542,507.41$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl WAVERLY-PU 5 Y 140 -       -       60.00   546.43     -    18.75  11.40$    576.28$     543,083.69$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl WILLIAMSBUR 5 Y 88 -       -       60.00   343.75     -    18.75  11.40$    373.60$     543,457.28$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl CLARKSVILLE 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   483.25     -    -      11.40$    531.85$     543,989.13$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl DUNKERTON 5 Y 143 -       -       60.00   555.91     -    -      11.40$    604.51$     544,593.64$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl CLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 112 -       -       60.00   436.45     -    18.75  11.40$    466.30$     545,059.94$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl JEWELL-SOU 5 Y 54 -       -       60.00   210.44     -    18.75  11.40$    240.29$     545,300.23$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl CRESTON-CC 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   318.20     -    18.75  11.40$    348.05$     545,648.28$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl ANKENY-CC 5 Y 8 -       -       60.00   31.51       -    18.75  11.40$    61.36$       545,709.64$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl AMES-HS 5 Y 35 -       -       60.00   135.56     -    18.75  11.40$    165.41$     545,875.06$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl TRAER-NORT 5 Y 86 -       -       60.00   337.16     -    -      11.40$    385.76$     546,260.81$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl COLLINS-MAX 5 Y 30 -       -       60.00   117.86     -    15.00  11.40$    151.46$     546,412.27$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl PELLA-HS 5 Y 44 -       -       60.00   172.89     -    18.75  11.40$    202.74$     546,615.01$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.28     -    -      11.40$    533.88$     547,148.89$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl ANAMOSA-HS 5 Y 155 -       -       60.00   603.14     -    18.75  11.40$    632.99$     547,781.87$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl NEW SHARON 5 Y 71 -       -       60.00   277.21     -    18.75  11.40$    307.06$     548,088.93$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl CONRAD-BCL 5 Y 65 -       -       60.00   252.33     -    18.75  11.40$    282.18$     548,371.11$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl IOWA FALLS- 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   321.36     -    18.75  11.40$    351.21$     548,722.32$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl LAKE MILLS-H 5 Y 140 -       -       60.00   545.53     -    18.75  11.40$    575.38$     549,297.70$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl MARION-HS 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   526.07     -    18.75  11.40$    555.92$     549,853.63$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl JOHNSTON-H 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   44.38       -    18.75  11.40$    74.23$       549,927.86$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl IDA GROVE-H 5 Y 146 -       -       60.00   569.09     -    18.75  11.40$    598.94$     550,526.80$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      11.40$    48.60$       550,575.40$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl MASON CITY- 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.39     -    18.75  11.40$    515.24$     551,090.64$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl VINTON-SHEL 5 Y 109 -       -       60.00   425.76     -    18.75  11.40$    455.61$     551,546.25$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl KNOXVILLE-H 5 Y 38 -       -       60.00   146.29     -    18.75  11.40$    176.14$     551,722.39$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl MARTENSDA 5 Y 23 -       -       60.00   90.21       -    18.75  11.40$    120.06$     551,842.45$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl ROCKFORD-H 5 Y 129 -       -       60.00   504.39     -    18.75  11.40$    534.24$     552,376.69$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl EARLHAM-HS 5 Y 31 -       -       60.00   119.11     -    18.75  11.40$    148.96$     552,525.64$      
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2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl ST ANSGAR-H 5 Y 149 -       -       60.00   582.43     -    18.75  11.40$    612.28$     553,137.92$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl PERRY-HS 5 Y 39 -       -       60.00   153.27     -    18.75  11.40$    183.12$     553,321.04$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl WELLSBURG 5 Y 79 -       -       60.00   307.13     -    -      11.40$    355.73$     553,676.76$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl EXIRA-HS 5 Y 75 -       -       60.00   291.17     -    15.00  11.40$    324.77$     554,001.54$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl ELDORA-NEW 5 Y 89 -       -       60.00   345.19     -    -      11.40$    393.79$     554,395.33$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl CHARLES CIT 5 Y 146 -       -       60.00   567.76     -    18.75  11.40$    597.61$     554,992.94$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl BROOKLYN-G 5 Y 67 -       -       60.00   261.53     -    18.75  11.40$    291.38$     555,284.32$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl BOONE-CC 5 Y 47 -       -       60.00   181.47     -    18.75  11.40$    211.32$     555,495.64$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl INDEPENDEN 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.50     -    -      11.40$    572.10$     556,067.74$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl MARSHALLTO 5 Y 50 -       -       60.00   195.98     -    18.75  11.40$    225.83$     556,293.56$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl GRINNELL-HS 5 Y 54 -       -       60.00   209.78     -    18.75  11.40$    239.63$     556,533.19$      
2 4/2/09 1.5 541199 Microsoft Settl IOWA CITY-U 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   448.31     -    18.75  11.40$    478.16$     557,011.35$      
2 4/3/09 1.0 541563 Public HearingCEDAR RAPID 5 Y 133 -       -       60.00   516.79     -    12.50  25.11$    539.18$     557,550.53$      
2 4/3/09 1.0 541563 Public HearingSIOUX CITY-E 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   770.45     -    12.50  25.11$    792.84$     558,343.36$      
2 4/3/09 1.0 541563 Public HearingCLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 113 -       -       60.00   439.53     -    12.50  25.11$    461.92$     558,805.28$      
2 4/3/09 1.0 541563 Public HearingCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   521.70     -    12.50  25.11$    544.09$     559,349.37$      
2 4/3/09 1.0 541563 Public HearingDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      25.11$    34.89$       559,384.26$      
2 4/3/09 1.0 541563 Public HearingOTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   329.20     -    12.50  25.11$    351.59$     559,735.85$      
2 4/3/09 1.0 541563 Public HearingCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   488.71     -    -      25.11$    523.60$     560,259.45$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl FOREST CITY 5 Y 138 -       -       60.00   537.69     -    18.75  11.40$    567.54$     560,826.99$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl ALGONA-HS 5 Y 136 -       -       60.00   531.14     -    18.75  11.40$    560.99$     561,387.99$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl CLARINDA-HS 5 Y 130 -       -       60.00   506.49     -    -      11.40$    555.09$     561,943.08$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl MT AYR-HS 5 Y 91 -       -       60.00   353.30     -    18.75  11.40$    383.15$     562,326.23$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl BEDFORD-HS 5 Y 119 -       -       60.00   464.92     -    18.75  11.40$    494.77$     562,821.00$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl CORNING-HS 5 Y 103 -       -       60.00   400.22     -    18.75  11.40$    430.07$     563,251.07$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl LAMONI-HS 5 Y 81 -       -       60.00   313.95     -    18.75  11.40$    343.80$     563,594.87$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl GREENFIELD 5 Y 60 -       -       60.00   232.79     -    18.75  11.40$    262.64$     563,857.51$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl HARLAN-HS 5 Y 104 -       -       60.00   403.81     -    -      11.40$    452.41$     564,309.91$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl MAPLETON-M 5 Y 245 -       420.00 215.00 954.02     -    18.75  11.40$    1,558.87$  565,868.78$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl SIOUX RAPID 5 Y 168 -       -       60.00   655.71     -    18.75  11.40$    685.56$     566,554.34$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl ESSEX-HS 5 Y 138 -       -       60.00   538.36     -    18.75  11.40$    568.21$     567,122.54$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl AKRON-WEST 5 Y 235 -       420.00 215.00 917.83     -    18.75  11.40$    1,522.68$  568,645.22$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl INWOOD-WES 5 Y 283 -       420.00 215.00 1,102.88  -    18.75  11.40$    1,707.73$  570,352.95$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl LENOX-HS 5 Y 101 -       -       60.00   394.56     -    18.75  11.40$    424.41$     570,777.36$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl OSCEOLA-CL 5 Y 50 -       -       60.00   193.99     -    18.75  11.40$    223.84$     571,001.20$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl SHENANDOA 5 Y 148 -       -       60.00   577.04     -    -      11.40$    625.64$     571,626.84$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl 471-Site Not A 5 Y 199 -       -       60.00   777.86     -    18.75  11.40$    807.71$     572,434.55$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl OAKLAND-RIV 5 Y 108 -       -       60.00   419.48     -    -      11.40$    468.08$     572,902.63$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl ORANGE CITY 5 Y 241 -       420.00 215.00 940.45     -    -      11.40$    1,564.05$  574,466.68$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl ANITA-HS 5 Y 67 -       -       60.00   261.07     -    -      11.40$    309.67$     574,776.35$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl GEORGE-LITT 5 Y 267 -       420.00 215.00 1,042.20  -    18.75  11.40$    1,647.05$  576,423.39$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl CLARION-MS 5 Y 89 -       -       60.00   346.16     -    18.75  11.40$    376.01$     576,799.41$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl MALVERN-EA 5 Y 139 -       -       60.00   542.30     -    -      11.40$    590.90$     577,390.30$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl CHARTER OA 5 Y 142 -       -       60.00   554.85     -    18.75  11.40$    584.70$     577,975.00$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl HAWARDEN-W 5 Y 261 -       420.00 215.00 1,018.99  -    18.75  11.40$    1,623.84$  579,598.85$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl MILFORD-OK 5 Y 200 -       420.00 215.00 781.83     -    -      11.40$    1,405.43$  581,004.28$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl ESTHERVILLE 5 Y 249 -       420.00 215.00 971.76     -    4.50    11.40$    1,590.86$  582,595.14$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl WOODBINE-H 5 Y 145 -       -       60.00   565.42     -    -      11.40$    614.02$     583,209.16$      
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2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl RED OAK-HS 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   487.42     -    18.75  11.40$    517.27$     583,726.44$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl CARROLL-HS 5 Y 100 -       -       60.00   388.05     -    18.75  11.40$    417.90$     584,144.34$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl COUNCIL BLU 5 Y 129 -       -       60.00   503.37     -    18.75  11.40$    533.22$     584,677.56$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl COUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.93     -    18.75  11.40$    553.78$     585,231.34$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl STORM LAKE 5 Y 154 -       -       60.00   602.39     -    -      11.40$    650.99$     585,882.33$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl SPENCER-HS 5 Y 188 -       -       60.00   733.01     -    -      11.40$    781.61$     586,663.93$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl DENISON-HS 5 Y 126 -       -       60.00   491.24     -    18.75  11.40$    521.09$     587,185.03$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl EMMETSBUR 5 Y 162 -       -       60.00   633.09     -    18.75  11.40$    662.94$     587,847.97$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl CRESTON-AE 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.22     -    18.75  11.40$    352.07$     588,200.03$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl FORT DODGE 5 Y 97 -       -       60.00   378.73     -    18.75  11.40$    408.58$     588,608.61$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl IDA GROVE-H 5 Y 146 -       -       60.00   569.09     -    18.75  11.40$    598.94$     589,207.55$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      11.40$    48.60$       589,256.15$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl ROCKWELL-W 5 Y 108 -       -       60.00   422.60     -    18.75  11.40$    452.45$     589,708.60$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl POCAHONTA 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   525.95     -    -      11.40$    574.55$     590,283.16$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl ONAWA-WES 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   640.22     -    18.75  11.40$    670.07$     590,953.23$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl BUFFALO CE 5 Y 159 -       -       60.00   618.35     -    18.75  11.40$    648.20$     591,601.43$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl MARCUS-MER 5 Y 244 -       420.00 215.00 952.22     -    18.75  11.40$    1,557.07$  593,158.50$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl GALVA-HOLS 5 Y 161 -       -       60.00   629.34     -    18.75  11.40$    659.19$     593,817.69$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl LAKE VIEW-E 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   485.78     -    18.75  11.40$    515.63$     594,333.33$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl GRAND JUNC 5 Y 66 -       -       60.00   256.78     -    18.75  11.40$    286.63$     594,619.95$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl ARMSTRONG 5 Y 172 -       -       60.00   671.31     -    -      11.40$    719.91$     595,339.86$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl SIDNEY-HS 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.03     -    -      11.40$    710.63$     596,050.49$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl GLENWOOD- 5 Y 147 -       -       60.00   572.83     -    -      11.40$    621.43$     596,671.92$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl SIOUX CENTE 5 Y 264 -       420.00 215.00 1,031.12  -    18.75  11.40$    1,635.97$  598,307.89$      
2 4/3/09 1.5 541203 Microsoft Settl SHELDON-CC 5 Y 259 -       420.00 215.00 1,010.10  -    18.75  11.40$    1,614.95$  599,922.84$      
2 4/8/09 3.5 541897 AEA/DE Iowa ELKADER-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.71     -    -      26.60$    1,401.11$  601,323.95$      
2 4/8/09 3.5 541897 AEA/DE Iowa CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.28     -    -      26.60$    518.68$     601,842.63$      
2 4/8/09 3.5 541897 AEA/DE Iowa BETTENDORF 5 Y 168 -       -       60.00   656.88     -    -      26.60$    690.28$     602,532.91$      
2 4/8/09 3.5 541897 AEA/DE Iowa LAURENS-MA 5 Y 152 -       -       60.00   592.33     -    43.75  26.60$    581.98$     603,114.89$      
2 4/8/09 3.5 541897 AEA/DE Iowa OTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   326.39     -    43.75  26.60$    316.04$     603,430.93$      
2 4/8/09 3.5 541897 AEA/DE Iowa SIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   772.55     -    43.75  26.60$    762.20$     604,193.13$      
2 4/8/09 3.5 541897 AEA/DE Iowa ELK HORN-HS 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   329.32     -    -      26.60$    362.72$     604,555.85$      
2 4/8/09 3.5 541897 AEA/DE Iowa DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      26.60$    33.40$       604,589.25$      
2 4/8/09 3.5 541897 AEA/DE Iowa CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 119 -       -       60.00   463.01     -    43.75  26.60$    452.66$     605,041.91$      
2 4/9/09 4.0 542060 CIA Lead TeamDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      30.40$    29.60$       605,071.51$      
2 4/9/09 4.0 542060 CIA Lead TeamELDRIDGE-NO 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   650.83     -    50.00  30.40$    630.43$     605,701.94$      
2 4/9/09 4.0 542060 CIA Lead TeamIOWA CITY-U 5 Y 113 -       -       60.00   441.01     -    50.00  30.40$    420.61$     606,122.55$      
2 4/9/09 4.0 542060 CIA Lead TeamELKADER-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.71     -    -      30.40$    1,397.31$  607,519.86$      
2 4/9/09 1.0 542046 Assessment foELKADER-AE 5 Y 204 -       420.00 215.00 793.88     -    -      7.60$      1,421.28$  608,941.15$      
2 4/9/09 1.0 542046 Assessment foBETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   663.51     -    12.50  7.60$      703.41$     609,644.55$      
2 4/9/09 1.0 542046 Assessment foEMMETSBUR 5 Y 163 -       -       60.00   634.26     -    12.50  7.60$      674.16$     610,318.71$      
2 4/9/09 1.0 542046 Assessment foCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 129 -       -       60.00   503.22     -    -      7.60$      555.62$     610,874.33$      
2 4/9/09 1.0 542046 Assessment foANKENY-KIRK 5 Y 13 -       -       60.00   50.74       -    -      7.60$      103.14$     610,977.47$      
2 4/9/09 1.0 542046 Assessment foJOHNSTON-A 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   43.41       -    12.50  7.60$      83.31$       611,060.77$      
2 4/9/09 1.0 542046 Assessment foDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      7.60$      52.40$       611,113.17$      
2 4/9/09 1.0 542046 Assessment foRED OAK-HS 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   488.59     -    12.50  7.60$      528.49$     611,641.67$      
2 4/9/09 1.0 542046 Assessment foAMES-ISU1 5 Y 34 -       -       60.00   133.03     -    12.50  7.60$      172.93$     611,814.60$      
2 4/9/09 1.0 542046 Assessment foCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 121 -       -       60.00   473.73     -    -      7.60$      526.13$     612,340.73$      
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2 4/9/09 1.0 542046 Assessment foPOCAHONTA 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   527.12     -    -      7.60$      579.52$     612,920.25$      
2 4/9/09 1.0 542046 Assessment foIOWA CITY-U 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   449.48     -    12.50  7.60$      489.38$     613,409.63$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat ELKADER-AE 5 Y 206 -       420.00 215.00 803.24     -    -      15.20$    1,423.04$  614,832.67$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat MARSHALLTO 5 Y 53 -       -       60.00   205.30     -    25.00  15.20$    225.10$     615,057.77$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat SPENCER-PU 5 Y 172 -       -       60.00   669.01     -    -      15.20$    713.81$     615,771.57$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat BETTENDORF 5 Y 173 -       -       60.00   674.74     -    25.00  15.20$    694.54$     616,466.11$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   486.84     -    -      15.20$    531.64$     616,997.75$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat MILFORD-OK 5 Y 185 -       -       60.00   720.25     -    -      15.20$    765.05$     617,762.80$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat DUBUQUE-AE 5 Y 206 -       420.00 215.00 803.17     -    -      15.20$    1,422.97$  619,185.77$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat FORT DODGE 5 Y 99 -       -       60.00   384.31     -    25.00  15.20$    404.11$     619,589.87$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat BURLINGTON 5 Y 176 -       -       60.00   685.07     -    25.00  15.20$    704.87$     620,294.75$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat OTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 93 -       -       60.00   364.38     -    25.00  15.20$    384.18$     620,678.92$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat COUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   521.00     -    25.00  15.20$    540.80$     621,219.73$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 132 -       -       60.00   515.07     -    25.00  15.20$    534.87$     621,754.60$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat SIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   769.63     -    25.00  15.20$    789.43$     622,544.02$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat SIOUX CENTE 5 Y 265 -       420.00 215.00 1,032.10  -    25.00  15.20$    1,626.90$  624,170.92$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat CLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   448.15     -    25.00  15.20$    467.95$     624,638.87$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat CRESTON-AE 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   319.06     -    25.00  15.20$    338.86$     624,977.73$      
2 4/15/09 2.0 542252 Parent Educat JOHNSTON-A 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   42.90       -    25.00  15.20$    62.70$       625,040.43$      
2 4/20/09 7.5 542135 Assessment ACEDAR FALLS 5 Y 121 -       -       60.00   473.34     -    -      57.00$    476.34$     625,516.77$      
2 4/20/09 7.5 542135 Assessment ASHELDON-CC 5 Y 259 -       420.00 215.00 1,009.09  -    93.75  57.00$    1,493.34$  627,010.11$      
2 4/20/09 7.5 542135 Assessment ADES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      57.00$    3.00$         627,013.11$      
2 4/20/09 7.5 542135 Assessment A424-Iowa State 5 Y 35 -       -       60.00   136.50     -    93.75  57.00$    45.75$       627,058.86$      
2 4/20/09 7.5 542135 Assessment A IOWA CITY-U 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   449.12     -    93.75  57.00$    358.37$     627,417.23$      
2 4/21/09 2.0 542445 AEA Stimulus DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      50.22$    9.78$         627,427.01$      
2 4/21/09 2.0 542445 AEA Stimulus DIKE-NEW HA 5 Y 111 -       -       60.00   433.91     -    -      50.22$    443.69$     627,870.71$      
2 4/21/09 2.0 542445 AEA Stimulus EDDYVILLE-B 5 Y 69 -       -       60.00   267.89     -    25.00  50.22$    252.67$     628,123.38$      
2 4/21/09 2.0 542445 AEA Stimulus BETTENDORF 5 Y 169 -       -       60.00   659.18     -    -      50.22$    668.96$     628,792.33$      
2 4/21/09 2.0 542445 AEA Stimulus SIOUX CITY-E 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   771.50     -    25.00  50.22$    756.28$     629,548.61$      
2 4/24/09 2.5 542353 Nat'l Review o ESTHERVILLE 5 Y 250 -       420.00 215.00 973.21     -    -      62.78$    1,545.43$  631,094.04$      
2 4/24/09 2.5 542353 Nat'l Review o SHELDON-CC 5 Y 259 -       420.00 215.00 1,008.74  -    31.25  62.78$    1,549.71$  632,643.75$      
2 4/24/09 2.5 542353 Nat'l Review o DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      62.78$    (2.78)$       632,640.98$      
2 4/24/09 2.5 542353 Nat'l Review o SIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   773.72     -    31.25  62.78$    739.70$     633,380.67$      
2 4/24/09 2.5 542353 Nat'l Review o DAVENPORT- 5 Y 168 -       -       60.00   653.29     -    -      62.78$    650.51$     634,031.19$      
2 4/24/09 2.5 542353 Nat'l Review o MARSHALLTO 5 Y 51 -       -       60.00   197.15     -    31.25  62.78$    163.12$     634,194.31$      
2 4/24/09 2.5 542353 Nat'l Review o OTTUMWA-CC 5 Y 86 -       -       60.00   334.46     -    31.25  62.78$    300.44$     634,494.75$      
2 4/24/09 2.5 542353 Nat'l Review o CRESTON-CC 5 Y 82 -       -       60.00   319.37     -    31.25  62.78$    285.35$     634,780.09$      
2 4/24/09 2.5 542353 Nat'l Review o WATERLOO-C 5 Y 110 -       -       60.00   429.70     -    -      62.78$    426.93$     635,207.02$      
2 4/28/09 2.5 542420 Data Quality WMASON CITY- 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   486.17     -    31.25  62.78$    452.15$     635,659.17$      
2 4/28/09 2.5 542420 Data Quality WWEST BURLIN 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   638.08     -    -      62.78$    635.30$     636,294.47$      
2 4/28/09 2.5 542420 Data Quality WDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      62.78$    (2.78)$       636,291.70$      
2 4/28/09 2.5 542420 Data Quality WDAVENPORT- 5 Y 169 -       -       60.00   660.39     -    -      62.78$    657.61$     636,949.31$      
2 4/28/09 2.5 542420 Data Quality WWATERLOO-C 5 Y 110 -       -       60.00   429.23     -    -      62.78$    426.46$     637,375.77$      
2 4/28/09 2.5 542420 Data Quality WMASON CITY- 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   487.27     -    31.25  62.78$    453.24$     637,829.01$      
2 4/28/09 2.5 542420 Data Quality WDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      62.78$    (2.78)$       637,826.24$      
2 4/28/09 2.5 542420 Data Quality WWEST BURLIN 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   640.61     -    -      62.78$    637.84$     638,464.07$      
2 4/28/09 2.5 542420 Data Quality WWATERLOO-C 5 Y 110 -       -       60.00   430.33     -    -      62.78$    427.55$     638,891.63$      
2 4/29/09 4.0 542354 AIM Meeting COUNCIL BLU 5 Y 129 -       -       60.00   504.15     -    -      100.44$  463.71$     639,355.34$      
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2 4/29/09 4.0 542354 AIM Meeting MONTICELLO 5 Y 169 -       -       60.00   658.75     -    50.00  100.44$  568.31$     639,923.65$      
2 4/29/09 4.0 542354 AIM Meeting JOHNSTON-H 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   42.90       -    50.00  100.44$  (47.54)$     639,876.11$      
2 4/29/09 4.0 542354 AIM Meeting 827-Site Not A 5 Y 118 -       -       60.00   462.03     -    50.00  100.44$  371.59$     640,247.70$      
2 4/29/09 4.0 542354 AIM Meeting MARSHALLTO 5 Y 53 -       -       60.00   207.44     -    50.00  100.44$  117.00$     640,364.70$      
2 4/29/09 4.0 542354 AIM Meeting CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 122 -       -       60.00   477.56     -    50.00  100.44$  387.12$     640,751.82$      
2 4/29/09 4.0 542354 AIM Meeting MARION-LINN 5 Y 139 -       -       60.00   542.10     -    50.00  100.44$  451.66$     641,203.48$      
2 4/29/09 4.0 542354 AIM Meeting SIOUX CITY-E 5 Y 196 -       -       60.00   763.54     -    50.00  100.44$  673.10$     641,876.58$      
2 4/29/09 4.0 542354 AIM Meeting BETTENDORF 5 Y 172 -       -       60.00   671.39     -    -      100.44$  630.95$     642,507.52$      
2 5/1/09 2.0 542541 Stimulus FundOTTUMWA-CC 5 Y 100 -       -       60.00   389.18     -    25.00  50.22$    373.96$     642,881.48$      
2 5/1/09 2.0 542541 Stimulus FundDES MOINES 5 Y 15 -       -       60.00   60.14       -    -      50.22$    69.92$       642,951.40$      
2 5/1/09 2.0 542541 Stimulus FundWAUKEE-HS 5 Y 15 -       -       60.00   58.50       -    25.00  50.22$    43.28$       642,994.68$      
2 5/1/09 2.0 542541 Stimulus FundCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 137 -       -       60.00   534.42     -    -      50.22$    544.20$     643,538.88$      
2 5/1/09 2.0 542541 Stimulus FundWEST UNION 5 Y 200 -       420.00 215.00 781.17     -    -      50.22$    1,365.95$  644,904.83$      
2 5/1/09 2.0 542541 Stimulus FundMARION-LINN 5 Y 149 -       -       60.00   582.50     -    25.00  50.22$    567.28$     645,472.11$      
2 5/11/09 3.0 542136 Assessment ACEDAR FALLS 5 Y 121 -       -       60.00   473.34     -    -      22.80$    510.54$     645,982.66$      
2 5/11/09 3.0 542136 Assessment AAMES-ISU1 5 Y 34 -       -       60.00   132.68     -    37.50  22.80$    132.38$     646,115.03$      
2 5/11/09 3.0 542136 Assessment A IOWA CITY-U 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   449.12     -    37.50  22.80$    448.82$     646,563.86$      
2 5/11/09 3.0 542136 Assessment ADES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      22.80$    37.20$       646,601.06$      
2 5/11/09 3.0 542136 Assessment ASHELDON-CC 5 Y 259 -       420.00 215.00 1,009.09  -    37.50  22.80$    1,583.79$  648,184.84$      
2 5/12/09 3.0 541821 Iowa Core CurSIOUX CENTE 5 Y 264 -       420.00 215.00 1,031.12  -    37.50  22.80$    1,605.82$  649,790.66$      
2 5/12/09 3.0 541821 Iowa Core CurELKADER-CE 5 Y 216 -       420.00 215.00 841.00     -    -      22.80$    1,453.20$  651,243.86$      
2 5/12/09 3.0 541821 Iowa Core CurCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.28     -    -      22.80$    522.48$     651,766.34$      
2 5/12/09 3.0 541821 Iowa Core CurBETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    37.50  22.80$    662.08$     652,428.41$      
2 5/12/09 3.0 541821 Iowa Core CurOTTUMWA-HS 5 Y 87 -       -       60.00   339.07     -    37.50  22.80$    338.77$     652,767.18$      
2 5/12/09 3.0 541821 Iowa Core CurMARSHALLTO 5 Y 49 -       -       60.00   192.93     -    37.50  22.80$    192.63$     652,959.81$      
2 5/12/09 3.0 541821 Iowa Core CurJOHNSTON-A 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   42.24       -    37.50  22.80$    41.94$       653,001.75$      
2 5/12/09 3.0 541821 Iowa Core CurDECORAH-LU 5 Y 249 -       420.00 215.00 972.47     -    37.50  22.80$    1,547.17$  654,548.91$      
2 5/12/09 3.0 541821 Iowa Core CurDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      22.80$    37.20$       654,586.11$      
2 5/12/09 3.0 541821 Iowa Core CurCEDAR RAPID 5 Y 132 -       -       60.00   516.56     -    37.50  22.80$    516.26$     655,102.37$      
2 5/12/09 3.0 542157 CIA Lead TeamDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      22.80$    37.20$       655,139.57$      
2 5/12/09 3.0 542157 CIA Lead TeamIOWA CITY-U 5 Y 113 -       -       60.00   441.05     -    37.50  22.80$    440.75$     655,580.32$      
2 5/12/09 3.0 542157 CIA Lead TeamEDGEWOOD- 5 Y 186 -       -       60.00   725.05     -    -      22.80$    762.25$     656,342.57$      
2 5/12/09 3.0 542157 CIA Lead TeamBETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    37.50  22.80$    662.08$     657,004.65$      
2 5/12/09 3.0 542157 CIA Lead TeamOTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   326.39     -    37.50  22.80$    326.09$     657,330.74$      
2 5/12/09 2.0 542633 Assessment foBETTENDORF 5 Y 169 -       -       60.00   659.80     -    -      15.20$    704.60$     658,035.34$      
2 5/12/09 2.0 542633 Assessment foIOWA CITY-U 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   449.12     -    25.00  15.20$    468.92$     658,504.26$      
2 5/12/09 2.0 542633 Assessment foJOHNSTON-A 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   41.11       -    25.00  15.20$    60.91$       658,565.17$      
2 5/12/09 2.0 542633 Assessment foRED OAK-HS 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   482.47     -    25.00  15.20$    502.27$     659,067.44$      
2 5/12/09 2.0 542633 Assessment foDUBUQUE-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 791.19     -    -      15.20$    1,410.99$  660,478.43$      
2 5/12/09 2.0 542633 Assessment foDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      15.20$    44.80$       660,523.23$      
2 5/12/09 2.0 542633 Assessment foCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   520.88     -    25.00  15.20$    540.68$     661,063.91$      
2 5/12/09 2.0 542633 Assessment foCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 121 -       -       60.00   473.34     -    -      15.20$    518.14$     661,582.06$      
2 5/13/09 2.3 542571 Intermediary NESTHERVILLE 5 Y 250 -       420.00 215.00 974.88     -    -      56.50$    1,553.39$  663,135.44$      
2 5/13/09 2.3 542571 Intermediary NMASON CITY- 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   488.24     -    28.13  56.50$    463.62$     663,599.06$      
2 5/13/09 2.3 542571 Intermediary NCEDAR RAPID 5 Y 123 -       -       60.00   481.03     -    28.13  56.50$    456.40$     664,055.47$      
2 5/13/09 2.3 542571 Intermediary NCRESTON-CC 5 Y 81 -       -       60.00   315.98     -    28.13  56.50$    291.36$     664,346.82$      
2 5/13/09 2.3 542571 Intermediary NPEOSTA-CC2 5 Y 204 -       420.00 215.00 794.47     -    -      56.50$    1,372.97$  665,719.79$      
2 5/13/09 2.3 542571 Intermediary NDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      56.50$    3.50$         665,723.29$      
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2 5/13/09 2.3 542571 Intermediary NWEST BURLIN 5 Y 165 -       -       60.00   641.59     -    -      56.50$    645.09$     666,368.39$      
2 5/13/09 2.3 542571 Intermediary NDAVENPORT- 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.42     -    -      56.50$    665.92$     667,034.30$      
2 5/13/09 2.3 542571 Intermediary NFORT DODGE 5 Y 96 -       -       60.00   374.36     -    28.13  56.50$    349.74$     667,384.04$      
2 5/13/09 2.3 542571 Intermediary NCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   484.26     -    -      56.50$    487.77$     667,871.81$      
2 5/13/09 2.3 542571 Intermediary NSIOUX CITY-C 5 Y 201 -       420.00 215.00 782.81     -    -      56.50$    1,361.31$  669,233.12$      
2 5/13/09 2.3 542571 Intermediary NSHELDON-CC 5 Y 258 -       420.00 215.00 1,007.88  -    28.13  56.50$    1,558.25$  670,791.37$      
2 5/13/09 2.3 542571 Intermediary NWATERLOO-C 5 Y 111 -       -       60.00   431.30     -    -      56.50$    434.80$     671,226.18$      
2 5/13/09 2.3 542571 Intermediary NMARSHALLTO 5 Y 51 -       -       60.00   198.82     -    28.13  56.50$    174.20$     671,400.38$      
2 5/13/09 2.3 542571 Intermediary NOTTUMWA-CC 5 Y 86 -       -       60.00   336.14     -    28.13  56.50$    311.52$     671,711.89$      
2 5/13/09 3.5 542120 AEA/DE Iowa ELKADER-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.71     -    -      26.60$    1,401.11$  673,113.01$      
2 5/13/09 3.5 542120 AEA/DE Iowa BETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    43.75  26.60$    652.03$     673,765.03$      
2 5/13/09 3.5 542120 AEA/DE Iowa CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.28     -    -      26.60$    518.68$     674,283.71$      
2 5/13/09 3.5 542120 AEA/DE Iowa LAURENS-MA 5 Y 152 -       -       60.00   592.33     -    43.75  26.60$    581.98$     674,865.69$      
2 5/13/09 3.5 542120 AEA/DE Iowa DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      26.60$    33.40$       674,899.09$      
2 5/13/09 3.5 542120 AEA/DE Iowa ELK HORN-HS 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   329.32     -    -      26.60$    362.72$     675,261.81$      
2 5/13/09 3.5 542120 AEA/DE Iowa OTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   326.39     -    43.75  26.60$    316.04$     675,577.85$      
2 5/13/09 3.5 542120 AEA/DE Iowa SIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   772.55     -    43.75  26.60$    762.20$     676,340.05$      
2 5/13/09 3.5 542120 AEA/DE Iowa CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 119 -       -       60.00   463.01     -    43.75  26.60$    452.66$     676,792.71$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE ELKADER-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.71     -    -      27.54$    1,400.17$  678,192.88$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE MANCHESTE 5 Y 173 -       -       60.00   673.14     -    -      27.54$    705.60$     678,898.48$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE OELWEIN-JHS 5 Y 150 -       -       60.00   585.62     -    -      27.54$    618.08$     679,516.57$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE WAVERLY-HS 5 Y 140 -       -       60.00   546.55     -    -      27.54$    579.01$     680,095.57$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE SPENCER-CC 5 Y 188 -       -       60.00   732.77     -    -      27.54$    765.23$     680,860.80$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE MARSHALLTO 5 Y 50 -       -       60.00   195.98     -    25.00  27.54$    203.44$     681,064.24$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE SIBLEY-HS 5 Y 277 -       420.00 215.00 1,082.02  -    25.00  27.54$    1,664.48$  682,728.72$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE WATERLOO-E 5 Y 127 -       -       60.00   496.39     -    25.00  27.54$    503.85$     683,232.57$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE DAVENPORT- 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   639.02     -    -      27.54$    671.48$     683,904.04$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.28     -    -      27.54$    517.74$     684,421.78$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE BETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    25.00  27.54$    669.84$     685,091.62$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE ESTHERVILLE 5 Y 249 -       420.00 215.00 971.76     -    6.00    27.54$    1,573.22$  686,664.84$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE ORANGE CITY 5 Y 242 -       420.00 215.00 942.71     -    25.00  27.54$    1,525.17$  688,190.01$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE PLEASANTVIL 5 Y 26 -       -       60.00   101.56     -    20.00  27.54$    114.02$     688,304.02$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE DUBUQUE-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 790.80     -    -      27.54$    1,398.26$  689,702.29$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE WEBSTER CIT 5 Y 76 -       -       60.00   294.72     -    25.00  27.54$    302.18$     690,004.47$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE STORM LAKE 5 Y 153 -       -       60.00   596.70     -    25.00  27.54$    604.16$     690,608.63$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE BURLINGTON 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   650.68     -    25.00  27.54$    658.14$     691,266.76$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE OTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   326.39     -    25.00  27.54$    333.85$     691,600.62$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE CLINTON-HS 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   769.24     -    25.00  27.54$    776.70$     692,377.31$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE COUNCIL BLU 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.93     -    25.00  27.54$    531.39$     692,908.70$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE SIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   772.55     -    25.00  27.54$    780.01$     693,688.71$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE DENISON-HS 5 Y 126 -       -       60.00   491.24     -    25.00  27.54$    498.70$     694,187.41$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE DES MOINES 5 Y 3 -       -       60.00   11.90       -    25.00  27.54$    19.36$       694,206.77$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE CLEAR LAKE- 5 Y 112 -       -       60.00   436.76     -    25.00  27.54$    444.22$     694,650.99$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE CRESTON-AE 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.22     -    25.00  27.54$    329.68$     694,980.67$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE FORT DODGE 5 Y 97 -       -       60.00   378.73     -    25.00  27.54$    386.19$     695,366.86$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      27.54$    32.46$       695,399.32$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE ROCKWELL-W 5 Y 108 -       -       60.00   422.60     -    25.00  27.54$    430.06$     695,829.38$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE POCAHONTA 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   525.95     -    -      27.54$    558.41$     696,387.79$      
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2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE 827-Site Not A 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   447.49     -    25.00  27.54$    454.95$     696,842.74$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE GOOSE LAKE 5 Y 200 -       -       60.00   778.40     -    -      27.54$    810.86$     697,653.60$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE DEWITT-CEN 5 Y 181 -       -       60.00   703.99     -    -      27.54$    736.45$     698,390.05$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 119 -       -       60.00   463.01     -    25.00  27.54$    470.47$     698,860.52$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE LAKE CITY-SO 5 Y 106 -       -       60.00   412.58     -    25.00  27.54$    420.04$     699,280.56$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE ALGONA-HS 5 Y 136 -       -       60.00   531.14     -    25.00  27.54$    538.60$     699,819.16$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE MARSHALLTO 5 Y 50 -       -       60.00   195.98     -    25.00  27.54$    203.44$     700,022.59$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE AMES-HS 5 Y 35 -       -       60.00   135.56     -    25.00  27.54$    143.02$     700,165.62$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE GUTHRIE CEN 5 Y 61 -       -       60.00   239.27     -    25.00  27.54$    246.73$     700,412.34$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE IOWA CITY-C 5 Y 116 -       -       60.00   451.27     -    25.00  27.54$    458.73$     700,871.07$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE INDEPENDEN 5 Y 134 -       -       60.00   523.50     -    -      27.54$    555.96$     701,427.03$      
2 5/19/09 2.0 542560 Transition WE GRUNDY CEN 5 Y 81 -       -       60.00   316.60     -    -      27.54$    349.06$     701,776.09$      
2 5/20/09 1.5 542623 Joe Herrity DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      11.40$    48.60$       701,824.69$      
2 5/20/09 1.5 542623 Joe Herrity DAVENPORT- 5 Y 167 -       -       60.00   652.12     -    -      11.40$    700.72$     702,525.41$      
2 5/20/09 1.5 542623 Joe Herrity DAVENPORT- 5 Y 164 -       -       60.00   639.02     -    -      11.40$    687.62$     703,213.03$      
2 5/20/09 1.5 542623 Joe Herrity PLEASANT VA 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.69     -    -      11.40$    711.29$     703,924.31$      
2 5/21/09 1.5 542725 CNCS -  LSA SPENCER-PU 5 Y 187 -       -       60.00   729.61     -    -      11.40$    778.21$     704,702.53$      
2 5/21/09 1.5 542725 CNCS -  LSA 751-Site Not A 5 Y 136 -       -       60.00   529.35     -    18.75  11.40$    559.20$     705,261.72$      
2 5/21/09 1.5 542725 CNCS -  LSA DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      11.40$    48.60$       705,310.32$      
2 5/21/09 1.5 542725 CNCS -  LSA LAKE MILLS-H 5 Y 140 -       -       60.00   545.88     -    18.75  11.40$    575.73$     705,886.06$      
2 5/21/09 4.0 542363 AIM Meeting BETTENDORF 5 Y 171 -       -       60.00   665.81     -    50.00  30.40$    645.41$     706,531.46$      
2 5/21/09 4.0 542363 AIM Meeting CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   487.66     -    -      30.40$    517.26$     707,048.72$      
2 5/21/09 4.0 542363 AIM Meeting SIOUX CITY-E 5 Y 197 -       -       60.00   769.63     -    50.00  30.40$    749.23$     707,797.95$      
2 5/21/09 4.0 542363 AIM Meeting COUNCIL BLU 5 Y 130 -       -       60.00   508.44     -    -      30.40$    538.04$     708,335.99$      
2 5/21/09 4.0 542363 AIM Meeting DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      30.40$    29.60$       708,365.59$      
2 5/21/09 4.0 542363 AIM Meeting MONTICELLO 5 Y 165 -       -       60.00   642.88     -    50.00  30.40$    622.48$     708,988.06$      
2 5/21/09 4.0 542363 AIM Meeting IOWA CITY-U 5 Y 115 -       -       60.00   449.12     -    50.00  30.40$    428.72$     709,416.79$      
2 5/21/09 4.0 542363 AIM Meeting CEDAR RAPID 5 Y 126 -       -       60.00   493.00     -    50.00  30.40$    472.60$     709,889.39$      
2 5/28/09 2.5 542732 Comm Coll PeDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      62.78$    (2.78)$       709,886.61$      
2 5/28/09 2.5 542732 Comm Coll PeMASON CITY- 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.39     -    31.25  62.78$    451.37$     710,337.98$      
2 5/28/09 2.5 542732 Comm Coll PeSIOUX CITY-C 5 Y 201 -       420.00 215.00 785.03     -    -      62.78$    1,357.26$  711,695.24$      
2 5/28/09 2.5 542732 Comm Coll PeCOUNCIL BLU 5 Y 125 -       -       60.00   486.49     -    -      62.78$    483.71$     712,178.95$      
2 6/3/09 3.0 542158 CIA Lead TeamELKADER-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.71     -    -      22.80$    1,404.91$  713,583.86$      
2 6/3/09 3.0 542158 CIA Lead TeamBETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    37.50  22.80$    662.08$     714,245.94$      
2 6/3/09 3.0 542158 CIA Lead TeamCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 121 -       -       60.00   472.56     -    -      22.80$    509.76$     714,755.70$      
2 6/3/09 3.0 542158 CIA Lead TeamIOWA CITY-U 5 Y 113 -       -       60.00   441.05     -    37.50  22.80$    440.75$     715,196.45$      
2 6/3/09 3.0 542158 CIA Lead TeamFORT DODGE 5 Y 95 -       -       60.00   372.18     -    37.50  22.80$    371.88$     715,568.33$      
2 6/3/09 3.0 542158 CIA Lead TeamOTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   326.39     -    37.50  22.80$    326.09$     715,894.42$      
2 6/3/09 3.0 542158 CIA Lead TeamDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      22.80$    37.20$       715,931.62$      
2 6/12/09 2.0 542795 Meeting DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      15.20$    44.80$       715,976.42$      
2 6/12/09 2.0 542795 Meeting MARION-HS 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   526.07     -    25.00  15.20$    545.87$     716,522.29$      
2 6/15/09 7.0 542924 Iowa Core CurAMES-ISU1 5 Y 37 -       -       60.00   144.57     -    87.50  53.20$    63.87$       716,586.16$      
2 6/15/09 7.0 542924 Iowa Core CurCEDAR FALLS 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.47     -    -      53.20$    492.27$     717,078.44$      
2 6/15/09 7.0 542924 Iowa Core CurDUBUQUE-HS 5 Y 206 -       420.00 215.00 802.78     -    -      53.20$    1,384.58$  718,463.01$      
2 6/15/09 7.0 542924 Iowa Core CurJOHNSTON-H 5 Y 11 -       -       60.00   42.90       -    87.50  53.20$    (37.80)$     718,425.21$      
2 6/15/09 7.0 542924 Iowa Core CurGLADBROOK 5 Y 92 -       -       60.00   360.67     -    -      53.20$    367.47$     718,792.68$      
2 6/15/09 7.0 542924 Iowa Core CurGILBERT-HS 5 Y 44 -       -       60.00   170.55     -    87.50  53.20$    89.85$       718,882.53$      
2 6/23/09 2.0 543130 AEA ARRA ELKADER-AE 5 Y 203 -       420.00 215.00 792.71     -    -      50.22$    1,377.49$  720,260.03$      
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2 6/23/09 2.0 543130 AEA ARRA CRESTON-AE 5 Y 83 -       -       60.00   322.22     -    25.00  50.22$    307.00$     720,567.02$      
2 6/23/09 2.0 543130 AEA ARRA MARION-HS 5 Y 135 -       -       60.00   526.07     -    25.00  50.22$    510.85$     721,077.87$      
2 6/23/09 2.0 543130 AEA ARRA OTTUMWA-AE 5 Y 84 -       -       60.00   326.39     -    25.00  50.22$    311.17$     721,389.05$      
2 6/23/09 2.0 543130 AEA ARRA CEDAR FALLS 5 Y 124 -       -       60.00   485.28     -    -      50.22$    495.06$     721,884.10$      
2 6/23/09 2.0 543130 AEA ARRA BETTENDORF 5 Y 170 -       -       60.00   662.38     -    25.00  50.22$    647.16$     722,531.26$      
2 6/23/09 2.0 543130 AEA ARRA SIOUX CITY-A 5 Y 198 -       -       60.00   772.55     -    25.00  50.22$    757.33$     723,288.59$      
2 6/23/09 2.0 543130 AEA ARRA DES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      50.22$    9.78$         723,298.37$      
2 6/24/09 1.0 543056 Storm Lake ChSTORM LAKE 5 Y 154 -       -       60.00   601.42     -    -      7.60$      653.82$     723,952.19$      
2 6/24/09 1.0 543056 Storm Lake ChDES MOINES 5 N 0 -       -       60.00   -           -    -      7.60$      52.40$       724,004.59$      
3 2/5/09 2.0 540730 Reading at HoMARSHALLTO 10 Y 53 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     724,595.73$      
3 2/5/09 2.0 540730 Reading at HoCLINTON-HS 10 Y 200 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     725,186.87$      
3 2/5/09 2.0 540730 Reading at Ho IOWA CITY-P 10 Y 116 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     725,778.01$      
3 2/5/09 2.0 540730 Reading at HoWATERLOO-C 10 Y 130 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     726,369.15$      
3 2/5/09 2.0 540730 Reading at HoWEST BURLIN 10 Y 174 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     726,960.29$      
3 2/5/09 2.0 540730 Reading at HoDAVENPORT- 10 Y 170 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     727,551.43$      
3 2/5/09 2.0 540730 Reading at HoCRESTON-CC 10 Y 81 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     728,142.57$      
3 2/5/09 2.0 540730 Reading at HoSIOUX CITY-E 10 Y 196 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     728,733.71$      
3 2/5/09 2.0 540730 Reading at HoJOHNSTON-A 10 Y 11 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     729,324.85$      
3 2/5/09 2.0 540730 Reading at HoSTORM LAKE 10 Y 139 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     729,915.99$      
3 2/5/09 2.0 540730 Reading at HoDENISON-HS 10 Y 110 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     730,507.13$      
3 2/6/09 2.0 540732 Reading at HoJOHNSTON-A 10 Y 11 479.02 44.80   31.60   101.40     -      15.20$    641.62$     731,148.75$      
3 2/6/09 2.0 540732 Reading at HoDENISON-HS 10 Y 110 479.02 44.80   31.60   101.40     -      15.20$    641.62$     731,790.37$      
3 2/6/09 2.0 540732 Reading at HoCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 124 479.02 44.80   31.60   101.40     -      15.20$    641.62$     732,431.99$      
3 2/6/09 2.0 540732 Reading at HoFORT DODGE 10 Y 99 479.02 44.80   31.60   101.40     -      15.20$    641.62$     733,073.61$      
3 2/6/09 2.0 540732 Reading at HoSTORM LAKE 10 Y 137 479.02 44.80   31.60   101.40     -      15.20$    641.62$     733,715.23$      
3 2/6/09 2.0 540732 Reading at HoCLINTON-HS 10 Y 200 479.02 44.80   31.60   101.40     -      15.20$    641.62$     734,356.85$      
3 2/6/09 2.0 540732 Reading at HoMARSHALLTO 10 Y 53 479.02 44.80   31.60   101.40     -      15.20$    641.62$     734,998.47$      
3 2/6/09 2.0 540732 Reading at HoDAVENPORT- 10 Y 170 479.02 44.80   31.60   101.40     -      15.20$    641.62$     735,640.09$      
3 2/6/09 2.0 540732 Reading at HoOTTUMWA-CC 10 Y 95 479.02 44.80   31.60   101.40     -      15.20$    641.62$     736,281.71$      
3 2/6/09 2.0 540732 Reading at HoWEST BURLIN 10 Y 174 479.02 44.80   31.60   101.40     -      15.20$    641.62$     736,923.33$      
3 6/22/09 2.0 543016 Iowa Core SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 264 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     737,514.47$      
3 6/22/09 2.0 543016 Iowa Core ELKADER-CE 10 Y 216 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     738,105.61$      
3 6/22/09 2.0 543016 Iowa Core CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 124 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     738,696.75$      
3 6/22/09 2.0 543016 Iowa Core BETTENDORF 10 Y 170 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     739,287.89$      
3 6/22/09 2.0 543016 Iowa Core COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 128 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     739,879.03$      
3 6/22/09 2.0 543016 Iowa Core OTTUMWA-HS 10 Y 87 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     740,470.17$      
3 6/22/09 2.0 543016 Iowa Core CRESTON-AE 10 Y 83 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     741,061.31$      
3 6/22/09 2.0 543016 Iowa Core CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 119 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     741,652.45$      
3 6/22/09 2.0 543016 Iowa Core POCAHONTA 10 Y 135 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     742,243.59$      
3 6/22/09 2.0 543016 Iowa Core DES MOINES 10 N 0 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     742,834.73$      
3 6/22/09 2.0 543016 Iowa Core JOHNSTON-H 10 Y 11 435.48 40.73   28.73   101.40     -      15.20$    591.14$     743,425.87$      
4 7/9/08 3.0 536597 IA Core Curric SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 264 568.23 56.00   33.00   206.22     -      22.80$    840.65$     744,266.52$      
4 7/9/08 3.0 536597 IA Core Curric MUSCATINE-C 10 Y 174 568.23 56.00   33.00   135.56     -      22.80$    769.99$     745,036.52$      
4 7/9/08 3.0 536597 IA Core Curric COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 134 568.23 56.00   33.00   104.79     -      22.80$    739.22$     745,775.73$      
4 7/9/08 3.0 536597 IA Core Curric OTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 84 23.00   65.28       -      22.80$    65.48$       745,841.21$      
4 7/9/08 3.0 536597 IA Core Curric JOHNSTON-A 10 Y 11 219.96 8.00     8.45         -      22.80$    213.61$     746,054.82$      
4 7/9/08 3.0 536597 IA Core Curric CRESTON-AE 10 Y 83 23.00   64.44       -      22.80$    64.64$       746,119.46$      
4 7/9/08 3.0 536597 IA Core Curric DES MOINES 10 N 0 219.96 8.00     -           -      22.80$    205.16$     746,324.62$      
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4 7/21/08 2.0 536599 IA Core Curric SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 264 568.23 56.00   33.00   206.22     -      15.20$    848.25$     747,172.88$      
4 7/21/08 2.0 536599 IA Core Curric COLUMBUS J 10 Y 147 568.23 56.00   33.00   114.35     -      15.20$    756.38$     747,929.25$      
4 7/21/08 2.0 536599 IA Core Curric OTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 84 146.64 23.00   65.28       -      15.20$    219.72$     748,148.97$      
4 7/21/08 2.0 536599 IA Core Curric CRESTON-HS 10 Y 83 146.64 23.00   64.48       -      15.20$    218.92$     748,367.89$      
4 7/21/08 2.0 536599 IA Core Curric COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 134 568.23 56.00   33.00   104.79     -      15.20$    746.82$     749,114.71$      
4 7/21/08 2.0 536599 IA Core Curric DES MOINES 10 N 0 146.64 8.00     -           -      15.20$    139.44$     749,254.15$      
4 7/31/08 3.5 537324 IA Core Curric SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 265 568.23 56.00   33.00   206.46     -      26.60$    837.09$     750,091.24$      
4 7/31/08 3.5 537324 IA Core Curric DAVENPORT- 10 Y 168 568.23 56.00   33.00   130.66     -      26.60$    761.29$     750,852.53$      
4 7/31/08 3.5 537324 IA Core Curric CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 123 568.23 56.00   33.00   95.76       -      26.60$    726.39$     751,578.92$      
4 7/31/08 3.5 537324 IA Core Curric DES MOINES 10 N 0 256.62 8.00     -           -      26.60$    238.02$     751,816.94$      
4 7/31/08 3.5 537324 IA Core Curric FORT DODGE 10 Y 96 256.62 23.00   74.66       -      26.60$    327.68$     752,144.62$      
4 7/31/08 3.5 537324 IA Core Curric COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 125 568.23 56.00   33.00   97.53       -      26.60$    728.16$     752,872.78$      
4 7/31/08 3.5 537324 IA Core Curric BLOOMFIELD 10 Y 107 568.23 56.00   33.00   83.25       -      26.60$    713.88$     753,586.66$      
4 7/31/08 3.5 537324 IA Core Curric BEDFORD-HS 10 Y 120 568.23 56.00   33.00   93.21       -      26.60$    723.84$     754,310.50$      
4 8/20/08 8.5 537884 Pan Flu TTX EDES MOINES 10 N 0 623.22 8.00     -           -      64.60$    566.62$     754,877.12$      
4 8/20/08 8.5 537884 Pan Flu TTX EINTERFACE B 10 N 0 623.22 8.00     -           -      64.60$    566.62$     755,443.74$      
4 9/5/08 3.5 538171 Iowa Core ELKADER-AE 10 Y 203 568.23 56.00   33.00   158.54     -      26.60$    789.17$     756,232.91$      
4 9/5/08 3.5 538171 Iowa Core COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 125 568.23 56.00   33.00   97.30       -      26.60$    727.93$     756,960.84$      
4 9/5/08 3.5 538171 Iowa Core DES MOINES 10 N 0 256.62 8.00     -           -      26.60$    238.02$     757,198.86$      
4 9/5/08 3.5 538171 Iowa Core BURLINGTON 10 Y 167 568.23 56.00   33.00   130.14     -      26.60$    760.77$     757,959.62$      
4 9/5/08 3.5 538171 Iowa Core DUBUQUE-AR 10 Y 200 568.23 56.00   33.00   155.69     -      26.60$    786.32$     758,745.94$      
4 9/22/08 2.0 538515 Summarizing TCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 121 568.23 56.00   33.00   94.51       -      15.20$    736.54$     759,482.48$      
4 9/22/08 2.0 538515 Summarizing TDES MOINES 10 N 0 146.64 8.00     -           -      15.20$    139.44$     759,621.92$      
4 9/22/08 2.0 538515 Summarizing TCRESTON-HS 10 Y 83 146.64 23.00   64.48       -      15.20$    218.92$     759,840.85$      
4 9/22/08 2.0 538515 Summarizing TBETTENDORF 10 Y 170 568.23 56.00   33.00   132.48     -      15.20$    774.51$     760,615.35$      
4 9/22/08 2.0 538515 Summarizing TOTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 84 146.64 23.00   65.28       -      15.20$    219.72$     760,835.07$      
4 9/29/08 2.0 538516 SAR ICN MASON CITY- 10 Y 126 568.23 56.00   33.00   98.44       -      15.20$    740.47$     761,575.54$      
4 9/29/08 2.0 538516 SAR ICN SIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 210 568.23 56.00   33.00   163.57     -      15.20$    805.60$     762,381.15$      
4 9/29/08 2.0 538516 SAR ICN COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 145 568.23 56.00   33.00   113.08     -      15.20$    755.11$     763,136.26$      
4 9/29/08 2.0 538516 SAR ICN CRESTON-AE 10 Y 93 146.64 23.00   72.32       -      15.20$    226.76$     763,363.02$      
4 9/29/08 2.0 538516 SAR ICN CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 102 568.23 56.00   33.00   79.26       -      15.20$    721.29$     764,084.31$      
4 9/29/08 2.0 538516 SAR ICN ALTOONA-PU 10 Y 10 146.64 8.00     7.80         -      15.20$    147.24$     764,231.55$      
4 11/18/08 6.5 539636 Iowa Core CurCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 121 568.23 56.00   33.00   94.51       -      49.40$    702.34$     764,933.89$      
4 11/18/08 6.5 539636 Iowa Core CurDES MOINES 10 N 0 476.58 8.00     -           -      49.40$    435.18$     765,369.07$      
4 11/18/08 6.5 539636 Iowa Core CurCHARLES CIT 10 Y 146 568.23 56.00   33.00   113.55     -      49.40$    721.38$     766,090.45$      
4 11/18/08 6.5 539636 Iowa Core CurOTTUMWA-CC 10 Y 85 476.58 23.00   66.46       -      49.40$    516.64$     766,607.10$      
4 11/18/08 6.5 539636 Iowa Core CurEDGEWOOD- 10 Y 186 568.23 56.00   33.00   145.01     -      49.40$    752.84$     767,359.94$      
4 11/18/08 6.5 539636 Iowa Core CurDUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 203 568.23 56.00   33.00   158.16     -      49.40$    765.99$     768,125.93$      
4 11/18/08 6.5 539636 Iowa Core CurFORT DODGE 10 Y 95 476.58 23.00   74.44       -      49.40$    524.62$     768,650.54$      
4 12/15/08 3.0 540014 IA Core LeadeBOYDEN-HUL 10 Y 272 568.23 56.00   33.00   211.87     -      22.80$    846.30$     769,496.85$      
4 12/15/08 3.0 540014 IA Core LeadeBURLINGTON 10 Y 177 568.23 56.00   33.00   137.71     -      22.80$    772.14$     770,268.98$      
4 12/15/08 3.0 540014 IA Core LeadeBETTENDORF 10 Y 172 568.23 56.00   33.00   133.82     -      22.80$    768.25$     771,037.24$      
4 12/15/08 3.0 540014 IA Core LeadeFORT DODGE 10 Y 99 219.96 23.00   76.84       -      22.80$    297.00$     771,334.24$      
4 12/15/08 3.0 540014 IA Core LeadeCLARINDA-HS 10 Y 129 568.23 56.00   33.00   100.69     -      22.80$    735.12$     772,069.36$      
4 12/15/08 3.0 540014 IA Core LeadeCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 126 568.23 56.00   33.00   97.98       -      22.80$    732.41$     772,801.76$      
4 12/15/08 3.0 540014 IA Core LeadeIOWA CITY-C 10 Y 118 568.23 56.00   33.00   92.30       -      22.80$    726.73$     773,528.49$      
4 12/15/08 3.0 540014 IA Core LeadeJOHNSTON-IP 10 N 0 219.96 8.00     -           -      22.80$    205.16$     773,733.65$      
4 1/23/09 1.5 540726 SAR FOREST CITY 10 Y 138 568.23 56.00   33.00   107.54     -      11.40$    753.37$     774,487.02$      
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4 1/23/09 1.5 540726 SAR DES MOINES 10 N 0 109.98 8.00     -           -      11.40$    106.58$     774,593.60$      
4 1/23/09 1.5 540726 SAR CLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 112 568.23 56.00   33.00   87.35       -      11.40$    733.18$     775,326.78$      
4 1/23/09 1.5 540726 SAR STORM LAKE 10 Y 154 568.23 56.00   33.00   120.48     -      11.40$    766.31$     776,093.09$      
4 1/23/09 1.5 540726 SAR CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 124 568.23 56.00   33.00   97.06       -      11.40$    742.89$     776,835.98$      
4 1/23/09 1.5 540726 SAR SIOUX CITY-E 10 Y 197 568.23 56.00   33.00   153.70     -      11.40$    799.53$     777,635.50$      
4 1/23/09 1.5 540726 SAR SIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 198 568.23 56.00   33.00   154.51     -      11.40$    800.34$     778,435.84$      
4 1/23/09 1.5 540726 SAR SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 264 568.23 56.00   33.00   206.22     -      11.40$    852.05$     779,287.90$      
4 2/5/09 2.0 540731 Reading at HoCLINTON-PRI 10 Y 199 568.23 56.00   33.00   155.08     -      15.20$    797.11$     780,085.01$      
4 2/5/09 2.0 540731 Reading at HoANKENY-CC 10 Y 11 146.64 8.00     8.58         -      15.20$    148.02$     780,233.03$      
4 2/5/09 2.0 540731 Reading at HoDENISON-HS 10 Y 120 568.23 56.00   33.00   93.37       -      15.20$    735.40$     780,968.42$      
4 2/5/09 2.0 540731 Reading at HoMARSHALLTO 10 Y 47 146.64 23.00   36.66       -      15.20$    191.10$     781,159.52$      
4 2/5/09 2.0 540731 Reading at HoDAVENPORT- 10 Y 165 568.23 56.00   33.00   128.70     -      15.20$    770.73$     781,930.25$      
4 2/17/09 6.0 540915 Iowa Core CurOELWEIN-JHS 10 Y 150 568.23 56.00   33.00   117.12     -      45.60$    728.75$     782,659.01$      
4 2/17/09 6.0 540915 Iowa Core CurINTERFACE C 10 N 0 439.92 8.00     -           -      45.60$    402.32$     783,061.33$      
4 2/17/09 6.0 540915 Iowa Core CurDUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 203 568.23 56.00   33.00   158.15     -      45.60$    769.78$     783,831.10$      
4 2/17/09 6.0 540915 Iowa Core CurDES MOINES 10 N 0 439.92 8.00     -           -      45.60$    402.32$     784,233.42$      
4 2/17/09 6.0 540915 Iowa Core CurIOWA CITY-U 10 Y 113 568.23 56.00   33.00   88.21       -      45.60$    699.84$     784,933.26$      
4 2/17/09 6.0 540915 Iowa Core CurCHARLES CIT 10 Y 146 568.23 56.00   33.00   113.55     -      45.60$    725.18$     785,658.45$      
4 2/17/09 6.0 540915 Iowa Core CurBURLINGTON 10 Y 167 568.23 56.00   33.00   130.14     -      45.60$    741.77$     786,400.21$      
4 2/17/09 6.0 540915 Iowa Core CurWEST UNION 10 Y 186 568.23 56.00   33.00   145.29     -      45.60$    756.92$     787,157.13$      
4 2/26/09 6.0 541159 Iowa Core CurELKADER-AE 10 Y 203 568.23 56.00   33.00   158.54     -      45.60$    770.17$     787,927.31$      
4 2/26/09 6.0 541159 Iowa Core CurMARSHALLTO 10 Y 50 439.92 23.00   39.20       -      45.60$    456.52$     788,383.82$      
4 2/26/09 6.0 541159 Iowa Core CurURBANDALE- 10 Y 10 439.92 8.00     7.93         -      45.60$    410.25$     788,794.07$      
4 2/26/09 6.0 541159 Iowa Core CurCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 122 568.23 56.00   33.00   94.94       -      45.60$    706.57$     789,500.64$      
4 2/26/09 6.0 541159 Iowa Core Cur471-Site Not A 10 Y 199 568.23 56.00   33.00   155.57     -      45.60$    767.20$     790,267.85$      
4 2/26/09 6.0 541159 Iowa Core CurBETTENDORF 10 Y 168 568.23 56.00   33.00   131.38     -      45.60$    743.01$     791,010.85$      
4 2/26/09 6.0 541159 Iowa Core CurBURLINGTON 10 Y 169 568.23 56.00   33.00   131.55     -      45.60$    743.18$     791,754.03$      
4 2/26/09 6.0 541159 Iowa Core CurDES MOINES 10 N 0 439.92 8.00     -           -      45.60$    402.32$     792,156.35$      
4 3/5/09 2.0 541631 Part B StimuluSPRINGVILLE 10 Y 143 568.23 56.00   33.00   111.59     -      50.22$    718.60$     792,874.95$      
4 3/5/09 2.0 541631 Part B StimuluFORT DODGE 10 Y 95 146.64 23.00   74.30       -      50.22$    193.72$     793,068.67$      
4 3/5/09 2.0 541631 Part B StimuluCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 128 568.23 56.00   33.00   100.11     -      50.22$    707.12$     793,775.78$      
4 3/5/09 2.0 541631 Part B StimuluDES MOINES 10 N 0 146.64 8.00     -           -      50.22$    104.42$     793,880.20$      
4 4/7/09 3.0 541974 Fierce Conver IOWA FALLS- 10 Y 82 219.96 23.00   64.12       -      22.80$    284.28$     794,164.48$      
4 4/7/09 3.0 541974 Fierce Conver OTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 84 219.96 23.00   65.62       -      22.80$    285.78$     794,450.26$      
4 4/7/09 3.0 541974 Fierce Conver DES MOINES 10 N 0 219.96 8.00     -           -      22.80$    205.16$     794,655.42$      
4 4/7/09 3.0 541974 Fierce Conver FORT DODGE 10 Y 95 219.96 23.00   74.46       -      22.80$    294.62$     794,950.04$      
4 4/7/09 3.0 541974 Fierce Conver MUSCATINE- 10 Y 170 568.23 56.00   33.00   132.61     -      22.80$    767.04$     795,717.08$      
4 4/7/09 3.0 541974 Fierce Conver IOWA CITY-P 10 Y 114 568.23 56.00   33.00   88.62       -      22.80$    723.05$     796,440.12$      
4 4/7/09 3.0 541974 Fierce Conver SIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 198 568.23 56.00   33.00   154.67     -      22.80$    789.10$     797,229.22$      
4 4/7/09 3.0 541974 Fierce Conver CLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 112 568.23 56.00   33.00   87.69       -      22.80$    722.12$     797,951.34$      
4 4/7/09 3.0 541974 Fierce Conver CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 126 568.23 56.00   33.00   98.60       -      22.80$    733.03$     798,684.37$      
4 4/15/09 1.0 542356 E-Rate TraininMONTICELLO 10 Y 168 568.23 56.00   33.00   131.24     -      7.60$      780.87$     799,465.24$      
4 4/15/09 1.0 542356 E-Rate TraininURBANDALE- 10 Y 11 73.32   8.00     8.58         -      7.60$      82.30$       799,547.54$      
4 4/30/09 6.0 542500 Iowa Core IOWA CITY-U 10 Y 115 568.23 56.00   33.00   89.66       -      45.60$    701.29$     800,248.83$      
4 4/30/09 6.0 542500 Iowa Core DES MOINES 10 N 0 439.92 8.00     -           -      45.60$    402.32$     800,651.15$      
4 4/30/09 6.0 542500 Iowa Core DECORAH-HS 10 Y 250 568.23 56.00   33.00   195.18     -      45.60$    806.81$     801,457.96$      
4 4/30/09 6.0 542500 Iowa Core 471-Site Not A 10 Y 199 568.23 56.00   33.00   155.57     -      45.60$    767.20$     802,225.16$      
4 4/30/09 6.0 542500 Iowa Core INTERFACE A 10 N 0 439.92 8.00     -           -      45.60$    402.32$     802,627.48$      
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4 5/13/09 1.5 542689 ICC HAMPTON-HS 10 Y 97 109.98 23.00   75.47       -      11.40$    197.05$     802,824.53$      
4 5/13/09 1.5 542689 ICC CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 124 568.23 56.00   33.00   96.64       -      11.40$    742.47$     803,567.00$      
4 5/13/09 1.5 542689 ICC AMES-HS 10 Y 38 109.98 8.00     29.66       -      11.40$    136.24$     803,703.24$      
4 5/13/09 1.5 542689 ICC JOHNSTON-IP 10 y 11 109.98 8.00     8.58         -      11.40$    115.16$     803,818.40$      
4 5/13/09 1.5 542689 ICC DUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 206 568.23 56.00   33.00   160.59     -      11.40$    806.42$     804,624.82$      
4 5/13/09 1.5 542689 ICC GLADBROOK 10 Y 73 109.98 23.00   56.89       -      11.40$    178.47$     804,803.29$      
4 5/13/09 1.5 542689 ICC SHENANDOA 10 Y 146 568.23 56.00   33.00   113.51     -      11.40$    759.34$     805,562.63$      
4 5/13/09 1.5 542689 ICC JOHNSTON-H 10 Y 11 109.98 8.00     8.58         -      11.40$    115.16$     805,677.79$      
4 5/20/09 3.0 542547 Monitoring CadMASON CITY- 10 Y 124 568.23 56.00   33.00   97.08       -      22.80$    731.51$     806,409.29$      
4 5/20/09 3.0 542547 Monitoring CadCLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 112 568.23 56.00   33.00   87.35       -      22.80$    721.78$     807,131.08$      
4 5/20/09 3.0 542547 Monitoring CadFORT DODGE 10 Y 97 219.96 23.00   75.75       -      22.80$    295.91$     807,426.98$      
4 5/20/09 3.0 542547 Monitoring CadDES MOINES 10 N 0 219.96 8.00     -           -      22.80$    205.16$     807,632.14$      
4 5/20/09 3.0 542547 Monitoring CadGUTHRIE CEN 10 Y 61 219.96 23.00   47.80       -      22.80$    267.96$     807,900.10$      
4 5/20/09 3.0 542547 Monitoring CadCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 119 568.23 56.00   33.00   92.60       -      22.80$    727.03$     808,627.13$      
4 5/20/09 3.0 542547 Monitoring CadSHELDON-CC 10 Y 259 568.23 56.00   33.00   202.02     -      22.80$    836.45$     809,463.58$      
4 6/2/09 3.0 542561 Fierce Conver IOWA FALLS- 10 Y 82 219.96 23.00   63.95       -      41.31$    265.60$     809,729.18$      
4 6/2/09 3.0 542561 Fierce Conver DES MOINES 10 N 0 219.96 8.00     -           -      41.31$    186.65$     809,915.83$      
4 6/2/09 3.0 542561 Fierce Conver CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 119 568.23 56.00   33.00   92.60       -      41.31$    708.52$     810,624.36$      
4 6/2/09 3.0 542561 Fierce Conver BETTENDORF 10 Y 170 568.23 56.00   33.00   132.48     -      41.31$    748.40$     811,372.75$      
4 6/2/09 3.0 542561 Fierce Conver FORT DODGE 10 Y 97 219.96 23.00   75.75       -      41.31$    277.40$     811,650.15$      
4 6/2/09 3.0 542561 Fierce Conver SIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 198 568.23 56.00   33.00   154.51     -      41.31$    770.43$     812,420.58$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityGRINNELL-HS 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     812,555.59$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityDENVER-HS 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     812,690.61$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityBUFFALO CE 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     812,825.62$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityWAYLAND-WA 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     812,960.64$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityCORRECTION 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     813,095.65$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityLISBON-HS 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     813,230.67$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityDYERSVILLE- 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     813,365.68$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilitySTANWOOD- 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     813,500.70$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityMORNING SU 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     813,635.71$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityDUNKERTON 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     813,770.73$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityTAMA-HS 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     813,905.74$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityMOULTON-UD 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     814,040.76$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityBAXTER-HS 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     814,175.77$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityADAIR-CASEY 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     814,310.79$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilitySHEFFIELD-W 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     814,445.80$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityMASON CITY- 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     814,580.82$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityFORT DODGE 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     814,715.83$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityLEMARS (NG) 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     814,850.85$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityMUSCATINE- 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     814,985.86$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityGUTTENBERG 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     815,120.88$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityMOVILLE-WO 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     815,255.89$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityCENTRAL CIT 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     815,390.91$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityMADRID-HS 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     815,525.92$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityDAVENPORT- 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     815,660.94$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityTHORNBURG 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     815,795.95$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityFARRAGUT-H 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     815,930.97$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityIOWA CITY-H 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     816,065.98$      
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5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityALLEMAN-NO 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     816,201.00$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityCOLLEGE SP 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     816,336.01$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityJESUP-HS 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     816,471.03$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilitySIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     816,606.04$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityEMMETSBUR 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     816,741.06$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityORANGE CITY 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     816,876.07$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityDES MOINES 10 N 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     817,011.09$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityROCKWELL-W 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     817,146.10$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityEAGLE GROV 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     817,281.12$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityMARENGO-IO 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     817,416.13$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityWESTSIDE-A 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     817,551.15$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     817,686.16$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityWEST DES M 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     817,821.18$      
5 7/24/08 2.5 536606 F & R EligibilityCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 63 126.07 10.93   7.71     24.73       -    -      34.43$    135.02$     817,956.19$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApHUMBOLDT-H 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     818,217.74$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApORANGE CITY 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     818,479.29$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApDUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     818,740.84$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApOSKALOOSA 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     819,002.38$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     819,263.93$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApIOWA CITY-P 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     819,525.48$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApDECORAH-HS 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     819,787.03$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApALTA-HS 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     820,048.57$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApCLARINDA-HS 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     820,310.12$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApMT AYR-HS 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     820,571.67$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApCLINTON-CC 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     820,833.22$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     821,094.76$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApFAIRFIELD-HS 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     821,356.31$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApGREENFIELD 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     821,617.86$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApSIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     821,879.41$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApCLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     822,140.95$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApDES MOINES 10 N 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     822,402.50$      
5 7/29/08 4.8 536607 IA Eligibility ApMARSHALLTO 10 Y 144 282.04 24.89   17.56   56.33       -      119.27$  261.55$     822,664.05$      
5 7/29/08 2.5 536609 F & R EligibilityNEW HAMPTO 10 Y 186 369.21 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      34.43$    461.79$     823,125.83$      
5 7/29/08 2.5 536609 F & R EligibilityCRESTON-HS 10 Y 186 369.21 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      34.43$    461.79$     823,587.62$      
5 7/29/08 2.5 536609 F & R EligibilityANAMOSA-HS 10 Y 186 369.21 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      34.43$    461.79$     824,049.40$      
5 7/29/08 2.5 536609 F & R EligibilityOAKLAND-RIV 10 Y 186 369.21 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      34.43$    461.79$     824,511.19$      
5 7/29/08 2.5 536609 F & R EligibilityCLARION-MS 10 Y 186 369.21 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      34.43$    461.79$     824,972.97$      
5 7/29/08 2.5 536609 F & R EligibilityESTHERVILLE 10 Y 186 369.21 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      34.43$    461.79$     825,434.76$      
5 7/29/08 2.5 536609 F & R EligibilitySPENCER-HS 10 Y 186 369.21 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      34.43$    461.79$     825,896.54$      
5 7/29/08 2.5 536609 F & R EligibilityDES MOINES 10 N 186 369.21 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      34.43$    461.79$     826,358.33$      
5 7/29/08 2.5 536609 F & R EligibilityRIVERSIDE-H 10 Y 186 369.21 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      34.43$    461.79$     826,820.11$      
5 7/29/08 2.5 536609 F & R EligibilityFREDERICKS 10 Y 186 369.21 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      34.43$    461.79$     827,281.90$      
5 7/29/08 2.5 536609 F & R EligibilityORIENT-MAC 10 Y 186 369.21 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      34.43$    461.79$     827,743.68$      
5 7/29/08 2.5 536609 F & R EligibilityMISSOURI VA 10 Y 186 369.21 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      34.43$    461.79$     828,205.47$      
5 7/29/08 2.5 536609 F & R EligibilityHUMBOLDT-H 10 Y 186 369.21 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      34.43$    461.79$     828,667.25$      
5 7/29/08 2.5 536609 F & R EligibilityJEFFERSON- 10 Y 186 369.21 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      34.43$    461.79$     829,129.04$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityELKADER-AE 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     829,318.70$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityOLIN-HS 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     829,508.37$      
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5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityRED OAK-HS 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     829,698.03$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     829,887.70$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityCARROLL-KU 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     830,077.36$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityWEBSTER CIT 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     830,267.03$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     830,456.69$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityOTTUMWA-HS 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     830,646.36$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityPOCAHONTA 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     830,836.02$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityONAWA-WES 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     831,025.69$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityFENTON-SEN 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     831,215.35$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R Eligibility751-Site Not A 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     831,405.02$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityDECORAH-HS 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     831,594.68$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityKALONA-IOW 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     831,784.35$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityCENTERVILLE 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     831,974.01$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityROCK VALLEY 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     832,163.68$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityRICEVILLE-HS 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     832,353.34$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityLEON-CENTR 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     832,543.01$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityBURLINGTON 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     832,732.67$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityPELLA-HS 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     832,922.34$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityBETTENDORF 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     833,112.00$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityBELLEVUE-HS 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     833,301.67$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilitySIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     833,491.33$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityDES MOINES 10 N 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     833,681.00$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityCHARITON-H 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     833,870.66$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityGREENFIELD 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     834,060.33$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityGRUNDY CEN 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     834,249.99$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityWAVERLY-HS 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     834,439.66$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityNORTHWOOD 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     834,629.32$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilitySIBLEY-HS 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     834,818.99$      
5 7/31/08 2.5 536610 F & R EligibilityGARNER-HS 10 Y 84 166.74 14.45   10.19   32.71       -    -      34.43$    189.67$     835,008.65$      
5 8/6/08 2.0 537326 21st CCLC witWAUKON-HS 10 Y 173 345.41 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      15.20$    448.75$     835,457.40$      
5 8/6/08 2.0 537326 21st CCLC witCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 173 345.41 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      15.20$    448.75$     835,906.15$      
5 8/6/08 2.0 537326 21st CCLC witPERRY (NG) 10 Y 173 345.41 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      15.20$    448.75$     836,354.90$      
5 8/6/08 2.0 537326 21st CCLC witFORT DODGE 10 Y 173 345.41 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      15.20$    448.75$     836,803.65$      
5 8/6/08 2.0 537326 21st CCLC witKEOKUK-HS 10 Y 173 345.41 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      15.20$    448.75$     837,252.40$      
5 8/6/08 2.0 537326 21st CCLC witFORT MADISO 10 Y 173 345.41 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      15.20$    448.75$     837,701.15$      
5 8/6/08 2.0 537326 21st CCLC witCLINTON-HS 10 Y 173 345.41 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      15.20$    448.75$     838,149.90$      
5 8/6/08 2.0 537326 21st CCLC witSTORM LAKE 10 Y 173 345.41 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      15.20$    448.75$     838,598.65$      
5 8/6/08 2.0 537326 21st CCLC witSIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 173 345.41 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      15.20$    448.75$     839,047.40$      
5 8/6/08 2.0 537326 21st CCLC witDES MOINES 10 N 173 345.41 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      15.20$    448.75$     839,496.15$      
5 8/6/08 2.0 537326 21st CCLC witWATERLOO-C 10 Y 173 345.41 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      15.20$    448.75$     839,944.90$      
5 8/6/08 2.0 537326 21st CCLC witMARION-LINN 10 Y 173 345.41 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      15.20$    448.75$     840,393.65$      
5 8/6/08 2.0 537326 21st CCLC witDAVENPORT- 10 Y 173 345.41 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      15.20$    448.75$     840,842.40$      
5 8/6/08 2.0 537326 21st CCLC wit IOWA CITY-H 10 Y 173 345.41 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      15.20$    448.75$     841,291.15$      
5 8/6/08 2.0 537326 21st CCLC witKEOSAUQUA 10 Y 173 345.41 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      15.20$    448.75$     841,739.90$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility WAUKON-HS 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     842,021.24$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility STORM LAKE 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     842,302.57$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility AMES-HS 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     842,583.91$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility MAQUOKETA 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     842,865.24$      
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5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility SHELDON-CC 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     843,146.58$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility MAPLETON-M 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     843,427.91$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility BEDFORD-HS 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     843,709.25$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility TABOR-FREM 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     843,990.58$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     844,271.92$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility HAWARDEN-W 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     844,553.25$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility KNOXVILLE-H 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     844,834.59$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility CHARLES CIT 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     845,115.92$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility KEOKUK-HS 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     845,397.26$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility CLINTON-HS 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     845,678.59$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility IOWA FALLS- 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     845,959.93$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility MARSHALLTO 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     846,241.26$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility OSCEOLA-CL 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     846,522.60$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility JOHNSTON-H 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     846,803.93$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility DES MOINES 10 N 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     847,085.27$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility DUBUQUE-WA 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     847,366.60$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility ALGONA-HS 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     847,647.94$      
5 8/6/08 2.5 536966 F&R Eligibility FAIRFIELD-HS 10 Y 118 234.95 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      34.43$    281.34$     847,929.27$      
5 8/13/08 9.0 536967 Steps to CACFSPENCER-CC 10 Y 163 302.44 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      123.93$  289.64$     848,218.91$      
5 8/13/08 9.0 536967 Steps to CACFFORT DODGE 10 Y 163 302.44 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      123.93$  289.64$     848,508.55$      
5 8/13/08 9.0 536967 Steps to CACFDAVENPORT- 10 Y 163 302.44 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      123.93$  289.64$     848,798.19$      
5 8/13/08 9.0 536967 Steps to CACFCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 163 302.44 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      123.93$  289.64$     849,087.83$      
5 8/13/08 9.0 536967 Steps to CACFORANGE CITY 10 Y 163 302.44 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      123.93$  289.64$     849,377.47$      
5 8/13/08 9.0 536967 Steps to CACFCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 163 302.44 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      123.93$  289.64$     849,667.11$      
5 8/13/08 9.0 536967 Steps to CACFDUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 163 302.44 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      123.93$  289.64$     849,956.75$      
5 8/13/08 9.0 536967 Steps to CACFCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 163 302.44 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      123.93$  289.64$     850,246.39$      
5 8/13/08 9.0 536967 Steps to CACFLEGRAND-E M 10 Y 163 302.44 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      123.93$  289.64$     850,536.03$      
5 8/13/08 9.0 536967 Steps to CACFDES MOINES 10 N 163 302.44 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      123.93$  289.64$     850,825.67$      
5 8/13/08 9.0 536967 Steps to CACFMT AYR-HS 10 Y 163 302.44 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      123.93$  289.64$     851,115.31$      
5 8/13/08 9.0 536967 Steps to CACFALBIA-HS 10 Y 163 302.44 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      123.93$  289.64$     851,404.95$      
5 8/13/08 9.0 536967 Steps to CACFDENISON-CC 10 Y 163 302.44 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      123.93$  289.64$     851,694.59$      
5 8/13/08 9.0 536967 Steps to CACFATLANTIC-MS 10 Y 163 302.44 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      123.93$  289.64$     851,984.23$      
5 8/13/08 9.0 536967 Steps to CACFIOWA CITY-C 10 Y 163 302.44 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      123.93$  289.64$     852,273.87$      
5 8/13/08 9.0 536967 Steps to CACFCHARLES CIT 10 Y 163 302.44 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      123.93$  289.64$     852,563.51$      
5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshPEOSTA-CC1 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     852,928.69$      
5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshEMMETSBUR 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     853,293.87$      
5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshMARSHALLTO 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     853,659.05$      
5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     854,024.23$      
5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshDUBUQUE-DO 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     854,389.41$      
5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshOTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     854,754.59$      
5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshWEST BURLIN 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     855,119.77$      
5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshDAVENPORT- 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     855,484.95$      
5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshCRESTON-CC 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     855,850.13$      
5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshDES MOINES 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     856,215.31$      
5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshSIOUX CITY-C 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     856,580.49$      
5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshMUSCATINE-C 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     856,945.67$      
5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     857,310.85$      
5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshCLINTON-CC 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     857,676.03$      
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5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshSTORM LAKE 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     858,041.21$      
5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshSHELDON-CC 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     858,406.39$      
5 8/13/08 3.0 537329 New CitizenshMASON CITY- 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      41.31$    365.18$     858,771.57$      
5 8/13/08 4.0 537404 Iowa Core CurDUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 200 391.03 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      30.40$    497.40$     859,268.97$      
5 8/13/08 4.0 537404 Iowa Core CurIOWA CITY-U 10 Y 200 391.03 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      30.40$    497.40$     859,766.37$      
5 8/13/08 4.0 537404 Iowa Core CurDES MOINES 10 N 200 391.03 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      30.40$    497.40$     860,263.77$      
5 8/13/08 4.0 537404 Iowa Core CurCHARLES CIT 10 Y 200 391.03 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      30.40$    497.40$     860,761.17$      
5 8/13/08 4.0 537404 Iowa Core CurSTORY CITY- 10 Y 200 391.03 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      30.40$    497.40$     861,258.57$      
5 8/13/08 4.0 537404 Iowa Core CurFORT DODGE 10 Y 200 391.03 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      30.40$    497.40$     861,755.97$      
5 8/13/08 4.0 537404 Iowa Core CurINTERFACE B 10 Y 200 391.03 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      30.40$    497.40$     862,253.37$      
5 8/13/08 4.0 537404 Iowa Core CurJOHNSTON-H 10 Y 200 391.03 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      30.40$    497.40$     862,750.77$      
5 8/13/08 4.0 537404 Iowa Core CurCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 200 391.03 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      30.40$    497.40$     863,248.17$      
5 8/13/08 4.0 537404 Iowa Core CurMARSHALLTO 10 Y 200 391.03 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      30.40$    497.40$     863,745.57$      
5 8/13/08 4.0 537404 Iowa Core Cur471-Site Not A 10 Y 200 391.03 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      30.40$    497.40$     864,242.97$      
5 8/13/08 4.0 537404 Iowa Core CurOTTUMWA-CC 10 Y 200 391.03 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      30.40$    497.40$     864,740.37$      
5 8/13/08 4.0 537404 Iowa Core CurEAGLE GROV 10 Y 200 391.03 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      30.40$    497.40$     865,237.77$      
5 8/14/08 1.5 537331 Title III - ESL MASON CITY- 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     865,808.33$      
5 8/14/08 1.5 537331 Title III - ESL DES MOINES 10 N 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     866,378.89$      
5 8/14/08 1.5 537331 Title III - ESL SIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     866,949.45$      
5 8/14/08 1.5 537331 Title III - ESL BETTENDORF 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     867,520.01$      
5 8/14/08 1.5 537331 Title III - ESL DUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     868,090.57$      
5 8/14/08 1.5 537331 Title III - ESL BURLINGTON 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     868,661.13$      
5 8/14/08 1.5 537331 Title III - ESL OTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     869,231.69$      
5 8/14/08 1.5 537331 Title III - ESL COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     869,802.25$      
5 8/14/08 1.5 537331 Title III - ESL CRESTON-AE 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     870,372.81$      
5 8/14/08 1.5 537331 Title III - ESL CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     870,943.37$      
5 8/14/08 1.5 537331 Title III - ESL SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     871,513.93$      
5 8/14/08 1.5 537331 Title III - ESL POCAHONTA 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     872,084.49$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternELKADER-AE 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     872,349.62$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternALGONA-CC 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     872,614.75$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternSIOUX CENTE 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     872,879.88$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternAMES-HS 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     873,145.01$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternPAULLINA-SO 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     873,410.14$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternWATERLOO-W 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     873,675.27$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternLEON-CENTR 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     873,940.40$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternBETTENDORF 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     874,205.53$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     874,470.66$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternDUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     874,735.79$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternVINTON-BRAI 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     875,000.92$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternBURLINGTON 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     875,266.05$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternOTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     875,531.18$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     875,796.31$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternSTORM LAKE 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     876,061.44$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternSIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     876,326.57$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternDENISON-HS 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     876,591.70$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternJOHNSTON-A 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     876,856.83$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternCLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     877,121.96$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternCRESTON-AE 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     877,387.09$      
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5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternDES MOINES 10 N 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     877,652.22$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     877,917.35$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternATLANTIC-MS 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     878,182.48$      
5 9/2/08 3.0 537589 2008-09 AlternOELWEIN-JHS 10 Y 108 213.84 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      22.80$    265.13$     878,447.61$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraIOWA CITY-U 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     878,722.65$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraMAPLETON-M 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     878,997.69$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraALGONA-HS 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     879,272.73$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     879,547.77$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraDES MOINES 10 N 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     879,822.81$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraMOULTON-UD 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     880,097.85$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraMILFORD-OK 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     880,372.89$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraLAURENS-MA 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     880,647.93$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     880,922.97$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraCOON RAPID 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     881,198.01$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraBURLINGTON 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     881,473.05$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraBOYDEN-HUL 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     881,748.09$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraMARSHALLTO 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     882,023.13$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraCLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     882,298.17$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraNASHUA-PLA 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     882,573.21$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraCRESTON-HS 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     882,848.25$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraSHENANDOA 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     883,123.29$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification Tra471-Site Not A 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     883,398.33$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraCLARION-MS 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     883,673.37$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraPOCAHONTA 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     883,948.41$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraDECORAH-HS 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     884,223.45$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraDUNKERTON 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     884,498.49$      
5 9/3/08 2.0 537749 Verification TraBOONE-HS 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      27.54$    275.04$     884,773.53$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated EGRINNELL-HS 10 Y 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     885,172.93$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated ESIOUX CITY-E 10 Y 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     885,572.33$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated EANKENY-HS 10 Y 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     885,971.73$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated EMIDDLE AMA 10 Y 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     886,371.13$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated EALTA-HS 10 Y 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     886,770.53$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated EALGONA-HS 10 Y 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     887,169.93$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated EWAUKEE-HS 10 Y 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     887,569.33$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated EDAVENPORT- 10 Y 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     887,968.73$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated EBURLINGTON 10 Y 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     888,368.13$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated EJOHNSTON-A 10 Y 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     888,767.53$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated EMARION-HS 10 Y 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     889,166.93$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated ECEDAR RAPID 10 Y 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     889,566.33$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated EDES MOINES 10 N 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     889,965.73$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated EBETTENDORF 10 Y 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     890,365.13$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated EPERRY-HS 10 Y 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     890,764.53$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated EWATERLOO-C 10 Y 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     891,163.93$      
5 9/4/08 1.5 538035 Coordinated E IOWA CITY-U 10 Y 153 306.21 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      11.40$    399.40$     891,563.33$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraSIOUX CENTE 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     891,803.44$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraEARLY-SCHA 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     892,043.55$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraHUMBOLDT-P 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     892,283.66$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraDUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     892,523.77$      
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5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraSHEFFIELD-W 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     892,763.88$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraOTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     893,003.99$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraLEMARS (NG) 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     893,244.10$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraMONTEZUMA 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     893,484.21$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraCRYSTAL LAK 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     893,724.32$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraDES MOINES 10 N 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     893,964.43$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification Tra777-Site Not A 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     894,204.54$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification Tra751-Site Not A 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     894,444.65$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraDAVENPORT- 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     894,684.76$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraANAMOSA-HS 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     894,924.87$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     895,164.98$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraMILFORD-OK 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     895,405.09$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraRED OAK-HS 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     895,645.20$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraCARROLL-HS 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     895,885.31$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraUNDERWOOD 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     896,125.42$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraKNOXVILLE-H 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     896,365.53$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraADAIR-CASEY 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     896,605.64$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraDECORAH-HS 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     896,845.75$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraBURNSIDE-SE 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     897,085.86$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraINDEPENDEN 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     897,325.97$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraLAMONI-HS 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     897,566.08$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 537591 Verification TraGREENFIELD 10 Y 100 199.27 17.23   12.15   39.00       -    -      27.54$    240.11$     897,806.19$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainELKADER-AE 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     898,165.27$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainGARNER-HS 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     898,524.35$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainATLANTIC-MS 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     898,883.43$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainPOCAHONTA 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     899,242.51$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     899,601.59$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainMASON CITY- 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     899,960.67$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainCRESTON-HS 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     900,319.75$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     900,678.83$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainBETTENDORF 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     901,037.91$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainBURLINGTON 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     901,396.99$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainKEOKUK-HS 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     901,756.07$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainOTTUMWA-HS 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     902,115.15$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     902,474.23$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainMARSHALLTO 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     902,833.31$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainSIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     903,192.39$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainJOHNSTON-A 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     903,551.47$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainDES MOINES 10 N 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     903,910.55$      
5 9/9/08 2.0 538172 Site Visit TrainCHARITON-H 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     904,269.63$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachWATERLOO-C 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     904,628.71$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachBURLINGTON 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     904,987.79$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachBETTENDORF 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     905,346.87$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachOTTUMWA-CC 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     905,705.95$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachSPIRIT LAKE- 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     906,065.03$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachGILBERT-HS 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     906,424.11$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachSIOUX CITY-E 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     906,783.19$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     907,142.27$      
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5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachCEDAR FALLS 10 N 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     907,501.35$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachJOHNSTON-IP 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     907,860.43$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachDUBUQUE-DO 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     908,219.51$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachSTANTON-HS 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     908,578.59$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachDECORAH-N 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     908,937.67$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachWALNUT-HS 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     909,296.75$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachELGIN-PUB L 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     909,655.83$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachLONE TREE-H 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     910,014.91$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachGUTHRIE CEN 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     910,373.99$      
5 9/10/08 2.0 538178 Content CoachDES MOINES 10 Y 144 287.84 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      27.54$    359.08$     910,733.07$      
5 9/11/08 6.5 538182 CASAS ImplemDUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 163 310.07 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    81.25  89.51$    250.45$     910,983.52$      
5 9/11/08 6.5 538182 CASAS ImplemSIBLEY-HS 10 Y 163 310.07 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    81.25  89.51$    250.45$     911,233.96$      
5 9/11/08 6.5 538182 CASAS ImplemMARSHALLTO 10 Y 163 310.07 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    81.25  89.51$    250.45$     911,484.41$      
5 9/11/08 6.5 538182 CASAS ImplemCLINTON-CC 10 Y 163 310.07 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    81.25  89.51$    250.45$     911,734.85$      
5 9/11/08 6.5 538182 CASAS ImplemCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 163 310.07 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    81.25  89.51$    250.45$     911,985.30$      
5 9/11/08 6.5 538182 CASAS ImplemWATERLOO-C 10 Y 163 310.07 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    81.25  89.51$    250.45$     912,235.74$      
5 9/11/08 6.5 538182 CASAS ImplemDAVENPORT- 10 Y 163 310.07 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    81.25  89.51$    250.45$     912,486.19$      
5 9/11/08 6.5 538182 CASAS Implem471-Site Not A 10 Y 163 310.07 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    81.25  89.51$    250.45$     912,736.63$      
5 9/11/08 6.5 538182 CASAS ImplemANKENY-HS 10 Y 163 310.07 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    81.25  89.51$    250.45$     912,987.08$      
5 9/11/08 6.5 538182 CASAS ImplemMASON CITY- 10 Y 163 310.07 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    81.25  89.51$    250.45$     913,237.52$      
5 9/11/08 6.5 538182 CASAS ImplemFORT DODGE 10 Y 163 310.07 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    81.25  89.51$    250.45$     913,487.97$      
5 9/11/08 6.5 538182 CASAS ImplemOTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 163 310.07 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    81.25  89.51$    250.45$     913,738.41$      
5 9/11/08 6.5 538182 CASAS ImplemCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 163 310.07 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    81.25  89.51$    250.45$     913,988.86$      
5 9/11/08 6.5 538182 CASAS ImplemEMMETSBUR 10 Y 163 310.07 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    81.25  89.51$    250.45$     914,239.30$      
5 9/11/08 6.5 538182 CASAS ImplemCRESTON-AE 10 Y 163 310.07 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    81.25  89.51$    250.45$     914,489.75$      
5 9/11/08 6.5 538182 CASAS ImplemWEST BURLIN 10 Y 163 310.07 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    81.25  89.51$    250.45$     914,740.19$      
5 9/18/08 1.5 538270 Title III - ESL SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     915,227.62$      
5 9/18/08 1.5 538270 Title III - ESL COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     915,715.05$      
5 9/18/08 1.5 538270 Title III - ESL CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     916,202.48$      
5 9/18/08 1.5 538270 Title III - ESL DECORAH-HS 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     916,689.91$      
5 9/18/08 1.5 538270 Title III - ESL CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     917,177.34$      
5 9/18/08 1.5 538270 Title III - ESL BETTENDORF 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     917,664.77$      
5 9/18/08 1.5 538270 Title III - ESL BURLINGTON 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     918,152.20$      
5 9/18/08 1.5 538270 Title III - ESL OTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     918,639.63$      
5 9/18/08 1.5 538270 Title III - ESL SIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     919,127.06$      
5 9/18/08 1.5 538270 Title III - ESL SAC CITY-EA 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     919,614.49$      
5 9/18/08 1.5 538270 Title III - ESL CRESTON-AE 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     920,101.92$      
5 9/18/08 1.5 538270 Title III - ESL JOHNSTON-A 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     920,589.35$      
5 9/18/08 1.5 538270 Title III - ESL DENISON-HS 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     921,076.78$      
5 9/18/08 1.5 538270 Title III - ESL CLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     921,564.21$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher WAUKON-HS 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     921,759.90$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher NEW HAMPTO 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     921,955.59$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher CLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     922,151.28$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher CRESTON-AE 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     922,346.97$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher FORT DODGE 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     922,542.66$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher DES MOINES 10 N 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     922,738.35$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher HAMBURG-HS 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     922,934.04$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     923,129.73$      
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5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher MONTICELLO 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     923,325.42$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher FREDERICKS 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     923,521.11$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher CLARINDA-HS 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     923,716.80$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     923,912.49$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher BETTENDORF 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     924,108.18$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher BELLEVUE-HS 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     924,303.87$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher ANITA-HS 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     924,499.56$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher CARROLL-HS 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     924,695.25$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     924,890.94$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher DUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     925,086.63$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher WEBSTER CIT 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     925,282.32$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher BURLINGTON 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     925,478.01$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher LEGRAND-E M 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     925,673.70$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher BURLINGTON 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     925,869.39$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher OTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     926,065.08$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     926,260.77$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher MARSHALLTO 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     926,456.46$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher EMMETSBUR 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     926,652.15$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher WINTERSET- 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     926,847.84$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher IOWA CITY-U 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     927,043.53$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher JOHNSTON-IP 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     927,239.22$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher POCAHONTA 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     927,434.91$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher CALMAR-CC1 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     927,630.60$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     927,826.29$      
5 9/18/08 2.0 537754 New Teacher ELKADER-AE 10 Y 79 157.00 13.58   9.58     30.73       -    -      15.20$    195.69$     928,021.98$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol ELKADER-AE 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     928,123.77$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol MARSHALLTO 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     928,225.55$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol MONTEZUMA 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     928,327.34$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol SIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     928,429.12$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol MARION-HS 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     928,530.91$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol EMMETSBUR 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     928,632.69$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol CLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     928,734.48$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol DES MOINES 10 N 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     928,836.26$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol POCAHONTA 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     928,938.05$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol ONAWA-WES 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     929,039.83$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol FENTON-SEN 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     929,141.62$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol BENNETT-EL 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     929,243.40$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol DECORAH-N 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     929,345.19$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol JACKSON JCT 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     929,446.97$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol ALTA-HS 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     929,548.76$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol LAKE CITY-SO 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     929,650.54$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol GRAND JUNC 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     929,752.33$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol WILLIAMSBUR 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     929,854.11$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol BOONE-HS 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     929,955.90$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol WAPELLO-HS 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     930,057.68$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol MT AYR-HS 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     930,159.47$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol CHARITON-H 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     930,261.25$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol SIGOURNEY- 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     930,363.04$      
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5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol HARLAN-HS 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     930,464.82$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol ADEL-DESOT 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     930,566.61$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol GUTHRIE CEN 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     930,668.39$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol KNOXVILLE-H 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     930,770.18$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol GREENE-NOR 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     930,871.96$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol FORT DODGE 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     930,973.75$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol BURLINGTON 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     931,075.53$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol KEOKUK-HS 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     931,177.32$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol CLINTON-HS 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     931,279.10$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol MUSCATINE- 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     931,380.89$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol IOWA FALLS- 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     931,482.67$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     931,584.46$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol SCHLESWIG- 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     931,686.24$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol CRESTON-HS 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     931,788.03$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     931,889.81$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol SHENANDOA 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     931,991.60$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol OTTUMWA-CC 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     932,093.38$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol OTTUMWA-CC 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     932,195.17$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol EPWORTH-W 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     932,296.95$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol BETTENDORF 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     932,398.74$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol THOMPSON-N 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     932,500.52$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol HAWARDEN-W 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     932,602.31$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol TRURO-INTER 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     932,704.09$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol WINTHROP-E 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     932,805.88$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol RED OAK-HS 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     932,907.66$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol SIBLEY-HS 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     933,009.45$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     933,111.23$      
5 9/23/08 2.5 537783 Certified Enrol SPIRIT LAKE- 10 Y 51 101.35 8.78     6.20     19.88       -    -      34.43$    101.79$     933,213.02$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingGARNER-HS 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     933,355.98$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingJEFFERSON- 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     933,498.94$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingFOREST CITY 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     933,641.90$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingSTORM LAKE 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     933,784.86$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingIOWA FALLS- 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     933,927.82$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingMARSHALLTO 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     934,070.78$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingSIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     934,213.74$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingDES MOINES 10 N 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     934,356.70$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingHAMBURG-HS 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     934,499.66$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingONAWA-WES 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     934,642.62$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingGARDEN GRO 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     934,785.58$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingWYOMING-MI 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     934,928.54$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingDIAGONAL-HS 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     935,071.50$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingHARLAN-PUB 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     935,214.46$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingLAKE VIEW-E 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     935,357.42$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingFREMONT-MS 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     935,500.38$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingORIENT-MAC 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     935,643.34$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingMEDIAPOLIS- 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     935,786.30$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingCLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     935,929.26$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingBLOOMFIELD 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     936,072.22$      
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5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingCORYDON-HS 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     936,215.18$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingSPIRIT LAKE- 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     936,358.14$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     936,501.10$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingEDDYVILLE-B 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     936,644.06$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingJESUP-HS 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     936,787.02$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     936,929.98$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingRED OAK-HS 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     937,072.94$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingCOLFAX-MING 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     937,215.90$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingPERRY (NG) 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     937,358.86$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingDUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     937,501.82$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingCHARLES CIT 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     937,644.78$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingFORT DODGE 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     937,787.74$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingOTTUMWA-HS 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     937,930.70$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingSIGOURNEY- 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     938,073.66$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingDENISON-CC 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     938,216.62$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingGREENFIELD 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     938,359.58$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingDES MOINES 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     938,502.54$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingLENOX-HS 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     938,645.50$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingCENTRAL CIT 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     938,788.46$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingSUMNER-HS 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     938,931.42$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingCRESTON-HS 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     939,074.38$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM Meeting471-Site Not A 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     939,217.34$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingAVOCA-AHST 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     939,360.30$      
5 9/23/08 2.0 538456 PWIM MeetingGRUNDY CEN 10 Y 59 117.75 10.18   7.18     23.05       -    -      15.20$    142.96$     939,503.26$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng ELKADER-AE 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     939,807.09$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     940,110.92$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng KEOKUK-HS 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     940,414.75$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng OTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     940,718.58$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     941,022.41$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng MARSHALLTO 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     941,326.24$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng SIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     941,630.07$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng URBANDALE- 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     941,933.90$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng DES MOINES 10 N 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     942,237.73$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng BETTENDORF 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     942,541.56$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     942,845.39$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng MASON CITY- 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     943,149.22$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng NEWELL-FON 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     943,453.05$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng LENOX-HS 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     943,756.88$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng CRESTON-HS 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     944,060.71$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng BURLINGTON 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     944,364.54$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng POCAHONTA 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     944,668.37$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng TIPTON-HS 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     944,972.20$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng ATLANTIC-MS 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     945,276.03$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng CORYDON-HS 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     945,579.86$      
5 9/25/08 2.0 538276 Site Visit Trng GARNER-HS 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      27.54$    303.83$     945,883.69$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid ELKADER-AE 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       945,971.59$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid INDEPENDEN 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       946,059.49$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid 777-Site Not A 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       946,147.39$      
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5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid 751-Site Not A 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       946,235.29$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid POMEROY-HS 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       946,323.19$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid LANSING-EAS 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       946,411.09$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid IOWA CITY-P 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       946,498.99$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid CENTERVILLE 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       946,586.89$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       946,674.79$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid WAPELLO-HS 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       946,762.69$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid WEST BURLIN 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       946,850.59$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid SIGOURNEY- 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       946,938.49$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid RED OAK-CC 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       947,026.39$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid LAMONI-HS 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       947,114.29$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid ATLANTIC-MS 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       947,202.19$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid LEMARS-HS 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       947,290.09$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid MAPLETON-M 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       947,377.99$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid WINTERSET- 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       947,465.89$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid GUTHRIE CEN 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       947,553.79$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid CARROLL-CC 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       947,641.69$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid MUSCATINE-C 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       947,729.59$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid CLINTON-CC 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       947,817.49$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid JOHNSTON-IP 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       947,905.39$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid GRUNDY CEN 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       947,993.29$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid BOONE-HS 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       948,081.19$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid ALBERT CITY 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       948,169.09$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid BLAIRSBURG 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       948,256.99$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid LENOX-HS 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       948,344.89$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid DAVENPORT- 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       948,432.79$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid ANAMOSA-HS 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       948,520.69$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid TABOR-FREM 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       948,608.59$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid EDDYVILLE-B 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       948,696.49$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid NORWALK-HS 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       948,784.39$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid KNOXVILLE-H 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       948,872.29$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid SIOUX CITY-E 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       948,960.19$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid VINTON-BRAI 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       949,048.09$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid FORT MADISO 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       949,135.99$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       949,223.89$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid LAKE PARK-H 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       949,311.79$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid ELK HORN-HS 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       949,399.69$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid CRESTON-AE 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       949,487.59$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid IDA GROVE-H 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       949,575.49$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid SHELDON-CC 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       949,663.39$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid EMMETSBUR 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       949,751.29$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid HUMBOLDT-H 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       949,839.19$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid CRESCO-CRE 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       949,927.09$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid PEOSTA-CC1 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       950,014.99$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid CHARLES CIT 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       950,102.89$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid OELWEIN-JHS 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       950,190.79$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid ALGONA-CC 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       950,278.69$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid GARNER-HS 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       950,366.59$      
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5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid MARSHALLTO 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       950,454.49$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid WAVERLY-HS 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       950,542.39$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid ROCK RAPIDS 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       950,630.29$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid NORTHWOOD 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       950,718.19$      
5 9/30/08 4.5 538519 Medicaid HAMPTON-HS 10 Y 46 90.35   8.00     5.64     18.11       -    -      34.20$    87.90$       950,806.09$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai CHARLES CIT 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     950,975.24$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai MASON CITY- 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     951,144.39$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     951,313.54$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai HARTLEY-ME 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     951,482.69$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai WAUKEE-HS 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     951,651.84$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai SIOUX CITY-B 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     951,820.99$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai BURLINGTON 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     951,990.14$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai ALGONA-BISH 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     952,159.29$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     952,328.44$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai ANAMOSA-HS 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     952,497.59$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai BETTENDORF 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     952,666.74$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai WEBSTER CIT 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     952,835.89$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai KEOKUK-HS 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     953,005.04$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai OTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     953,174.19$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai LATIMER-CAL 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     953,343.34$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai ACKLEY-GEN 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     953,512.49$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai DUBUQUE-AR 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     953,681.64$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     953,850.79$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai MARSHALLTO 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     954,019.94$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai DENISON-HS 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     954,189.09$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai CRESTON-AE 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     954,358.24$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai DES MOINES 10 N 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     954,527.39$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai WILLIAMSBUR 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     954,696.54$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai CALMAR-SOU 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     954,865.69$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai NEWTON-HS 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     955,034.84$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai CLARINDA-HS 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     955,203.99$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai FAIRFIELD-HS 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     955,373.14$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai AMES-HS 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     955,542.29$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai INDEPENDEN 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     955,711.44$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai IOWA CITY-U 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     955,880.59$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai ONAWA-WES 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     956,049.74$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai REMSEN-ST M 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     956,218.89$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     956,388.04$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai WILTON-HS 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     956,557.19$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai ROCK RAPIDS 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     956,726.34$      
5 10/3/08 3.0 538716 Bar Code Trai POCAHONTA 10 Y 72 142.56 12.44   8.78     28.17       -    -      22.80$    169.15$     956,895.49$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home EMMETSBUR 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     957,221.60$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home CARROLL-CC 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     957,547.71$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home SIOUX CITY-C 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     957,873.82$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home WEST BURLIN 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     958,199.93$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     958,526.04$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home DAVENPORT- 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     958,852.15$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home OTTUMWA-CC 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     959,178.26$      
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5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home DUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     959,504.37$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home FORT DODGE 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     959,830.48$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home DES MOINES 10 N 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     960,156.59$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home DECORAH-N 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     960,482.70$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home REMSEN-UNI 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     960,808.81$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home HARLAN-PUB 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     961,134.92$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     961,461.03$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home CLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     961,787.14$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home MARSHALLTO 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     962,113.25$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home OSCEOLA-CC 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     962,439.36$      
5 10/21/08 4.0 539031 CACFP Home IOWA CITY-U 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     962,765.47$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireSIOUX CENTE 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     963,069.67$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireSIGOURNEY- 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     963,373.87$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireCORNING-HS 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     963,678.07$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireMAPLETON-M 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     963,982.27$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireSAC CITY-EA 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     964,286.47$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireCLARINDA-HS 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     964,590.67$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireDECORAH-HS 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     964,894.87$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic Dire471-Site Not A 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     965,199.07$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireANAMOSA-HS 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     965,503.27$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireMILFORD-OK 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     965,807.47$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireLAURENS-MA 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     966,111.67$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     966,415.87$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireBRITT-WEST 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     966,720.07$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireBURLINGTON 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     967,024.27$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireDUBUQUE-AR 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     967,328.47$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireIOWA FALLS- 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     967,632.67$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireVICTOR-HLV- 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     967,936.87$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireDES MOINES 10 N 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     968,241.07$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireFONTANELLE 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     968,545.27$      
5 10/29/08 3.0 539033 Electronic DireCENTERVILLE 10 Y 130 256.61 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      41.31$    304.20$     968,849.47$      
5 10/31/08 2.0 539314 Iowa Core CurCHARLES CIT 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     969,414.19$      
5 10/31/08 2.0 539314 Iowa Core CurWEST UNION 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     969,978.91$      
5 10/31/08 2.0 539314 Iowa Core Cur471-Site Not A 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     970,543.63$      
5 10/31/08 2.0 539314 Iowa Core CurBETTENDORF 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     971,108.35$      
5 10/31/08 2.0 539314 Iowa Core CurDUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     971,673.07$      
5 10/31/08 2.0 539314 Iowa Core CurFORT DODGE 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     972,237.79$      
5 10/31/08 2.0 539314 Iowa Core CurOTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     972,802.51$      
5 10/31/08 2.0 539314 Iowa Core CurGREENFIELD 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     973,367.23$      
5 10/31/08 2.0 539314 Iowa Core CurDES MOINES 10 N 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     973,931.95$      
5 10/31/08 2.0 539314 Iowa Core CurAMES-HS 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     974,496.67$      
5 10/31/08 2.0 539314 Iowa Core CurIOWA CITY-U 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     975,061.39$      
5 10/31/08 2.0 539314 Iowa Core CurCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     975,626.11$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingELKADER-AE 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     975,743.55$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingGARNER-HS 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     975,860.99$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingOTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     975,978.43$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingDENISON-HS 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     976,095.87$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingCLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     976,213.31$      
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5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingDES MOINES 10 N 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     976,330.75$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingGARDEN GRO 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     976,448.19$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingWYOMING-MI 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     976,565.63$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingWALNUT-HS 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     976,683.07$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingDIAGONAL-HS 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     976,800.51$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingMONROE-PC 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     976,917.95$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingHARLAN-PUB 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     977,035.39$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingLAKE VIEW-E 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     977,152.83$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingORIENT-MAC 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     977,270.27$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingMEDIAPOLIS- 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     977,387.71$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingBLOOMFIELD 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     977,505.15$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingCORYDON-HS 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     977,622.59$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingSIGOURNEY- 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     977,740.03$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingGREENFIELD 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     977,857.47$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingDES MOINES 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     977,974.91$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingGRUNDY CEN 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     978,092.35$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingSTORM LAKE 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     978,209.79$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingLENOX-HS 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     978,327.23$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingCENTRAL CIT 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     978,444.67$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingSUMNER-HS 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     978,562.11$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingCRESTON-HS 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     978,679.55$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingDAVENPORT- 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     978,796.99$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM Training471-Site Not A 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     978,914.43$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingJESUP-HS 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     979,031.87$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingRED OAK-HS 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     979,149.31$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingPERRY-HS 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     979,266.75$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingDUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     979,384.19$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingBRITT-WEST 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     979,501.63$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingVILLISCA-HS 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     979,619.07$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingCHARLES CIT 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     979,736.51$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingFORT DODGE 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     979,853.95$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingBURLINGTON 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     979,971.39$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingSPIRIT LAKE- 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     980,088.83$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     980,206.27$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingEDDYVILLE-B 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     980,323.71$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingALDEN-HS 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     980,441.15$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     980,558.59$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingMARSHALLTO 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     980,676.03$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingSIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     980,793.47$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingHAMBURG-HS 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     980,910.91$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingONAWA-WES 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     981,028.35$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingJEFFERSON- 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     981,145.79$      
5 11/4/08 2.0 539317 PWIM TrainingFOREST CITY 10 Y 54 107.94 9.33     6.58     21.13       -    -      27.54$    117.44$     981,263.23$      
5 11/6/08 3.0 539315 CASAS WritingSHELDON-CC 10 Y 200 394.79 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      22.80$    508.76$     981,771.99$      
5 11/6/08 3.0 539315 MARSHALLTO 10 Y 200 394.79 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      22.80$    508.76$     982,280.75$      
5 11/6/08 3.0 539315 CLINTON-HS 10 Y 200 394.79 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      22.80$    508.76$     982,789.51$      
5 11/6/08 3.0 539315 FORT DODGE 10 Y 200 394.79 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      22.80$    508.76$     983,298.27$      
5 11/6/08 3.0 539315 CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 200 394.79 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      22.80$    508.76$     983,807.03$      
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5 11/6/08 3.0 539315 WEST BURLIN 10 Y 200 394.79 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      22.80$    508.76$     984,315.79$      
5 11/6/08 3.0 539315 JOHNSTON-IP 10 Y 200 394.79 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      22.80$    508.76$     984,824.55$      
5 11/6/08 3.0 539315 MASON CITY- 10 Y 200 394.79 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      22.80$    508.76$     985,333.31$      
5 11/6/08 3.0 539315 LEON-CENTR 10 Y 200 394.79 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      22.80$    508.76$     985,842.07$      
5 11/6/08 3.0 539315 471-Site Not A 10 Y 200 394.79 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      22.80$    508.76$     986,350.83$      
5 11/6/08 3.0 539315 OTTUMWA-CC 10 Y 200 394.79 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      22.80$    508.76$     986,859.59$      
5 11/6/08 3.0 539315 DUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 200 394.79 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      22.80$    508.76$     987,368.35$      
5 11/6/08 3.0 539315 COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 200 394.79 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      22.80$    508.76$     987,877.11$      
5 11/12/08 2.5 539318 OCR & 504 PrELKADER-AE 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     988,292.30$      
5 11/12/08 2.5 539318 OCR & 504 PrCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     988,707.49$      
5 11/12/08 2.5 539318 OCR & 504 PrMARION-HS 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     989,122.68$      
5 11/12/08 2.5 539318 OCR & 504 PrBOONE-HS 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     989,537.87$      
5 11/12/08 2.5 539318 OCR & 504 PrBETTENDORF 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     989,953.06$      
5 11/12/08 2.5 539318 OCR & 504 PrDUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     990,368.25$      
5 11/12/08 2.5 539318 OCR & 504 PrBURLINGTON 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     990,783.44$      
5 11/12/08 2.5 539318 OCR & 504 PrOTTUMWA-HS 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     991,198.63$      
5 11/12/08 2.5 539318 OCR & 504 PrCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     991,613.82$      
5 11/12/08 2.5 539318 OCR & 504 PrPOCAHONTA 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     992,029.01$      
5 11/12/08 2.5 539318 OCR & 504 PrCLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     992,444.20$      
5 11/12/08 2.5 539318 OCR & 504 PrJOHNSTON-A 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     992,859.39$      
5 11/12/08 2.5 539318 OCR & 504 PrMARSHALLTO 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     993,274.58$      
5 11/12/08 2.5 539318 OCR & 504 PrSIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     993,689.77$      
5 11/12/08 2.5 539318 OCR & 504 PrSIOUX CENTE 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     994,104.96$      
5 11/12/08 2.5 539318 OCR & 504 PrCORNING-HS 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     994,520.15$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemWEST BURLIN 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     994,827.06$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemOTTUMWA-CC 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     995,133.98$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemMASON CITY- 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     995,440.89$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemDECORAH-HS 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     995,747.81$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemSPENCER-PU 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     996,054.72$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemDUBUQUE-DO 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     996,361.64$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     996,668.55$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemWATERLOO-P 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     996,975.47$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemSHELDON-CC 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     997,282.38$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemDAVENPORT- 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     997,589.30$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemDENISON-HS 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     997,896.21$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemSIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     998,203.13$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemCRESTON-AE 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     998,510.04$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemDES MOINES 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     998,816.96$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     999,123.87$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemGRINNELL-HS 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     999,430.79$      
5 11/17/08 6.5 539322 CASAS ImplemMARSHALLTO 10 Y 153 291.83 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      89.51$    306.92$     999,737.70$      
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFEMMETSBUR 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     999,981.38$      
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFCHEROKEE-H 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,000,225.06$   
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFMUSCATINE-C 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,000,468.74$   
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFINDEPENDEN 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,000,712.42$   
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFDES MOINES 10 N 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,000,956.10$   
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFBENNETT-EL 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,001,199.78$   
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFDECORAH-N 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,001,443.46$   
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5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFCHURDAN-PA 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,001,687.14$   
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFCRESTON-HS 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,001,930.82$   
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFDAVENPORT- 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,002,174.50$   
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACF471-Site Not A 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,002,418.18$   
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,002,661.86$   
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFEDDYVILLE-B 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,002,905.54$   
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFDUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,003,149.22$   
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFFAIRFIELD (N 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,003,392.90$   
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,003,636.58$   
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFLATIMER-CAL 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,003,880.26$   
5 11/18/08 9.0 539326 Steps to CACFFORT MADISO 10 Y 144 268.83 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      123.93$  243.68$     1,004,123.94$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R NEW HAMPTO 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,004,352.70$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,004,581.45$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R ELKADER-AE 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,004,810.21$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R EMMETSBUR 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,005,038.96$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R ATLANTIC-MS 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,005,267.72$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R LETTS-LOUIS 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,005,496.47$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R BURLINGTON 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,005,725.23$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R KNOXVILLE-H 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,005,953.98$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R MARSHALLTO 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,006,182.74$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R JOHNSTON-A 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,006,411.49$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R CLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,006,640.25$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R CRESTON-AE 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,006,869.00$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R FORT DODGE 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,007,097.76$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R DES MOINES 10 N 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,007,326.51$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R IOWA CITY-H 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,007,555.27$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R BETTENDORF 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,007,784.02$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R CARROLL-HS 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,008,012.78$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,008,241.53$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R CLARINDA-HS 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,008,470.29$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R SIOUX CITY-W 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,008,699.04$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,008,927.80$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R OTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,009,156.55$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,009,385.31$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R DUBUQUE-HS 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,009,614.06$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R POCAHONTA 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,009,842.82$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R CORYDON-HS 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,010,071.57$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R WILLIAMSBUR 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,010,300.33$   
5 12/4/08 1.5 539762 Seclusion & R CHEROKEE-H 10 Y 93 185.91 16.00   11.29   36.21       -    -      20.66$    228.76$     1,010,529.08$   
5 12/11/08 1.5 539584 Title III - ESL SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     1,011,099.64$   
5 12/11/08 1.5 539584 Title III - ESL CLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     1,011,670.20$   
5 12/11/08 1.5 539584 Title III - ESL CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     1,012,240.76$   
5 12/11/08 1.5 539584 Title III - ESL COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     1,012,811.32$   
5 12/11/08 1.5 539584 Title III - ESL CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     1,013,381.88$   
5 12/11/08 1.5 539584 Title III - ESL 471-Site Not A 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     1,013,952.44$   
5 12/11/08 1.5 539584 Title III - ESL CRESTON-HS 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     1,014,523.00$   
5 12/11/08 1.5 539584 Title III - ESL BETTENDORF 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     1,015,093.56$   
5 12/11/08 1.5 539584 Title III - ESL DUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     1,015,664.12$   
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5 12/11/08 1.5 539584 Title III - ESL DES MOINES 10 N 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     1,016,234.68$   
5 12/11/08 1.5 539584 Title III - ESL SAC CITY-EA 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     1,016,805.24$   
5 12/11/08 1.5 539584 Title III - ESL WEST BURLIN 10 Y 217 433.80 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      11.40$    570.56$     1,017,375.80$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E ELKADER-AE 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,017,499.54$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E SPIRIT LAKE- 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,017,623.28$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E GRINNELL-HS 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,017,747.02$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E MASON CITY- 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,017,870.76$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E BONDURANT 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,017,994.50$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E BURNSIDE-SE 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,018,118.24$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E ALBERT CITY 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,018,241.98$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E WAPELLO-HS 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,018,365.72$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E BLOOMFIELD 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,018,489.46$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E CORNING-HS 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,018,613.20$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E WINTERSET- 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,018,736.94$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E NASHUA-PLA 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,018,860.68$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E ALGONA-BISH 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,018,984.42$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E FARRAGUT-H 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,019,108.16$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E BETTENDORF 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,019,231.90$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E BELMOND-KL 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,019,355.64$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E ANITA-HS 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,019,479.38$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E MANILLA-IKM 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,019,603.12$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E CARROLL-HS 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,019,726.86$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,019,850.60$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E HARTLEY-ME 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,019,974.34$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E WATERLOO-W 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,020,098.08$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E CALAMUS-WH 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,020,221.82$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E JOHNSTON-A 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,020,345.56$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E DES MOINES 10 N 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,020,469.30$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E MARENGO-IO 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,020,593.04$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E GARDEN GRO 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,020,716.78$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E REMSEN-ST M 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,020,840.52$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E TIPTON-HS 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,020,964.26$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,021,088.00$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E KNOXVILLE-H 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,021,211.74$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E DUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,021,335.48$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E SIOUX CITY-E 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,021,459.22$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E STATE CENT 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,021,582.96$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E OTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,021,706.70$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E FORT MADISO 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,021,830.44$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E IOWA FALLS- 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,021,954.18$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E DECORAH-HS 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,022,077.92$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E MONTICELLO 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,022,201.66$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E SLOAN-WEST 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,022,325.40$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E MAYNARD-W 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,022,449.14$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E PEKIN-PACKW 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,022,572.88$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E GALVA-HOLS 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,022,696.62$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E AMES-HS 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,022,820.36$   
5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E MAQUOKETA 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,022,944.10$   
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5 12/11/08 2.0 539824 Winter 2008 E SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 57 112.63 9.74     6.87     22.04       -    -      27.54$    123.74$     1,023,067.84$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E NEW HAMPTO 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,023,175.19$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E MANCHESTE 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,023,282.53$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E HARTLEY-ME 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,023,389.88$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E INWOOD-WES 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,023,497.22$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E OSCEOLA-CL 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,023,604.57$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E BUSSEY-TWI 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,023,711.91$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E THORNBURG 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,023,819.26$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,023,926.60$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E ANAMOSA-HS 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,024,033.95$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E BETTENDORF 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,024,141.29$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E CARROLL-KU 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,024,248.64$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E DUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,024,355.98$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E BURLINGTON 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,024,463.33$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E LEGRAND-E M 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,024,570.67$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E KEOKUK-HS 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,024,678.02$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E OTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,024,785.36$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E ACKLEY-GEN 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,024,892.71$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E CLINTON-HS 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,025,000.05$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,025,107.40$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E GUTTENBERG 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,025,214.74$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E SIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,025,322.09$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E JOHNSTON-A 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,025,429.43$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E ELK HORN-HS 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,025,536.78$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E CLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,025,644.12$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E CRESTON-AE 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,025,751.47$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E FORT DODGE 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,025,858.81$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E DES MOINES 10 N 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,025,966.16$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E ALGONA-HS 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,026,073.50$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E BOONE-HS 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,026,180.85$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E EARLY-SCHA 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,026,288.19$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E NEWTON-HS 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,026,395.54$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E RICEVILLE-HS 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,026,502.88$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E MT AYR-HS 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,026,610.23$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E MAPLETON-M 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,026,717.57$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E GRUNDY CEN 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,026,824.92$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E POCAHONTA 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,026,932.26$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E HAMBURG-HS 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,027,039.61$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E WINFIELD-MT 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,027,146.95$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E BUFFALO CE 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,027,254.30$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E STANTON-HS 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,027,361.64$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E REMSEN-UNI 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,027,468.99$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E LETTS-LOUIS 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,027,576.33$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E LANSING-EAS 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,027,683.68$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,027,791.02$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E CENTER POIN 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,027,898.37$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E PANORA-PAN 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,028,005.71$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E WILLIAMSBUR 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,028,113.06$   
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5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E CENTERVILLE 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,028,220.40$   
5 12/11/08 2.5 539825 Winter 2008 E SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 53 105.49 9.14     6.45     20.69       -    -      34.43$    107.35$     1,028,327.75$   
5 12/15/08 2.0 540011 Iowa Core AMES-ISU1 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,028,847.87$   
5 12/15/08 2.0 540011 Iowa Core IOWA CITY-C 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,029,367.99$   
5 12/15/08 2.0 540011 Iowa Core DES MOINES 10 N 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,029,888.11$   
5 12/15/08 2.0 540011 Iowa Core AMES-HS 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,030,408.23$   
5 12/15/08 2.0 540011 Iowa Core CLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,030,928.35$   
5 12/15/08 2.0 540011 Iowa Core CHARLES CIT 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,031,448.47$   
5 12/15/08 2.0 540011 Iowa Core CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,031,968.59$   
5 12/15/08 2.0 540011 Iowa Core CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,032,488.71$   
5 12/15/08 2.0 540011 Iowa Core FAYETTE-PU 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,033,008.83$   
5 12/15/08 2.0 540011 Iowa Core WEST DES M 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,033,528.95$   
5 12/15/08 2.0 540011 Iowa Core GILBERT-HS 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,034,049.07$   
5 12/15/08 2.0 540011 Iowa Core COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,034,569.19$   
5 12/15/08 2.0 540011 Iowa Core JOHNSTON-H 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,035,089.31$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E ELKADER-AE 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,035,185.95$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,035,282.60$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E FOREST CITY 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,035,379.24$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E JEFFERSON- 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,035,475.89$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E MURRAY-HS 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,035,572.53$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E GILBERT-HS 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,035,669.18$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E MARTENSDA 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,035,765.82$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E GREENE-NOR 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,035,862.47$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E DUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,035,959.11$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E CORWITH-WE 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,036,055.76$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E MASON CITY- 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,036,152.40$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E BURLINGTON 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,036,249.05$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E OTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,036,345.69$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E ALDEN-HS 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,036,442.34$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E DUBUQUE-AR 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,036,538.98$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,036,635.63$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E GILBERTVILL 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,036,732.27$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E GOOSE LAKE 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,036,828.92$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E WYOMING-MI 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,036,925.56$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E JACKSON JCT 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,037,022.21$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E KALONA-IOW 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,037,118.85$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E AURELIA-HS 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,037,215.50$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E MEDIAPOLIS- 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,037,312.14$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E DUNKERTON 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,037,408.79$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,037,505.43$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E ELDON-CARD 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,037,602.08$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E CLARINDA-HS 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,037,698.72$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E LAMONI-HS 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,037,795.37$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E MARSHALLTO 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,037,892.01$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E MONTEZUMA 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,037,988.66$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E JOHNSTON-A 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,038,085.30$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E EMMETSBUR 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,038,181.95$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E CRESTON-AE 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,038,278.59$   
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5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E DES MOINES 10 N 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,038,375.24$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E REMSEN-UNI 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,038,471.88$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E WALNUT-HS 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,038,568.53$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E WILTON-HS 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,038,665.17$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E DELHI-MAQU 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,038,761.82$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E SIOUX CITY-B 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,038,858.46$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E DAVENPORT- 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,038,955.11$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,039,051.75$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E GEORGE-LITT 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,039,148.40$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E ANKENY-HS 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,039,245.04$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E CHARTER OA 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,039,341.69$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E HASTINGS-NI 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,039,438.33$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E EDDYVILLE-B 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,039,534.98$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E MILFORD-OK 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,039,631.62$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E WOODBINE-H 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,039,728.27$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E CHARITON-H 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,039,824.91$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E GREENFIELD 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,039,921.56$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E ADEL-DESOT 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,040,018.20$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E POCAHONTA 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,040,114.85$   
5 12/16/08 2.5 539826 Winter 2008 E ROCKWELL C 10 Y 49 97.53   8.45     5.96     19.13       -    -      34.43$    96.65$       1,040,211.49$   
5 12/17/08 2.0 540018 AEA Learning ELKADER-AE 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      15.20$    481.88$     1,040,693.37$   
5 12/17/08 2.0 540018 AEA Learning POCAHONTA 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      15.20$    481.88$     1,041,175.25$   
5 12/17/08 2.0 540018 AEA Learning SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      15.20$    481.88$     1,041,657.13$   
5 12/17/08 2.0 540018 AEA Learning OSCEOLA-CL 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      15.20$    481.88$     1,042,139.01$   
5 12/17/08 2.0 540018 AEA Learning BETTENDORF 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      15.20$    481.88$     1,042,620.89$   
5 12/17/08 2.0 540018 AEA Learning CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      15.20$    481.88$     1,043,102.77$   
5 12/17/08 2.0 540018 AEA Learning FORT DODGE 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      15.20$    481.88$     1,043,584.65$   
5 12/17/08 2.0 540018 AEA Learning BURLINGTON 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      15.20$    481.88$     1,044,066.53$   
5 12/17/08 2.0 540018 AEA Learning OTTUMWA-HS 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      15.20$    481.88$     1,044,548.41$   
5 12/17/08 2.0 540018 AEA Learning COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      15.20$    481.88$     1,045,030.29$   
5 12/17/08 2.0 540018 AEA Learning SIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      15.20$    481.88$     1,045,512.17$   
5 12/17/08 2.0 540018 AEA Learning DES MOINES 10 N 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      15.20$    481.88$     1,045,994.05$   
5 12/17/08 2.0 540018 AEA Learning SPENCER-CC 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      15.20$    481.88$     1,046,475.93$   
5 12/17/08 2.0 540018 AEA Learning JOHNSTON-IP 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      15.20$    481.88$     1,046,957.81$   
5 12/18/08 2.0 539850 District DeveloELKADER-AE 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      27.54$    469.54$     1,047,427.35$   
5 12/18/08 2.0 539850 District DeveloSPENCER-CC 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      27.54$    469.54$     1,047,896.89$   
5 12/18/08 2.0 539850 District DeveloOSKALOOSA- 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      27.54$    469.54$     1,048,366.43$   
5 12/18/08 2.0 539850 District DeveloCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      27.54$    469.54$     1,048,835.97$   
5 12/18/08 2.0 539850 District DeveloCRESTON-HS 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      27.54$    469.54$     1,049,305.51$   
5 12/18/08 2.0 539850 District DeveloCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      27.54$    469.54$     1,049,775.05$   
5 12/18/08 2.0 539850 District Develo471-Site Not A 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      27.54$    469.54$     1,050,244.59$   
5 12/18/08 2.0 539850 District DeveloBETTENDORF 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      27.54$    469.54$     1,050,714.13$   
5 12/18/08 2.0 539850 District DeveloFORT DODGE 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      27.54$    469.54$     1,051,183.67$   
5 12/18/08 2.0 539850 District DeveloBURLINGTON 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      27.54$    469.54$     1,051,653.21$   
5 12/18/08 2.0 539850 District DeveloSTORM LAKE 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      27.54$    469.54$     1,052,122.75$   
5 12/18/08 2.0 539850 District DeveloMARION-HS 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      27.54$    469.54$     1,052,592.29$   
5 12/18/08 2.0 539850 District DeveloDES MOINES 10 N 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      27.54$    469.54$     1,053,061.83$   
5 12/18/08 2.0 539850 District DeveloPOCAHONTA 10 Y 186 370.08 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      27.54$    469.54$     1,053,531.37$   
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5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingGARNER-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,053,650.39$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingGRUNDY CEN 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,053,769.40$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingHARLAN-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,053,888.42$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingFORT DODGE 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,054,007.43$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingBURLINGTON 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,054,126.45$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingOTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,054,245.46$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingALDEN-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,054,364.48$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingMARSHALLTO 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,054,483.49$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingDENISON-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,054,602.51$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingCRYSTAL LAK 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,054,721.52$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingDES MOINES 10 N 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,054,840.54$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingMONROE-PC 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,054,959.55$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingLAKE VIEW-E 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,055,078.57$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingORIENT-MAC 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,055,197.58$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingMEDIAPOLIS- 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,055,316.60$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingCLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,055,435.61$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingBLOOMFIELD 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,055,554.63$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingCORYDON-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,055,673.64$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingSIGOURNEY- 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,055,792.66$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingGREENFIELD 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,055,911.67$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingDUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,056,030.69$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingBRITT-WEST 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,056,149.70$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingVILLISCA-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,056,268.72$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingCHARLES CIT 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,056,387.73$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingHAMBURG-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,056,506.75$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingONAWA-WES 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,056,625.76$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingGARDEN GRO 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,056,744.78$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingWALNUT-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,056,863.79$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingDIAGONAL-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,056,982.81$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM Training471-Site Not A 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,057,101.82$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingANAMOSA-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,057,220.84$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingBETTENDORF 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,057,339.85$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,057,458.87$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingEDDYVILLE-B 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,057,577.88$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingJESUP-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,057,696.90$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingRED OAK-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,057,815.91$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,057,934.93$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingPERRY-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,058,053.94$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingSIOUX RAPID 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,058,172.96$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingLENOX-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,058,291.97$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingCENTRAL CIT 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,058,410.99$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingSUMNER-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,058,530.00$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingCRESTON-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,058,649.02$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingDAVENPORT- 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,058,768.03$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingAMES-HS 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,058,887.05$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingDES MOINES 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,059,006.06$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingSTORM LAKE 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,059,125.08$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingSPIRIT LAKE- 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,059,244.09$   
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5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingJEFFERSON- 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,059,363.11$   
5 1/6/09 1.5 540164 PWIM TrainingFOREST CITY 10 Y 52 104.11 8.96     6.32     20.28       -    -      20.66$    119.02$     1,059,482.12$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurELKADER-AE 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,059,865.81$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurMARSHALLTO 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,060,249.50$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurSIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,060,633.19$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurCLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,061,016.88$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurDES MOINES 10 N 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,061,400.57$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurWEST BURLIN 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,061,784.26$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,062,167.95$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurELDON-CARD 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,062,551.64$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurCRESTON-CC 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,062,935.33$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,063,319.02$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurFORT DODGE 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,063,702.71$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurPOCAHONTA 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,064,086.40$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurSIOUX CENTE 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,064,470.09$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,064,853.78$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurDAVENPORT- 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,065,237.47$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurBETTENDORF 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,065,621.16$   
5 1/8/09 3.0 540165 Iowa Core CurDUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 153 301.90 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      22.80$    383.69$     1,066,004.85$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachIOWA CITY-U 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,066,279.62$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachSIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,066,554.39$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachDES MOINES 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,066,829.16$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachCLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,067,103.93$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachURBANDALE- 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,067,378.70$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,067,653.47$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachDES MOINES 10 N 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,067,928.24$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachDAVENPORT- 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,068,203.01$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachESTHERVILLE 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,068,477.78$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachRED OAK-HS 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,068,752.55$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,069,027.32$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachDECORAH-HS 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,069,302.09$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachARLINGTON-S 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,069,576.86$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachWATERLOO-E 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,069,851.63$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachCRESTON-HS 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,070,126.40$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachDAVENPORT- 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,070,401.17$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachOTTUMWA-HS 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,070,675.94$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,070,950.71$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachMARSHALLTO 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,071,225.48$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachGUTHRIE CEN 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,071,500.25$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachATLANTIC-MS 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,071,775.02$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachFAYETTE-PU 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,072,049.79$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachDUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,072,324.56$   
5 1/14/09 2.0 540409 Content CoachBURLINGTON 10 Y 108 215.88 18.67   13.17   42.25       -    -      15.20$    274.77$     1,072,599.33$   
5 2/5/09 6.5 540714 A. T. Liaisons CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 186 354.37 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      49.40$    431.97$     1,073,031.30$   
5 2/5/09 6.5 540714 A. T. Liaisons MONTICELLO 10 Y 186 354.37 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      49.40$    431.97$     1,073,463.27$   
5 2/5/09 6.5 540714 A. T. Liaisons 827-Site Not A 10 Y 186 354.37 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      49.40$    431.97$     1,073,895.24$   
5 2/5/09 6.5 540714 A. T. Liaisons COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 186 354.37 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      49.40$    431.97$     1,074,327.21$   
5 2/5/09 6.5 540714 A. T. Liaisons DUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 186 354.37 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      49.40$    431.97$     1,074,759.18$   
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5 2/5/09 6.5 540714 A. T. Liaisons 471-Site Not A 10 Y 186 354.37 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      49.40$    431.97$     1,075,191.15$   
5 2/5/09 6.5 540714 A. T. Liaisons BETTENDORF 10 Y 186 354.37 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      49.40$    431.97$     1,075,623.12$   
5 2/5/09 6.5 540714 A. T. Liaisons RED OAK-HS 10 Y 186 354.37 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      49.40$    431.97$     1,076,055.09$   
5 2/5/09 6.5 540714 A. T. Liaisons OTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 186 354.37 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      49.40$    431.97$     1,076,487.06$   
5 2/5/09 6.5 540714 A. T. Liaisons DES MOINES 10 N 186 354.37 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      49.40$    431.97$     1,076,919.03$   
5 2/5/09 6.5 540714 A. T. Liaisons POCAHONTA 10 Y 186 354.37 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      49.40$    431.97$     1,077,351.00$   
5 2/5/09 6.5 540714 A. T. Liaisons DECORAH-HS 10 Y 186 354.37 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      49.40$    431.97$     1,077,782.97$   
5 2/5/09 6.5 540714 A. T. Liaisons MARION-LINN 10 Y 186 354.37 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      49.40$    431.97$     1,078,214.94$   
5 2/5/09 6.5 540714 A. T. Liaisons CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 186 354.37 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      49.40$    431.97$     1,078,646.91$   
5 2/5/09 2.5 540727 Reading at HoMARSHALLTO 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     1,079,062.10$   
5 2/5/09 2.5 540727 Reading at Ho IOWA CITY-U 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     1,079,477.29$   
5 2/5/09 2.5 540727 Reading at HoCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     1,079,892.48$   
5 2/5/09 2.5 540727 Reading at HoCRESTON-HS 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     1,080,307.67$   
5 2/5/09 2.5 540727 Reading at HoOTTUMWA-CC 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     1,080,722.86$   
5 2/5/09 2.5 540727 Reading at HoOTTUMWA-CC 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     1,081,138.05$   
5 2/5/09 2.5 540727 Reading at HoDAVENPORT- 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     1,081,553.24$   
5 2/5/09 2.5 540727 Reading at HoSHELDON-CC 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     1,081,968.43$   
5 2/5/09 2.5 540727 Reading at HoFORT DODGE 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     1,082,383.62$   
5 2/5/09 2.5 540727 Reading at HoCLINTON-HS 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     1,082,798.81$   
5 2/5/09 2.5 540727 Reading at HoCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     1,083,214.00$   
5 2/5/09 2.5 540727 Reading at HoSTORM LAKE 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     1,083,629.19$   
5 2/5/09 2.5 540727 Reading at HoDENISON-HS 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     1,084,044.38$   
5 2/5/09 2.5 540727 Reading at HoJOHNSTON-A 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     1,084,459.57$   
5 2/5/09 2.5 540727 Reading at HoWEST BURLIN 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     1,084,874.76$   
5 2/5/09 2.5 540727 Reading at HoSIOUX CITY-C 10 Y 163 323.06 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      19.00$    415.19$     1,085,289.95$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachELKADER-AE 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,085,577.33$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachDECORAH-LU 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,085,864.71$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,086,152.09$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachCLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,086,439.47$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachDES MOINES 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,086,726.85$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,087,014.23$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachBURLINGTON 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,087,301.61$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,087,588.99$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachARLINGTON-S 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,087,876.37$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachWATERLOO-E 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,088,163.75$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachCRESTON-HS 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,088,451.13$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachDAVENPORT- 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,088,738.51$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachBETTENDORF 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,089,025.89$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachESTHERVILLE 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,089,313.27$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachRED OAK-HS 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,089,600.65$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachDUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,089,888.03$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachOTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,090,175.41$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachSIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,090,462.79$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachJOHNSTON-A 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,090,750.17$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachSIOUX CENTE 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,091,037.55$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachATLANTIC-MS 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,091,324.93$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachGUTHRIE CEN 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,091,612.31$   
5 2/11/09 2.0 540719 Content CoachIOWA CITY-U 10 Y 113 225.27 19.48   13.74   44.09       -    -      15.20$    287.38$     1,091,899.69$   

ICN 09 report.xlsx 65



ICN�ICN Saving07/01/2008 to 06/30/2009�
Type Date Hours Reserva Title of Sites Parti Travel Distance Producti Lodging  Meals  Travel-IN  Other  Room  ICN Cost  Savings  YTD Savings 

5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeMARTENSDA 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,092,026.80$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeCARROLL-HS 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,092,153.91$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeLOGAN-MAGN 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,092,281.02$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeKNOXVILLE-H 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,092,408.13$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeDUBUQUE-HS 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,092,535.24$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeLETTS-LOUIS 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,092,662.35$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SePOCAHONTA 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,092,789.46$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeDES MOINES 10 N 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,092,916.57$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeTIPTON-HS 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,093,043.68$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on Se353-Site Not A 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,093,170.79$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeRED OAK-HS 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,093,297.90$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeBURLINGTON 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,093,425.01$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeKEOKUK-HS 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,093,552.12$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeOTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,093,679.23$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeIOWA FALLS- 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,093,806.34$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeMARSHALLTO 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,093,933.45$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,094,060.56$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeCLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,094,187.67$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeJOHNSTON-A 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,094,314.78$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeJOHNSTON-H 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,094,441.89$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeCRESTON-AE 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,094,569.00$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeFORT DODGE 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,094,696.11$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeMT AYR-HS 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,094,823.22$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeMAQUOKETA 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,094,950.33$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeSIOUX CITY-W 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,095,077.44$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,095,204.55$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeWHITING-HS 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,095,331.66$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeLAKE VIEW-E 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,095,458.77$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,095,585.88$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeCLARINDA-HS 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,095,712.99$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeFREDERICKS 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,095,840.10$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeBONDURANT 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,095,967.21$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeBOONE-HS 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,096,094.32$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeCHEROKEE-H 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,096,221.43$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeCHARITON-H 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,096,348.54$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeATLANTIC-MS 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,096,475.65$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeWAVERLY-HS 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,096,602.76$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeGRINNELL-HS 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,096,729.87$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeWINTERSET- 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,096,856.98$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeCENTRAL CIT 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,096,984.09$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeDAVENPORT- 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,097,111.20$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeSIOUX CENTE 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,097,238.31$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeEMMETSBUR 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,097,365.42$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeCRESCO-CRE 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,097,492.53$   
5 2/12/09 2.0 540721 Training on SeELKADER-AE 10 Y 58 115.14 9.96     7.02     22.53       -    -      27.54$    127.11$     1,097,619.64$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM GARNER-HS 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,097,766.28$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,097,912.92$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM RED OAK-HS 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,098,059.56$   
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5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM COLFAX-MING 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,098,206.20$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM PERRY (NG) 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,098,352.84$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM BRITT-WEST 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,098,499.48$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM DUBUQUE-HS 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,098,646.12$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM CHARLES CIT 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,098,792.76$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM FORT DODGE 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,098,939.40$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM BURLINGTON 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,099,086.04$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM LENOX-HS 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,099,232.68$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM CENTRAL CIT 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,099,379.32$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM SUMNER-HS 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,099,525.96$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,099,672.60$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM 471-Site Not A 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,099,819.24$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM OTTUMWA-CC 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,099,965.88$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM JESUP-HS 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,100,112.52$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM ESTHERVILLE 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,100,259.16$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM ALDEN-HS 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,100,405.80$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM CRESTON-AE 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,100,552.44$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM DES MOINES 10 N 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,100,699.08$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM HAMBURG-HS 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,100,845.72$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM DENISON (NG 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,100,992.36$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM ONAWA-WES 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,101,139.00$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM GARDEN GRO 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,101,285.64$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM CORYDON-HS 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,101,432.28$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM SIGOURNEY- 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,101,578.92$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM GREENFIELD 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,101,725.56$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM HARLAN-HS 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,101,872.20$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM DES MOINES 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,102,018.84$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM GRUNDY CEN 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,102,165.48$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM MARSHALLTO 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,102,312.12$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM STORM LAKE 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,102,458.76$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM IOWA FALLS- 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,102,605.40$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM WYOMING-MI 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,102,752.04$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM LAKE VIEW-E 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,102,898.68$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM ORIENT-MAC 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,103,045.32$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM MEDIAPOLIS- 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,103,191.96$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM CLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,103,338.60$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM BLOOMFIELD 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,103,485.24$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM JEFFERSON- 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,103,631.88$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM FOREST CITY 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,103,778.52$   
5 2/17/09 2.0 540935 PWIM SPIRIT LAKE- 10 Y 60 120.49 10.42   7.35     23.58       -    -      15.20$    146.64$     1,103,925.16$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home EMMETSBUR 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,104,259.52$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,104,593.87$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home DECORAH-HS 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,104,928.23$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home PEOSTA-CC2 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,105,262.58$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home WEST BURLIN 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,105,596.94$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home OSCEOLA-PU 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,105,931.29$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,106,265.65$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home DAVENPORT- 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,106,600.00$   
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5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home CARROLL-KU 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,106,934.36$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home FORT DODGE 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,107,268.71$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home OTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,107,603.07$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home MARSHALLTO 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,107,937.42$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home SIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,108,271.78$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home ELK HORN-HS 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,108,606.13$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home DES MOINES 10 N 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,108,940.49$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home MASON CITY- 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,109,274.84$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home REMSEN-ST M 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,109,609.20$   
5 3/23/09 3.5 541747 CACFP Home IOWA CITY-P 10 Y 144 283.77 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      48.20$    334.36$     1,109,943.55$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACF751-Site Not A 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,110,167.88$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFWATERLOO-E 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,110,392.21$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFLENOX-HS 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,110,616.54$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFCRESTON-HS 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,110,840.87$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFDAVENPORT- 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,111,065.20$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFRED OAK-HS 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,111,289.53$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,111,513.86$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFDUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,111,738.19$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFMASON CITY- 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,111,962.52$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFOTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,112,186.85$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFCLINTON-HS 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,112,411.18$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFIOWA FALLS- 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,112,635.51$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFDES MOINES 10 N 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,112,859.84$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFMASON CITY- 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,113,084.17$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFEMMETSBUR 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,113,308.50$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFSIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,113,532.83$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFMARION-HS 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,113,757.16$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFBODE-TWIN R 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,113,981.49$   
5 3/25/09 9.0 540905 Steps to CACFWEST UNION 10 Y 137 254.68 23.58   16.63   53.37       -    -      123.93$  224.33$     1,114,205.82$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E SIBLEY-HS 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,114,511.85$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E STANWOOD- 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,114,817.88$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E GRAND JUNC 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,115,123.91$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E COLO-NESCO 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,115,429.94$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E SERGEANT B 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,115,735.97$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E ANKENY-HS 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,116,042.00$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E FAYETTE-PU 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,116,348.03$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E SOLON-PUB L 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,116,654.06$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E DES MOINES 10 N 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,116,960.09$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E TIPTON-HS 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,117,266.12$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E WAUKEE-HS 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,117,572.15$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E WEST UNION 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,117,878.18$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E PAULLINA-SO 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,118,184.21$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E FAIRFIELD (N 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,118,490.24$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E WASHINGTON 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,118,796.27$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E SIGOURNEY- 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,119,102.30$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E WAVERLY-HS 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,119,408.33$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E TAMA-HS 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,119,714.36$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E ARMSTRONG 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,120,020.39$   
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5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E OSCEOLA-CL 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,120,326.42$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E DEWITT-CEN 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,120,632.45$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541969 2009 Senior E WESTSIDE-A 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,120,938.48$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E POCAHONTA 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,121,315.06$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E JESUP-HS 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,121,691.64$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E ADAIR-CASEY 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,122,068.22$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E LEGRAND-E M 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,122,444.80$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E OTTUMWA-HS 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,122,821.38$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E LATIMER-CAL 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,123,197.96$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E STORM LAKE 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,123,574.54$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E GUTTENBERG 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,123,951.12$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E VICTOR-HLV- 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,124,327.70$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E DES MOINES 10 N 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,124,704.28$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E OGDEN-HS 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,125,080.86$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E WATERLOO-W 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,125,457.44$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E LEON-CENTR 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,125,834.02$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E SIGOURNEY- 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,126,210.60$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E NEWTON-HS 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,126,587.18$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E JANESVILLE- 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,126,963.76$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E 751-Site Not A 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,127,340.34$   
5 3/30/09 1.5 541970 2009 Senior E CENTER POIN 10 Y 144 289.20 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      11.40$    376.58$     1,127,716.92$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541972 2009 Senior E ROCKFORD-H 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     1,128,204.35$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541972 2009 Senior E MANCHESTE 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     1,128,691.78$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541972 2009 Senior E CALMAR-SOU 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     1,129,179.21$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541972 2009 Senior E DIAGONAL-HS 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     1,129,666.64$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541972 2009 Senior E NASHUA-PLA 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     1,130,154.07$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541972 2009 Senior E SERGEANT B 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     1,130,641.50$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541972 2009 Senior E DES MOINES 10 N 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     1,131,128.93$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541972 2009 Senior E RED OAK-HS 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     1,131,616.36$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541972 2009 Senior E CLARION-MS 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     1,132,103.79$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541972 2009 Senior E LAURENS-MA 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     1,132,591.22$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541972 2009 Senior E ELK HORN-HS 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     1,133,078.65$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541972 2009 Senior E AMES-HS 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     1,133,566.08$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541972 2009 Senior E HAMBURG-HS 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     1,134,053.51$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541972 2009 Senior E ELDON-CARD 10 Y 186 371.83 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      11.40$    487.43$     1,134,540.94$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541973 2009 Senior E NORTHWOOD 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,134,995.12$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541973 2009 Senior E GRAND JUNC 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,135,449.30$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541973 2009 Senior E CAMANCHE-H 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,135,903.48$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541973 2009 Senior E DES MOINES 10 N 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,136,357.66$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541973 2009 Senior E VILLISCA-HS 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,136,811.84$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541973 2009 Senior E SHENANDOA 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,137,266.02$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541973 2009 Senior E OTTUMWA-CC 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,137,720.20$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541973 2009 Senior E COLLEGE SP 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,138,174.38$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541973 2009 Senior E KNOXVILLE-H 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,138,628.56$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541973 2009 Senior E STORY CITY- 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,139,082.74$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541973 2009 Senior E WEBSTER CIT 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,139,536.92$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541973 2009 Senior E DALLAS CENT 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,139,991.10$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541973 2009 Senior E LONE TREE-H 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,140,445.28$   
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5 3/31/09 1.5 541973 2009 Senior E AURELIA-HS 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,140,899.46$   
5 3/31/09 1.5 541973 2009 Senior E DES MOINES 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,141,353.64$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW JEFFERSON- 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,141,674.79$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW CARROLL-HS 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,141,995.94$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW STORY CITY- 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,142,317.09$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW GILBERT-HS 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,142,638.24$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW DUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,142,959.39$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW SHENANDOA 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,143,280.54$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,143,601.69$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW ELK HORN-HS 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,143,922.84$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW FORT DODGE 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,144,243.99$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW BOONE (NG) 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,144,565.14$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW DES MOINES 10 N 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,144,886.29$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW WAUKEE-HS 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,145,207.44$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW TRAER-NORT 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,145,528.59$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,145,849.74$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW AVOCA-AHST 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,146,170.89$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW URBANDALE- 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,146,492.04$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW GOOSE LAKE 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,146,813.19$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW SPENCER-PU 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,147,134.34$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW BLAIRSBURG 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,147,455.49$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,147,776.64$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541826 AIW HUMBOLDT-H 10 Y 124 247.88 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      11.40$    321.15$     1,148,097.79$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW JEFFERSON- 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,148,435.57$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW DES MOINES 10 N 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,148,773.35$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW CARROLL-HS 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,149,111.13$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW STORY CITY- 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,149,448.91$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW GILBERT-HS 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,149,786.69$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW DUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,150,124.47$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW SHENANDOA 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,150,462.25$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,150,800.03$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW ELK HORN-HS 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,151,137.81$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW FORT DODGE 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,151,475.59$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW BOONE (NG) 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,151,813.37$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW WAUKEE-HS 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,152,151.15$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW TRAER-NORT 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,152,488.93$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,152,826.71$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW AVOCA-AHST 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,153,164.49$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW URBANDALE- 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,153,502.27$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW HUMBOLDT-H 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,153,840.05$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW SPENCER-PU 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,154,177.83$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW BLAIRSBURG 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,154,515.61$   
5 4/2/09 1.5 541828 AIW SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 130 260.28 22.40   15.80   50.70       -    -      11.40$    337.78$     1,154,853.39$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachGUTHRIE CEN 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,155,169.56$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachDECORAH-LU 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,155,485.73$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachESTHERVILLE 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,155,801.90$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachRED OAK-HS 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,156,118.07$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,156,434.24$   
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5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachDES MOINES 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,156,750.41$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachJOHNSTON-H 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,157,066.58$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachCRESTON-AE 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,157,382.75$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachCLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,157,698.92$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachATLANTIC-MS 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,158,015.09$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,158,331.26$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachGUTTENBERG 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,158,647.43$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,158,963.60$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachWATERLOO-E 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,159,279.77$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachDUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,159,595.94$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachBURLINGTON 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,159,912.11$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachOTTUMWA-HS 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,160,228.28$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachDAVENPORT- 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,160,544.45$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content Coach471-Site Not A 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,160,860.62$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachBETTENDORF 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,161,176.79$   
5 4/8/09 2.0 541975 Content CoachDES MOINES 10 Y 124 246.70 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      15.20$    316.17$     1,161,492.96$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F JOHNSTON-A 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,161,798.99$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F GRISWOLD-H 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,162,105.02$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F PERRY-HS 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,162,411.05$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F MARTENSDA 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,162,717.08$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F PLEASANT VA 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,163,023.11$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F EMMETSBUR 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,163,329.14$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F MADRID-HS 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,163,635.17$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F NEW LONDON 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,163,941.20$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F POMEROY-HS 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,164,247.23$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F STANTON-HS 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,164,553.26$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F LAKE VIEW-E 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,164,859.29$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F WEST BURLIN 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,165,165.32$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F JEWELL-SOU 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,165,471.35$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F CLARINDA-HS 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,165,777.38$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F RICEVILLE-HS 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,166,083.41$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F CENTRAL CIT 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,166,389.44$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F SHENANDOA 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,166,695.47$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F ALLEMAN-NO 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,167,001.50$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,167,307.53$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F GREENE-NOR 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,167,613.56$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F IOWA FALLS- 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,167,919.59$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542248 2009 1 Year F CLINTON-HS 10 Y 118 236.62 20.36   14.36   46.09       -    -      11.40$    306.03$     1,168,225.62$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542251 2009 1 Year F NEW HAMPTO 10 Y 163 325.35 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      11.40$    425.08$     1,168,650.70$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542251 2009 1 Year F MALVERN-EA 10 Y 163 325.35 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      11.40$    425.08$     1,169,075.78$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542251 2009 1 Year F SHELDON-CC 10 Y 163 325.35 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      11.40$    425.08$     1,169,500.86$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542251 2009 1 Year F KNOXVILLE-H 10 Y 163 325.35 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      11.40$    425.08$     1,169,925.94$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542251 2009 1 Year F BAXTER-HS 10 Y 163 325.35 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      11.40$    425.08$     1,170,351.02$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542251 2009 1 Year F KEOKUK-HS 10 Y 163 325.35 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      11.40$    425.08$     1,170,776.10$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542251 2009 1 Year F EMMETSBUR 10 Y 163 325.35 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      11.40$    425.08$     1,171,201.18$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542251 2009 1 Year F DES MOINES 10 N 163 325.35 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      11.40$    425.08$     1,171,626.26$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542251 2009 1 Year F OSKALOOSA- 10 Y 163 325.35 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      11.40$    425.08$     1,172,051.34$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542251 2009 1 Year F LAKE VIEW-E 10 Y 163 325.35 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      11.40$    425.08$     1,172,476.42$   
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5 4/14/09 1.5 542251 2009 1 Year F LENOX-HS 10 Y 163 325.35 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      11.40$    425.08$     1,172,901.50$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542251 2009 1 Year F VENTURA-HS 10 Y 163 325.35 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      11.40$    425.08$     1,173,326.58$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542251 2009 1 Year F EPWORTH-W 10 Y 163 325.35 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      11.40$    425.08$     1,173,751.66$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542251 2009 1 Year F GRUNDY CEN 10 Y 163 325.35 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      11.40$    425.08$     1,174,176.74$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542251 2009 1 Year F SAC CITY-EA 10 Y 163 325.35 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      11.40$    425.08$     1,174,601.82$   
5 4/14/09 1.5 542251 2009 1 Year F ROCKWELL C 10 Y 163 325.35 28.00   19.75   63.38       -    -      11.40$    425.08$     1,175,026.90$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F SPIRIT LAKE- 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,175,294.84$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F INDEPENDEN 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,175,562.78$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F CHARITON-H 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,175,830.72$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F SHELDON-CC 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,176,098.66$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F COLFAX-MING 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,176,366.60$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F KNOXVILLE-H 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,176,634.54$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,176,902.48$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F CENTERVILLE 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,177,170.42$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F FORT MADISO 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,177,438.36$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F STORM LAKE 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,177,706.30$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F CALAMUS-WH 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,177,974.24$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F EMMETSBUR 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,178,242.18$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F LETTS-LOUIS 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,178,510.12$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F MAYNARD-W 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,178,778.06$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F LAKE VIEW-E 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,179,046.00$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F DUNKERTON 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,179,313.94$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F EARLY-SCHA 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,179,581.88$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F SWEA CITY-N 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,179,849.82$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F ELKADER-CE 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,180,117.76$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F INWOOD-WES 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,180,385.70$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F LENOX-HS 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,180,653.64$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F 471-Site Not A 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,180,921.58$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F ANITA-HS 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,181,189.52$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F AMES-HS 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,181,457.46$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542254 2009 1 Year F JEFFERSON- 10 Y 104 208.22 17.92   12.64   40.56       -    -      11.40$    267.94$     1,181,725.40$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542255 2009 1 Year F ROCK RAPIDS 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,182,179.58$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542255 2009 1 Year F KEOSAUQUA 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,182,633.76$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542255 2009 1 Year F BOYDEN-HUL 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,183,087.94$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542255 2009 1 Year F SHEFFIELD-W 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,183,542.12$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542255 2009 1 Year F MILFORD-OK 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,183,996.30$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542255 2009 1 Year F BETTENDORF 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,184,450.48$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542255 2009 1 Year F LAKE VIEW-E 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,184,904.66$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542255 2009 1 Year F LENOX-HS 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,185,358.84$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542255 2009 1 Year F SPRINGVILLE 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,185,813.02$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542255 2009 1 Year F EMMETSBUR 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,186,267.20$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542255 2009 1 Year F GEORGE-LITT 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,186,721.38$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542255 2009 1 Year F LOGAN-MAGN 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,187,175.56$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542255 2009 1 Year F KNOXVILLE-H 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,187,629.74$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542255 2009 1 Year F FORT DODGE 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,188,083.92$   
5 4/15/09 1.5 542255 2009 1 Year F JOHNSTON-A 10 Y 173 347.04 29.87   21.07   67.60       -    -      11.40$    454.18$     1,188,538.10$   
5 4/21/09 2.0 542350 Learning SuppELKADER-AE 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,189,058.22$   
5 4/21/09 2.0 542350 Learning SuppSPENCER-CC 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,189,578.34$   
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5 4/21/09 2.0 542350 Learning SuppOSCEOLA-CL 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,190,098.46$   
5 4/21/09 2.0 542350 Learning SuppCEDAR FALLS 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,190,618.58$   
5 4/21/09 2.0 542350 Learning SuppBETTENDORF 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,191,138.70$   
5 4/21/09 2.0 542350 Learning SuppFORT DODGE 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,191,658.82$   
5 4/21/09 2.0 542350 Learning SuppBURLINGTON 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,192,178.94$   
5 4/21/09 2.0 542350 Learning SuppCOUNCIL BLU 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,192,699.06$   
5 4/21/09 2.0 542350 Learning SuppSIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,193,219.18$   
5 4/21/09 2.0 542350 Learning SuppCRESTON-AE 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,193,739.30$   
5 4/21/09 2.0 542350 Learning SuppDES MOINES 10 N 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,194,259.42$   
5 4/21/09 2.0 542350 Learning SuppCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,194,779.54$   
5 4/21/09 2.0 542350 Learning SuppSIOUX CENTE 10 Y 200 398.55 34.46   24.31   78.00       -    -      15.20$    520.12$     1,195,299.66$   
5 4/23/09 2.0 542352 PBIS Training ROCKWELL C 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     1,195,864.38$   
5 4/23/09 2.0 542352 PBIS Training FORT DODGE 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     1,196,429.10$   
5 4/23/09 2.0 542352 PBIS Training SIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     1,196,993.82$   
5 4/23/09 2.0 542352 PBIS Training OTTUMWA-HS 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     1,197,558.54$   
5 4/23/09 2.0 542352 PBIS Training CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     1,198,123.26$   
5 4/23/09 2.0 542352 PBIS Training BETTENDORF 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     1,198,687.98$   
5 4/23/09 2.0 542352 PBIS Training BURLINGTON 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     1,199,252.70$   
5 4/23/09 2.0 542352 PBIS Training COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     1,199,817.42$   
5 4/23/09 2.0 542352 PBIS Training DES MOINES 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     1,200,382.14$   
5 4/23/09 2.0 542352 PBIS Training DES MOINES 10 N 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     1,200,946.86$   
5 4/23/09 2.0 542352 PBIS Training CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     1,201,511.58$   
5 4/23/09 2.0 542352 PBIS Training POCAHONTA 10 Y 217 431.76 37.33   26.33   84.50       -    -      15.20$    564.72$     1,202,076.30$   
5 4/24/09 3.0 542143 21st Century WAUKON-HS 10 Y 186 366.59 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      22.80$    470.79$     1,202,547.09$   
5 4/24/09 3.0 542143 21st Century IOWA CITY-U 10 Y 186 366.59 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      22.80$    470.79$     1,203,017.88$   
5 4/24/09 3.0 542143 21st Century KEOSAUQUA 10 Y 186 366.59 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      22.80$    470.79$     1,203,488.67$   
5 4/24/09 3.0 542143 21st Century WATERLOO-W 10 Y 186 366.59 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      22.80$    470.79$     1,203,959.46$   
5 4/24/09 3.0 542143 21st Century SIOUX CITY-W 10 Y 186 366.59 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      22.80$    470.79$     1,204,430.25$   
5 4/24/09 3.0 542143 21st Century KEOKUK-HS 10 Y 186 366.59 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      22.80$    470.79$     1,204,901.04$   
5 4/24/09 3.0 542143 21st Century CLINTON-HS 10 Y 186 366.59 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      22.80$    470.79$     1,205,371.83$   
5 4/24/09 3.0 542143 21st Century MARION-HS 10 Y 186 366.59 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      22.80$    470.79$     1,205,842.62$   
5 4/24/09 3.0 542143 21st Century DES MOINES 10 N 186 366.59 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      22.80$    470.79$     1,206,313.41$   
5 4/24/09 3.0 542143 21st Century COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 186 366.59 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      22.80$    470.79$     1,206,784.20$   
5 4/24/09 3.0 542143 21st Century DUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 186 366.59 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      22.80$    470.79$     1,207,254.99$   
5 4/24/09 3.0 542143 21st Century FORT DODGE 10 Y 186 366.59 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      22.80$    470.79$     1,207,725.78$   
5 4/24/09 3.0 542143 21st Century CORNING-HS 10 Y 186 366.59 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      22.80$    470.79$     1,208,196.57$   
5 4/24/09 3.0 542143 21st Century MASON CITY- 10 Y 186 366.59 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      22.80$    470.79$     1,208,667.36$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food CHARLES CIT 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,208,939.02$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food CRESCO-CRE 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,209,210.68$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food EMMETSBUR 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,209,482.34$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food CHEROKEE-H 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,209,754.00$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food LAMONI-HS 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,210,025.66$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food GRAND JUNC 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,210,297.32$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,210,568.98$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food WATERLOO-E 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,210,840.64$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food DAVENPORT- 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,211,112.30$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food 471-Site Not A 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,211,383.96$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,211,655.62$   
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5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food DUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,211,927.28$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food BURLINGTON 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,212,198.94$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food OTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,212,470.60$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food SHENANDOA 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,212,742.26$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food LATIMER-CAL 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,213,013.92$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food CLINTON-HS 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,213,285.58$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food DES MOINES 10 N 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,213,557.24$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food MASON CITY- 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,213,828.90$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food WINFIELD-MT 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,214,100.56$   
5 4/29/09 4.0 542349 Summer Food HAWARDEN-P 10 Y 124 242.07 21.33   15.05   48.29       -    -      55.08$    271.66$     1,214,372.22$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training ELKADER-AE 10 Y 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,214,754.04$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training DUBUQUE-AE 10 Y 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,215,135.86$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training BURLINGTON 10 Y 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,215,517.68$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training OTTUMWA-AE 10 Y 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,215,899.50$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training COUNCIL BLU 10 Y 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,216,281.32$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training MARSHALLTO 10 Y 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,216,663.14$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training SIOUX CITY-A 10 Y 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,217,044.96$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training JOHNSTON-A 10 Y 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,217,426.78$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training CLEAR LAKE- 10 Y 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,217,808.60$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training CRESTON-AE 10 Y 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,218,190.42$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training FORT DODGE 10 Y 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,218,572.24$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,218,954.06$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training BETTENDORF 10 Y 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,219,335.88$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training DES MOINES 10 N 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,219,717.70$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training POMEROY-HS 10 Y 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,220,099.52$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,220,481.34$   
5 5/28/09 2.0 542563 PBIS Training SIOUX CENTE 10 Y 153 304.77 26.35   18.59   59.65       -    -      27.54$    381.82$     1,220,863.16$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home EMMETSBUR 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,221,189.27$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home IOWA CITY-H 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,221,515.38$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home OTTUMWA-CC 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,221,841.49$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home WEST BURLIN 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,222,167.60$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home BETTENDORF 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,222,493.71$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home CEDAR FALLS 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,222,819.82$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home CARROLL-KU 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,223,145.93$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home DUBUQUE-FO 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,223,472.04$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home CEDAR RAPID 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,223,798.15$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home MASON CITY- 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,224,124.26$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home 471-Site Not A 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,224,450.37$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home MARSHALLTO 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,224,776.48$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home FORT DODGE 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,225,102.59$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home DES MOINES 10 N 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,225,428.70$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home REMSEN-ST M 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,225,754.81$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home OSCEOLA-PU 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,226,080.92$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home DECORAH-HS 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,226,407.03$   
5 6/9/09 4.0 542783 CACFP Home HARLAN-HS 10 Y 144 282.41 24.89   17.56   56.33       -    -      55.08$    326.11$     1,226,733.14$   
5 6/16/09 9.0 542787 Steps to CACFSPIRIT LAKE- 10 Y 186 345.64 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      123.93$  348.71$     1,227,081.85$   
5 6/16/09 9.0 542787 Steps to CACFIOWA CITY-U 10 Y 186 345.64 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      123.93$  348.71$     1,227,430.56$   
5 6/16/09 9.0 542787 Steps to CACFDECORAH-N 10 Y 186 345.64 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      123.93$  348.71$     1,227,779.27$   
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5 6/16/09 9.0 542787 Steps to CACFFARRAGUT-H 10 Y 186 345.64 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      123.93$  348.71$     1,228,127.98$   
5 6/16/09 9.0 542787 Steps to CACFDAVENPORT- 10 Y 186 345.64 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      123.93$  348.71$     1,228,476.69$   
5 6/16/09 9.0 542787 Steps to CACFSHELDON-CC 10 Y 186 345.64 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      123.93$  348.71$     1,228,825.40$   
5 6/16/09 9.0 542787 Steps to CACFMASON CITY- 10 Y 186 345.64 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      123.93$  348.71$     1,229,174.11$   
5 6/16/09 9.0 542787 Steps to CACFDUBUQUE (N 10 Y 186 345.64 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      123.93$  348.71$     1,229,522.82$   
5 6/16/09 9.0 542787 Steps to CACFDES MOINES 10 N 186 345.64 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      123.93$  348.71$     1,229,871.53$   
5 6/16/09 9.0 542787 Steps to CACFCEDAR RAPID 10 Y 186 345.64 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      123.93$  348.71$     1,230,220.24$   
5 6/16/09 9.0 542787 Steps to CACFDUBUQUE-UN 10 Y 186 345.64 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      123.93$  348.71$     1,230,568.95$   
5 6/16/09 9.0 542787 Steps to CACFLAKE VIEW-E 10 Y 186 345.64 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      123.93$  348.71$     1,230,917.66$   
5 6/16/09 9.0 542787 Steps to CACFCORNING-HS 10 Y 186 345.64 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      123.93$  348.71$     1,231,266.37$   
5 6/16/09 9.0 542787 Steps to CACFMISSOURI VA 10 Y 186 345.64 32.00   22.57   72.43       -    -      123.93$  348.71$     1,231,615.08$   
6 10/10/08 2.0 538578 Downlink:  NA ELKADER-AE 3 Y 206 -       -       -       -           -    -      50.22$    50.22$       1,231,665.30$   
6 10/10/08 2.0 538578 Downlink:  NA SIOUX CENTE 3 Y 265 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,231,715.52$   
6 10/10/08 2.0 538578 Downlink:  NA POCAHONTA 3 Y 138 -       -       -       -           -    -      50.22$    50.22$       1,231,765.74$   
6 10/10/08 2.0 538578 Downlink:  NA 827-Site Not A 3 Y 118 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,231,815.96$   
6 10/10/08 2.0 538578 Downlink:  NA CEDAR FALLS 3 Y 128 -       -       -       -           -    -      50.22$    50.22$       1,231,866.18$   
6 10/10/08 2.0 538578 Downlink:  NA BETTENDORF 3 Y 173 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,231,916.40$   
6 10/10/08 2.0 538578 Downlink:  NA DUBUQUE-AE 3 Y 206 -       -       -       -           -    -      50.22$    50.22$       1,231,966.62$   
6 10/10/08 2.0 538578 Downlink:  NA BURLINGTON 3 Y 177 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,232,016.84$   
6 10/10/08 2.0 538578 Downlink:  NA OTTUMWA-AE 3 Y 93 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,232,067.06$   
6 10/10/08 2.0 538578 Downlink:  NA COUNCIL BLU 3 Y 134 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,232,117.28$   
6 10/10/08 2.0 538578 Downlink:  NA MARSHALLTO 3 Y 53 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,232,167.50$   
6 10/10/08 2.0 538578 Downlink:  NA SIOUX CITY-A 3 Y 197 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,232,217.72$   
6 10/10/08 2.0 538578 Downlink:  NA JOHNSTON-A 3 N 0 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,232,267.94$   
6 10/10/08 2.0 538578 Downlink:  NA CRESTON-AE 3 Y 82 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,232,318.16$   
6 10/10/08 2.0 538578 Downlink:  NA CLEAR LAKE- 3 Y 115 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,232,368.38$   
6 10/10/08 2.0 538578 Downlink:  NA FORT DODGE 3 Y 98 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,232,418.60$   
6 11/6/08 4.0 539097 Downlink:  13t DES MOINES 5 Y 11 -       -       -       -           -    -      100.44$  100.44$     1,232,519.04$   
6 11/6/08 4.0 539097 Downlink:  13t JOHNSTON-A 5 N 0 -       -       -       -           -    50.00  100.44$  100.44$     1,232,619.48$   
6 12/5/08 2.0 539568 Downlink:  NA ELKADER-AE 3 Y 206 -       -       -       -           -    -      50.22$    50.22$       1,232,669.70$   
6 12/5/08 2.0 539568 Downlink:  NA SIOUX CENTE 3 Y 265 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,232,719.92$   
6 12/5/08 2.0 539568 Downlink:  NA BETTENDORF 3 Y 173 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,232,770.14$   
6 12/5/08 2.0 539568 Downlink:  NA DUBUQUE-AE 3 Y 206 -       -       -       -           -    -      50.22$    50.22$       1,232,820.36$   
6 12/5/08 2.0 539568 Downlink:  NA BURLINGTON 3 Y 177 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,232,870.58$   
6 12/5/08 2.0 539568 Downlink:  NA COUNCIL BLU 3 Y 134 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,232,920.80$   
6 12/5/08 2.0 539568 Downlink:  NA MARSHALLTO 3 Y 53 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,232,971.02$   
6 12/5/08 2.0 539568 Downlink:  NA SIOUX CITY-A 3 Y 197 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,233,021.24$   
6 12/5/08 2.0 539568 Downlink:  NA JOHNSTON-A 3 N 0 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,233,071.46$   
6 12/5/08 2.0 539568 Downlink:  NA CLEAR LAKE- 3 Y 115 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,233,121.68$   
6 12/5/08 2.0 539568 Downlink:  NA DES MOINES 3 Y 11 -       -       -       -           -    -      50.22$    50.22$       1,233,171.90$   
6 12/5/08 2.0 539568 Downlink:  NA POCAHONTA 3 Y 138 -       -       -       -           -    -      50.22$    50.22$       1,233,222.12$   
6 12/5/08 2.0 539568 Downlink:  NA CEDAR FALLS 3 Y 128 -       -       -       -           -    -      50.22$    50.22$       1,233,272.34$   
6 12/5/08 2.0 539568 Downlink:  NA FORT DODGE 3 Y 98 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,233,322.56$   
6 1/7/09 1.0 540338 ICN Tech Sup WATERLOO-C 3 Y 110 -       -       -       -           -    -      7.60$      7.60$         1,233,330.16$   
6 1/7/09 1.0 540338 ICN Tech Sup DES MOINES 3 N 0 -       -       -       -           -    -      7.60$      7.60$         1,233,337.76$   
6 3/20/09 2.0 541746 Downlink:  NA ELKADER-AE 3 Y 206 -       -       -       -           -    -      50.22$    50.22$       1,233,387.98$   
6 3/20/09 2.0 541746 Downlink:  NA BETTENDORF 3 Y 173 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,233,438.20$   
6 3/20/09 2.0 541746 Downlink:  NA DUBUQUE-AE 3 Y 206 -       -       -       -           -    -      50.22$    50.22$       1,233,488.42$   
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6 3/20/09 2.0 541746 Downlink:  NA BURLINGTON 3 Y 177 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,233,538.64$   
6 3/20/09 2.0 541746 Downlink:  NA OTTUMWA-AE 3 Y 93 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,233,588.86$   
6 3/20/09 2.0 541746 Downlink:  NA COUNCIL BLU 3 Y 134 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,233,639.08$   
6 3/20/09 2.0 541746 Downlink:  NA MARSHALLTO 3 Y 53 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,233,689.30$   
6 3/20/09 2.0 541746 Downlink:  NA JOHNSTON-A 3 N 0 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,233,739.52$   
6 3/20/09 2.0 541746 Downlink:  NA CRESTON-AE 3 Y 82 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,233,789.74$   
6 3/20/09 2.0 541746 Downlink:  NA CLEAR LAKE- 3 Y 115 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,233,839.96$   
6 3/20/09 2.0 541746 Downlink:  NA DES MOINES 3 Y 11 -       -       -       -           -    -      50.22$    50.22$       1,233,890.18$   
6 3/20/09 2.0 541746 Downlink:  NA FORT DODGE 3 Y 98 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,233,940.40$   
6 3/20/09 2.0 541746 Downlink:  NA CEDAR FALLS 3 Y 128 -       -       -       -           -    -      50.22$    50.22$       1,233,990.62$   
6 3/20/09 2.0 541746 Downlink:  NA 471-Site Not A 3 Y 199 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,234,040.84$   
6 3/20/09 2.0 541746 Downlink:  NA POCAHONTA 3 Y 138 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,234,091.06$   
6 3/20/09 2.0 541746 Downlink:  NA SIOUX CENTE 3 Y 265 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,234,141.28$   
6 5/1/09 2.0 542360 Downlink: NASELKADER-AE 3 Y 206 -       -       -       -           -    -      50.22$    50.22$       1,234,191.50$   
6 5/1/09 2.0 542360 Downlink: NASBETTENDORF 3 Y 173 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,234,241.72$   
6 5/1/09 2.0 542360 Downlink: NASOTTUMWA-AE 3 Y 93 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,234,291.94$   
6 5/1/09 2.0 542360 Downlink: NASCOUNCIL BLU 3 Y 134 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,234,342.16$   
6 5/1/09 2.0 542360 Downlink: NASMARSHALLTO 3 Y 53 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,234,392.38$   
6 5/1/09 2.0 542360 Downlink: NASSIOUX CITY-A 3 Y 197 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,234,442.60$   
6 5/1/09 2.0 542360 Downlink: NASCLEAR LAKE- 3 Y 115 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,234,492.82$   
6 5/1/09 2.0 542360 Downlink: NASCRESTON-AE 3 Y 82 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,234,543.04$   
6 5/1/09 2.0 542360 Downlink: NASFORT DODGE 3 Y 100 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,234,593.26$   
6 5/1/09 2.0 542360 Downlink: NASJOHNSTON-IP 3 N 0 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,234,643.48$   
6 5/1/09 2.0 542360 Downlink: NASCEDAR FALLS 3 Y 128 -       -       -       -           -    -      50.22$    50.22$       1,234,693.70$   
6 5/1/09 2.0 542360 Downlink: NASDUBUQUE-AE 3 Y 206 -       -       -       -           -    -      50.22$    50.22$       1,234,743.92$   
6 5/1/09 2.0 542360 Downlink: NASPOCAHONTA 3 Y 138 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,234,794.14$   
6 5/1/09 2.0 542360 Downlink: NASSIOUX CENTE 3 Y 265 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,234,844.36$   
6 5/1/09 2.0 542360 Downlink: NASBURLINGTON 3 Y 177 -       -       -       -           -    25.00  50.22$    50.22$       1,234,894.58$   
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